Somerville HS School Building Committee Agenda
Monday, February 10, 2019 - 4:30 P.M.
Location : 81 Highland Ave, Somerville MA

The meeting will be held in the Somerville High School Modular Trailers located in front of the
High School Main Entrance

Estimated Time Frame

l. Chair Tony Pierantozzi 4:30 P.M.
a. Call to Order

1. 01-13-19 Meeting Minutes 4:35 P.M.
Discussion
Motion and Second Needed
Vote to Approve

1. Overview of Meeting Agenda 4:40 P.M.
Tony Pierantozzi — SBC Chair

V. Old Business 4:45 P.M.
a. Construction Update
i. Progress Update
ii. Workforce Update
iii. Schedule Update
b. Community Update
i. School Interaction
ii. Neighborhood Interactions
¢. Change Orders/Budget Update
d. Design Updates
e. Phase 2A -War Memorial Update

V. New Business 5:45 P.M.
a. New Business (TBD)

VI. Public Comment Period 6:00 P.M.

Authorized Person: Rich Raiche, Capital Projects



Somerville High School Building Committee Info Session Notes

PROJECT:
LOCATION:

Somerville HS Project MEETING DATE: February 10, 2020
Modular Trailer Complex, 81 Highland

ATTENDEES: (Absent in Italics)

Bldg. Cmte: o Mayor Curtatone (JC) o Tony Pierantozzi (TP) o Tony Ciccariello (TC)

o Rich Raiche (RR) o Mary Skipper (MS) o Ed Bean (EB)

o Tom Bent (TB) o Mary-Jo Rossetti (MJR) o Sebastian LaGambina (SL)

o Laura Pitone (LP) o Carlos Contreras (CC) o Louise Casparriello (LC)

o Dan Casparriello (DC) o Mario Sousa (MaS) o Clay Cochran

o Steve MacEachern (SM)
PMA: o Anthony Lopresti o Chad Crittenden o Sean Burke o Chris Carroll
SMMA: o Alex Pitkin o Lorraine Finnegan o Matt Rice o Dave Fanuele

Suffolk (SCCD):

Others:

o Denis Garriepy

o SEE ATTACHED SIGN IN SHEET

Meeting called to order by Chair Tony Pierantozzi at 4:33 PM.
Motion to approve minutes of the December 13, 2019 meeting minutes M:SM S:MaS D:None V:11-0-1

General

Item

Responsible

Due

Notes

9/09:01

SBC

General Update: TP: The building chair noted a large amount of public in
attendance at the meeting and stated he would entertain a motion to take the
agenda out of order so that the Public Comment could be moved to the top of the
agenda.

M:RR S:SM V: 12-0-1 - See public comment section

9/09:01

SBC

Design Update: FF&E bids have been received, POs are being cut and orders
are being placed.

SCCI

Construction Update : SCCI provided a presentation of construction progress
over the last month via Power Point and used photos to show the progress of
construction between January and February. SCCI noted that the schedule is
extremely tight but the project is still on track to open on time. There is a lot of
work left to do but we will get there. We have limited second shift work:
Drywall framing to stay ahead of HVAC and trash out the building. TB:
Sunday is double time, second shift is a shift differential cost, how is the cost
being accounted for. SCCI: if the subcontractor is falling behind, the
subcontractor foots the bill. Roofer cost is being picked up by Suffolk, we
need to get the roof on.

Item

Responsibl
e

Due

Notes

SCCI

Schedule: with construction

2/15:01

TC

School/Community Interactions: RR: a neighbor has been vocal about
noise issues, early morning deliveries, concrete pours, and late night shift
work. The complaints are legitimate. We will hold a community meeting
on 3/16 following this meeting at 6:30 in the high school cafeteria.




3/26:02

ALL

GLX: no update

10/22:1

Cost/GMP Discussion: The GMP is routing through the city for signatures.

3/28:01

Change Orders/Budget:

TP: Our owner contingency was at $3.1MM, we a now at $2.877 MM. The
delta is change orders approved last month. 40 additional PCO have been
posted. For the additional Phase 2A work, we have $825k accounted for,
could be another $250k. TB: asked what the additional $250k is for. TP:this
is the value PMA put in for schedule delay and additional steel required.

TP: the auditorium will not be ready for the opening of school. The goal is
to have the auditorium open for the winter concerts. CC: is the theater
department aware of this delay. SL: yes, and plays are not typically held until
later in the year,

2/15:03

ALL

New: MJR: asked if we are reusing chairs from the auditorium? SMMA:
we are purchasing new chairs for the lecture hall and reusing chairs for the
auditorium.

TB: Asked how inspections are going? SCCI: Turn around time has been
good. We have made a change recently and the MEP project super walks
with the electrical inspector to help quickly address any issues. PMA: In
addition to ISD PMA has 3" party inspection for walls, windows, concrete,
AVB, roof. The commissioning (Cx) agent is also on site reviewing the
building progress. SMMA: the Cx agent reviews the envelope and MEP to
make sure it is built to the required specifications. TB: do any trades require
additional monitoring. SCCI: some trades are better than others, as to be
expected. PMA: noted that the project uses ProCore to track RFIs, submittals,
financials and quality issues.

Upcoming Meetings : ALL meetings at 4:30PM and will take place in the
high school modular trailer complex unless otherwise noted

03/16

04/13

05/18

06/15

07/13

08/17

08/31

09/14

The project webcam is
https://app.oxblue.com/open/suffolk/somervillehighschool

Public Comment: A presentation was given by Julia Post, an English teacher
and GSA advisor and advocate for the LGBTQ+ community. Her
statements/opinions are summarized here. The presentation will be posted on
the project website. She has received a lot of questions and comments from
Trans and non-binary community. Ms. Post highlighted the desire to include
gender neutral bathrooms within the building in addition to the single use
bathrooms. Separate bathrooms and single use bathrooms are not considered
equitable. Single use stalls feel like “other”, all students deserve to be able to
use common bathrooms. They would like at least one bathroom to become
gender neutral. Ms. Post understands that a variance is required and has stated
that they will be pursuing the variance.



https://app.oxblue.com/open/suffolk/somervillehighschool

MS: Thanked Ms. Post for her leadership.

A member of the public who did not give their name stated that any solution
requiring permission to use a particular bathroom will not be acceptable

MRJ: Was the construction team made aware of this? Does the structure of
the plumbing support such a change?

SMMA: The building currently has a number of gang bathrooms, none are
gender neutral. All are ADA accessible. MS: Our current policy is that any
student can use the bathroom the student chooses. We are working with Doug
Kress to help advise us. TP: Noted that permission for students to use specific
bathrooms is a school issue and will not be decided by committee; Asked if
we change one bathroom to all gender, can we do this within the budget we
have and the time we have to open the school? Ms. Post: We are not looking
to change the structure of the building. We are looking to change signage on
a multi stall bathroom. TC: Are you are requesting one multi stall all gender?
TP: Ideally, we would convert a side by side male and female multi stall
bathrooms into a gender neutral bathroom and knock down the wall in-
between. The bathrooms are approved as drawn; any changes require
approval by this committee and ISD. SMMA: single stall all gender is
allowed by code. All gender multi stall would require a variance from the
plumbing board. TP: Jeff Peratti has been helpful with advice in the past, |
would be happy to ask him to speak to the committee and community if
desired. CN: has been hearing from families concerned about loosing
bathrooms. We need to review and make sure we hear both sides and do what
is right for the community.

JT Scott: Said he is very proud of the group and thankful for their
presentation; stated he was saddened at how far along we are in this process
before this issue was brought up. Gang bathrooms typically have one
entrance and exit, it is tough for someone who is bullied to get out. Would
like to see the request to take down the wall implemented. LP: Appreciates
the advocacy which challenges the committee to think about this. What are
the next steps? TP: The committee is mute to the structure of the building.
The architect will look into if the wall can be removed. MS: The school will
reach out to health and human services to get community feedback. Jeff C:
The current plan included 18 gender specific gang bathrooms, 30 non- gender
specific single use stalls, 18 are in shops, 12 are in hallways, 1 is in the
changing room. MS: we would also like to look at the changing room layout
to see if it can be less gender specific.

A member of the public who did not give their name asked if the timeline to
support the changes does not meet the construction schedule can we make
provisions to make it easier to open up walls later.

SMMA: stated that a variance would be at the state level and requires a
recommendation from the local board of health.

M:RR S:MS Table Public Comment 13-0-1.




Meeting Adjourned: Motion to Adjourn M:MaS S:SM: 13-0-1 PASS 6:18 PM

The author of these minutes assumes, to the best of his or her knowledge, that the above content of these Meeting Minutes depict all that transpired during this Project meeting. All attendees are required to address
by memo or via e-mail, any omissions, errors or inconsistencies in the reporting of these Meeting Minutes, to the writer, within two (2) business days of receipt of these Meeting Minutes.

Prepared By:  Sean Burke, PMA Consultants

Signed: Sean Burke Date: 02/28/19;



Somerville High School Building Committee
Meeting Sign in Sheet
PROJECT: Somerville HS
LOCATION: Somerville HHS

MEETING DATE: Jamry—lﬂ'm
Fele (P 2020 ga%

Building Committee
Signature

Mayor J. Curtatone

Chair T. Pierantozzi 4 M/h
Ed Bean Lé /
Mary Skipper Ve ) T
Mary-Jo Rossetti f)h v/ ﬁ;mﬂh
Richard Raiche <, ,<—p s, (-

Tom Bent,__{p. /f_l(/,._ n
Tony Ciccariello :

Laura Pitone

Sebastian Lagambina
-
Carlos Contreras
Dan Caspartiello Chan ~~—

Louise Casparriello

2 e 74
Mario Sousa %, A A

Clay Cochran
Steven MacEachern I

OPM: PMA Consultants

Chris Carroll .
Chad Crittenden - 255
Sean Burke 7 . = .
Anthony Lopresti _"uff, | Jebrojds

Architect: SMMA
Alex Pitkin / E l”)‘

Lorraine Finnegan

Matt Rice 2 ///—~

CM: Suffolk
Denis Garriepy
Jacob Forsaith
John Allen
David Roberge
Guests {please print):

'EC'I"NEZ?O r—— e Pk '.Ifi_{_u.' \‘F U AT
}f,-f /x 74 f'.dl-j‘ S . _"___,,,r"f'g.u,/r"' g }!-R_'T':_f‘f'_
DEFF T d rt.i.é_-f /, r!. S‘Iil‘"r _
Car"": /Vormaad 9-qv)|!<q tahe

[ imwm [T JDVh (a3



SOMERVILLE HIGH SCHOOL
CONTAMINATED SOILS UPDATE
02/10/2020 BUILDING COMMITTEE MEETING

UPDATED NUMBERS AS OF 12/30/19

Facility- Soil Type

Estimated (Tons)

Actual Trucked to Date

Percentage Gone

Group 1-2/3 - 41% of total soils

(basis: Saugus Facility unit rate) 44,431 57,541.77 129.51%
Group lI-1- 33% of total soils (basis:

Coventry Facility unit rate) 35,761 20,314.42 56.81%
Group 11-3/4- 7% of total soils (basis:

ARC Facility unit rate) 7,586 5,613.45 74.00%
TOTAL Tons Trucked to Date 87,778 83,469.64 95.09%

Contaminated Soils Budget Spent to Date (12/30/19)

Total Contaminated Export Cost to date

$ 1,720,058.17

Total Budget for Contaminated Soils

S 2,600,000.00

TOTAL Budget Spent to Date

66.15%







SOMERVILLE HIGH SCHOOL {71 PMA Consultants
Somerville, MA

EsT. 1971

MONTHLY STATUS REPORT
January 2020
Project: Somerville High School Building Size: 377,406 SF Phase 1 Completion: May 15 2020
Current Phase: Construction Administration Project Budget: $255,982,704 Phase 2 Completion: July 31°t 2020
Construction Type: 78% New / 22% Reno Design Enrollment: 1,590 Phase 3 Completion: May 28" 2021
Phase 1 Start: April 23 2018 Reimbursement Rate: 75.29% Day 649 of 1132 to Ph.3 Substantial: 57.33%

BUDGET STATUS

Total Project Budget: $255,982,704
Actual Costs Incurred to Date: $109,447,175 (42.76%)

PROJECT STATUS

December 2019 Progress

o Site Work: Excavated for the foundation of the stairs leading towards 1895 War Memorial Building (PH 24),
excavated and backfilled underground utilities of PH 2.

e (Cast-in-Place Concrete: Slab on Grade Pour for PH 2 entrance, Slab on Deck Pours for PH 2 Levels 1-5 are
complete.

e Structural Steel: PH 2 Decking and Detailing are 90% complete

e Abatement/Demolition: Abatement of Mastic at Existing Foundation of PH 1B, Demolition of Brick Facade at
the East side of Phase 2A.

e Mechanical, Electrical, Plumbing (MEP): Ongoing Rough in’s for Upper Floors of PH 1, Ongoing Connections to
Major Equipment in Sub Level of PH 1, Roof Top Units of PH 1 being installed, and ongoing underground
utilities being installed in PH 2.

January 2020 Forecasted Items

e Site Work: Backfilling utility trenches of PH 2 level 1 and dig for future foundation of PH 2A entrance stairs.

e (Cast-in-Place Concrete: Concrete slab on grade pour on west side of PH 2 level 1 and pouring foundation for
steps leading to PH 2A.

e Structural Steel: Minor detailing and work on added scope at PH 2A building. All structural work is complete.

o Abatement/Demolition: Finishing the demolition of the PH 2A facade on West and East sides due to added
scope on this wing of school.

e Mechanical, Electrical, Plumbing (MEP): Ongoing rough in’s for PH 1, installing main branches of MEP’s from
PH 1 to PH 2, and installation of MEP hangers in PH 2.

e Interior Finishes: Drywall and taping of drywall is ongoing in PH 1.

PROJECT NOTES
e GMP was voted on and approved at the 8/14 /2019 Building Committee Meeting. PMA & Suffolk
Construction have finalized the GMP documents as of January 2020. GMP is currently with the city for

signature.
Milestone Dates Forecast Actual Status Schedule Notes

Substantial Completion Phase 1 New Addition 15May20 Revised per 06/28 Schedule
Substantial Completion Phase 1A Tech Space Reno | 15May20 Revised per 06/28 Schedule
Substantial Completion Phase 1B Gymnasium 15May20 Revised per 06/28 Schedule
Reno
Substantial Completion Phase 2 New Addition 31Jul20 On target
Substantial Completion Phase 2A Auditorium 210ct20 On target per 12/02 Schedule
Substantial Completion Phase 3A Demo /Field 28May21 On target




SOMERVILLE HIGH SCHOOL

Somerville, MA

PROJECT CASHFLOW PROJECTION

(/)] PMA Consultants

EST. 1971

520,000,000

518,000,000

516,000,000

514,000,000

512,000,000

510,000,000

28,000,000

56,000,000

54,000,000

52,000,000

I Actual Monthly Project Cost

13,26.19 Forecast Monthly

Actual Cumulative Project Cost
376,12 Foracast Cumulative
~——M5BA Reimbursment Cumulative

District Qut of Pocket Cumulative

_ Detailed Design & Bidding

Somerville Cashflow (Forecast @ 3.26.19)

Phase 2 - New:Bldg & Reno-
1986 Wing

Phase 1 - New Bldg - West of
Field House

Phase 3 - Field & Site

W

[~ 5109,447,175.25

<

Feasibility & Schematic
Design

P C—

I B T B
S F

oo o o e W D

R AR AT
R

W

Closeout

LI

\h‘? o w’* & 0‘5?&‘3

2 H P

® H P

v‘? \ﬁ -;9-3’ o s:}'s’

4 by e
& @ WS

S200.000,000

$250,000,000

200,000,000

- 5150,000,000

135,143,378

-{5120,839,327

5100,000,000

- 550,000,000




SOMERVILLE HIGH SCHOOL
Somerville, MA

PROJECT PHOTOS

January 2020: Air Vapor Barrier installation along the

East side of PH 1 January 2020: PH 2A Demolition Progress

g

January 2020: Steel deck being dried out prior to January 2020: Demolition of the East side fagcade of PH
Concrete Pour for proper adhesion




SOMERVILLE HIGH SCHOOL
Somerville, MA

PROJECT PHOTOS

January 2020: Water pumps installed in 5% floor Boiler

Room of PH 1 January 2020: Skylights installation in PH 1

January 2020: Groundface CMU veneer has started to January 2020: Underground electrical utilities are laid
be installed along walls of shops in PH 1A and ready for backfilling in PH 2

January 2020: Exterior Fagade Terracotta Panels have

January 2020: Mockup Classroom progress in PH 1 started to be installed PH 1




SOMERVILLE HIGH SCHOOL m PMA Consultants

Somerville, MA

CONSTRUCTION PHASING & LIMIT OF WORK BY PHASE

Existing Condition April 2018 - Commence Phase 1 New Bldg West

1A/1B

Page 5 of 6



SOMERVILLE HIGH SCHOOL
Somerville, MA

PMA Consultants

PROACTIVE MEASURES RELEVANT TO COMMUNITY INTERACTION DURING CONSTRUCTION

Conduct of Contractor Personnel
All Construction Personnel must be CORI checked. The Contractor must establish and enforce rules as
are appropriate to ensure the safety of the school programs and appropriate demeanor in the presences
of the students, staff, parents and other visitors. Personnel must wear identification badges when on
site. Workers are forbidden from intermingling with students or entering a school occupied area except
with prior approval of the Owner.

Working Hours

The Contractor is allowed to work on site between 7:00AM to 7:00PM Monday-Friday and between
@ 9:00AM and 7:00PM on Saturdays. Work on Sunday and Legal Holidays is prohibited.

Any deviation from this plan requires a request made by the contractor 72 hours in advance of the work

being performed and the approval of the DPW Commissioner.

Use of Site

Site Work and Work outside the building may be performed while school is in session if it does not
interfere with or impede school activities, including but not limited to arrivals and departures of students
and staff, and outdoor athletic and play activities.  Before performing work in any area that is
immediately outside an occupied area of the building, the contractor must notify the Owner and obtain
written authorization.

>

Any operations that would result in high levels of noise, vibration, odors or other disruption to the school
must be coordinated to with school prior to the activity commencing. Any operation causing
interruptions to the school activities will be stopped as required by the school.

Prior to execution of the work, the contractor is required to submit a site utilization plan, weather
protection and heating plan, dust containment plan, and traffic and hauling plan.

Existing Utility Interruptions

Utilities serving the property are not allowed to be interrupted. When utilities connections need to be
6 modified, temporary services must be provided and put in place to insure uninterrupted utility service to

the school, unless otherwise approved by the Owner.

Indoor Air Quality

The contractor will develop and enforce procedures for preventing construction activities from creating
A unacceptable Indoor Air Quality within occupied areas. This includes use of dust protection, filters,

containment, ventilation and negative air pressurization. The contractor is required to monitor work

practices and have systems in place for early detection of potential Indoor Air Quality issues. The

contractor is required to provide monthly monitoring of the building indoor air quality with additional

monitoring required when construction operations generate higher levels of potential contaminants.

Noise Control

The contractor is required to develop and maintain a noise abatement program and enforce strict
")) discipline over personnel to minimize noise. The must employ construction methods and equipment

which reduce excess noise



Ciy of Somerville, Massachusetts

Somerville High School

PMA Construction Change Authorization Log

PMA Consultants

Key: Approved Under Review Rejected Pending
GMP Value Total Exposure Remaining
Hard Cost: $12,764,470.00 $9,886,630.89 $2,877,839.11
GMP: (ESTIMATED) $11,017,379.00 $6,581,577.21 $4,435,801.79
Soft Costs: $1,672,199.00 $873,601.00 $798,598.00
pco Issued By/For Description Proposed Cost Pending Cost Pending Cost Approved Cost Approved Cost PMA/SMMA Response & Notes Ballin Court
GMP Risk Owner Risk Owner Contingency Draw GMP Hold/Allowance/Conting DELTA (Proposed-Approved)
TOTAL $27,325,759.56 $197,602.86 $5,880,906.73 $4,879,325.16 $6,383,974.35 ($9,960,230.46)
#001 WIJGEI Coring & Support for Fiber Backbone for Modulars $13,573.36 $13,573.36 $0.00 PCO Executed on 5/9/2018 PRE-GMP
#002 WIGEI, J. Derenzo Electrical Service Adds and Credits for Modulars $11,520.84 $9,617.94 ($1,902.90) PCO Executed on 7/10/18 PRE-GMP
Comments issued 5/1/18. Awaiting response from Triumph. PMA team not copied on all correspondence. SCCI waiting on Triumph 11/29/18. SCCI waiting on
Triumph still as of 12/13/2018. 1/17/19- SCCI still waiting on respone from Triumph. 1/24/19 SCCI to email Triumph with hard date of Monday 1/28/19 for
#003 Triumph Additional ramps, Added walls for SHIP classes and Teacher Planning, Added Disconnect $34,347.50 $15,510.00 ($18,837.50) revised PCO or void. 2/7/19 SCCI forwarded Triumph Contract, SCCI waiting to hear from Triumph on ramps. 2/12/19 PMA sent comments for SMMA to review. PRE-GMP
2/14/19 Additional ramps need to be reviewed/removed, SCCI to resubmit. PMA to send which ones are acceptable. 2/21/19- PMA issued comments back to
SCCI on 2/20, SCCI revising (removing CO 1 from Triumph) and to issue response with approved items.
2/28/19- SCCI has seperated ramps from previous PCO, to track cost with the associated risk here while they talk to Triumph. 03/07/19- SCCI to address with
Triumph / internally with JF. 03/14/19- SCCI notified Triumph cost is rejected, waiting to hear back from Triumph. 03/21/19- Ongoing. 04/04/19- Ongoing.
#003A Triumph Additional Ramps $18,837.50 ($18,837.50) 04/11/19- Ongoing. 04/18/19- Ongoing. 04/25/19- Ongoing. 05/02/19- Ongoing. 05/16/19- Ongoing. 05/23/19- Ongoing. 05/30/19- Ongoing. 06/06/19- VOID
Ongoing. 06/13/19- Ongoing. 06/20/19- Ongoing 06/27/19- Ongoing. 7/19/19- per SCCI Will go away at GMP. 07/25/19- Ongoing. 08/01/19- Ongoing. 11/14/19-
PCO void at this point
#004 Capital Carpet Furnish and Install 1500SF of Ecore rubber tiles $11,610.00 $11,610.00 $0.00 PCO Executed on 5/9/2018 PRE-GMP
PCO i d on 4/6/18. | di: d during St 2017, Oy ked how Iky Id st: d Suffolk replied thy ki Id be filled
#005 J. Derenzo Additional Mobilization costs for fill and grading South Side of Modulars $3,200.00 ($3,200.00) X “fas |ss_ue /G s R e e ed e Smey e e e A REJECTED
in during Winter 2018
#006 J. Derenzo Replacing handicap parking spaces and surroudning site repairs $29,020.00 $29,020.00 $0.00 Suffolk sent PCO on 4/12/18 PRE-GMP
#007 J. Derenzo Form, Reinforce, and Pour concrete for sidewalks for handicap parking spaces $10,343.00 $10,343.00 $0.00 PRE-GMP
#008 J. Derenzo Credit proposal for sand bedding under water line ($3,200.00) ($3,200.00) $0.00 PCO issued on 6/4/18 by Suffolk PRE-GMP
#009 J. Derenzo Credit for telecom line backfill per XE-002 ($9,500.00) ($9,500.00) $0.00 PCO issued on 6/4/18 by Suffolk PRE-GMP
#010 WIGEI Additional grounding required by AHI for the CT cabinet to be grounded water and fire mains $4,312.32 $4,312.32 $0.00 PRE-GMP
PR #02 - Salvaging of existing precast floor slab planks on level 1 of 1986 CTE wing, Adjusted PCO issued 6/18, response issued 7/15. Subcontractor responded but PMA team not copied, no record of response in PMA file. SCCI subs reviewing and may be
#011 JDC Demo floor trenching demolition, additional existing structured slab removal on level 2 Part D for $18,087.42 $18,087.42 $0.00 revising costs as of 11/29/18. JDC stands by their cost 12/6/18. DF still needs to issue comments 12/13/2018. 1/3/19 PMA reissued SMMA comments to SCCI. PRE-GMP
HVAC shafts 1/17/19- BIC SMMA. 1/24/19 PMA forwarded SMMA coments to SCCI. SCCI to respond
PCO issued on 7/2/18, SMMA provided comments on 8/2/18. SMMA/PMA forwarded on 11/30/18 to SCCI. SCCI waiting on Triumph response as of 12/13/2018.
- . " 1/17/19- SCCI still waiting on respone from Triumph. 1/24/19 SCCI to email Triumph with hard date of Monday 1/28/19 for revised PCO or void. 2/7/19 SCCI
Added ceils ffits for HEPA filters, Relocate T Stats, Relocate 6 EBU's, and C: t t . N N N
4012 Triumph chaﬁn cset'a':li:: s for e S/ I G $9,580.74 $9,124.51 ($456.23) forwarded Triumph Contract. 2/12/19 PMA sent comments to SMMA to review. 2/14/19 Missed buyout items funded by Amendement 2 hold. 2/21/19- PMA PRE-GMP
8 issued comments back to SCCI on 2/20, revise and resubmit. Jake F responded on markerboard location funding, team to review in PCO meeting, SCC to issue
PCO to be routing
PCO sent to PMA on 7/9/18. Suffolk chose to use JDC demo to get work started. Suffolk chasing V&G Ironworks for credit. PCO Signed on 11/9/18. SCCl issued
#013 JDC Demo Remove and Salvage the BAS relief Panels in advance of demolition of C wing buildings $32,824.10 $26,456.35 ($6,367.75) revised PCO ON 12/12/2018 adding $3000 to JDC Demo costs and removal of CM Fee ($1500) for net change of $1500 additional. PMA / SMMA approved on PRE-GMP
12/13/2018
#014 JDC Demo Remove and Abate unforeseen mastic on brick infills on C and D wing $62,288.46 $59,322.34 ($2,966.12) PCO executed on 8/22/18 PRE-GMP
Suffolk sent PCO on 7/13/18, SMMA ded and rejected on 7/17/18. PMA inder i d to SMMA on 11/29. Originall: jected fi LF il
#015 Lighthouse Costs to store historic masonry products $9,240.00 ($9,240.00) uttollc sen N am 7Y et ] efer] e 771 remincerissued to e 1 riginally was rejected from LF emailon REJECTED
7/17/18, carried as such now
PR#11i: d on 5/2/18. Suffolk submitted cost: 7/30/18. SMMA 8/7. Suffolk ted ting t il 8/16, SMMA sent il to PMA of
4016 Beauce Atlas PR #1 - Changes from Early Steel to 100% Drawings $8,185.80 $7,227.00 ($958.80) sl &/2/8, Sk bt e an 788 eI /7 QUi e e MRl o e B8, sent emaitto PMA o PRE-GMP
acceptable costs on
CCD-002 - Abatement of ACM at two areas on the B and D wings: east fagade of the D wing
#017 JDC Demo between the ED line and the FD Line and west fagade of the B Wing. Attachment: CDW report $2,700.00 $2,678.32 ($21.68) required as CCD to allow for timely demoliton of B&D wings PRE-GMP
dated 8/7/1

Page 1 of 29




Ciy of Somerville, Massachusetts

Somerville High School

PMA Construction Change Authorization Log

PMA Consultants

Key: Approved Under Review Rejected Pending
4018 V&G Iron Temporary Stair @ Gymnasium - additional credit required for what was carried in original bid $113216.46 $107,825.20 ($5,391.26) Temporary st.air at back of gymnasium for egress per TA-402. Misc metals used after finding that scaffold stair system would not support loads for the 240 CEREYD
docs person capacity. PCO executed on 10/09/2018
PCO submitted on 9/11/18. PMA requested funding source 9/20. No SCCI response. PMA response issued and rejected 11/29. SCCI to review interally with
PMA prior to adjusting), additional detail is required for review 12/6/18. CC- needs to be resubmitted and broken out. SCCI reviewing today 12/13/2018. SCCI
#019 J.Derenzo PCO #019 - reconciliation pricing for the haul road scope along Medford Street. $217,487.00 ($217,487.00) sent revision on 12/19/18, Removed stripping and Hauling and will be sent as separate PCO. SMMA/PMA reviewing as of 12/20/18. 1/2/19 SMMA reissued VoID
comments to PMA to be discussed at meeting. 1/4/19 PMA Formal Rejection Issued. 1/17/19- MEETING schedued for 1/22 with PMA/SMMA/SCCI/J Derenzo.
1/24/19 PMA sent email questioning the additional $16/Ton for loam that appears to be previously paid for. 1/31/2019 Reconciled in PCO #056R1
#020 Marguerite Concrete Footings for temporary stair SK TS-1 & SK TS-2 $6,932.00 $6,932.00 $0.00 PCO executed on 10/9/18. PRE-GMP
FIVTASETTT COTTTITETTTS TU SIVIVIA OTT TU7 257 ZU T AWETITTE TESPUTTSE T TII7Z0 COMTENTS TUDE P DY TOWSIVIVIA provITET
comments on 11/30/18 and was forwarded to SCCl on 12/3/18. 12/13/2018 SCCI- out of office Beauce Atlas this week. Follow up next week. SCCI to send
. . " revised PCO & comments back for PL/SMMA to review and then schedule a meeting onsite for review. 1/3/19 PMA Comments Issued, SCCI to respond. 1/17/19-
f b il h ,923.4! -
028 BeaLcellls (AiEmgasiin étzs e Sy bert] Gl ineuh Seauanse 18 ST SBTE EEREmE) SCCI resubmitted on 1/10. 1/31/2019 SMMA to provide comments by EoW. 2/7/2019 SMMA to have comments by Monday 2/11/2019. 2/14/19 SMMA to have RRESHE
comments by next meeting. 2/21/19- SMMA/SCCI to set up a phone call. 2/28- Phone call with SMMA, SCCI, and Beauce Atlas still needs to be scheduled.
2110 o Al - : Aty : ol m 000D s sl cnanan \nAn2iaa noaasan D sl
Additional costs to mobilize abatement crew to abate 50 LF of asbestos containing pipe SCCI sent PCO on 9/21/18. PMA respnonded on 9/24/18. SCCI sent revised pricing on 9/24/18. PCO executed on 10/10/18Not to Exceed Allowance. FINal cost
- J 425. o
2222 4bcbemo insultation and abate 250 LF of subsurface transite pipe ELLOc0 BEEED BB determined based on actual quantity and unit prices. Ben Carawan resubmitted R2 on 11/2/2018. PCO executed on 11/9/18 RRESHE
S il d bet: PMA, SCCI, & FEl for inf tion. Invoi include SIN0O63394, SIN063810, SINO65991, SIN062631, SIN062921. PCO
#023R1 Fire Equipment Inc. Fire Equipment Invoices for Summer Enabling work $23,249.19 $23,249.19 $0.00 e v orinformation. fnvoices incluce g J g g PRE-GMP
executed on 11/14/18
05/16/19- SCCI to formally submit PCO ASAP. 05/23/19- Ongoing. 05/30/19- Ongoing, B.I.C. SCCI to submit PCO. 06/06/19- Ongoing, SCCI to submit PCO. SCCI
. . . . N submitted PCO on 06/07. 06/13/19- B.I.C. PMA/SMMA for review. 06/20/19- PMA/SMMA issued comments back to SCCI on 06/21, B.I.C. SCCI. 7/11 - Rejected
. - . . 1,428.
E0238 (A e (e e e Ea T A euE R GBI SEREA Bl by SMMA, owner in WIGEI spec. 08/01/19- B...C. SCCI, WIGEI to issue PCO revision. 08/29/19- SCCI submitted PCO revision on 08/14, B.1.C. PMA/SMMA to SM%
review. 09/12/19- PMA/SMMA approved this PCO for routing.
L - PMA added to PCO log on 11/14/2018 to reconcile with SCCI log. SCCI submitted PCO on 11/13/18. PMA returned comments to SCCl on 11/21/18. SCCI
Te | k leted on 8/14/18 and 8/25/18 and Te I k
#024 K&K Acoustical c:r:ploer(aerzzilsl;il;’;:; = i Y e 2 e ey e e $17,633.90 $16,794.19 ($839.71) response issued 11/27. SMMA provided response that removal was called out and SCCI chose to install new ceilings to cover work. SCCI to resubmit as $0 PCO PRE-GMP
P CM contingency. 12/13/2018- SCCI providing revised cover letter, Executed on 12/13/18
COR #501 - Waterproof electrical room (1/2). COR #502 - Waterproof electrical room (2/2). PMA adde.d to PCO log on 1}/14/2018 to reconFlle with SCCI log. SCCI to sul?mlt PCO. SCCI submitted PCO on 11/.13/18. PMA resp.onded on 11/2?/18. sccl
(R TR0 s e s e B e s Mot [l (G (bt st e o e o] response issued 11/27, chasing update from Spillane on small tools. SCCI going to cut small tools out and resubmit (12/6/18). Review separatly with regards to
#025 P.J. Spillane off pipes at new ductbank usinpli P —————— Ieaki’n iito the electrical $15,845.95 $13,966.46 ($1,879.49) CM Cont vs. owner. Rates to be reviewed/compared. SCCI provided revision of the PCO addressing comments on 12/10/2018. 12/13/2018 PMA/SMMA to PRE-GMP
rooﬁwpbelow Bl & E review revision. SCCI to have Spillane revise rates based on SB email from 12/13/18. PCO to be revised based on acceptable rates.1/9/19 PMA/SMMA
comments issued to SCCI. 1/17/19- SCCI recieved revised tickets, rates are still needed. 1/24/19 Ready for signatures
FIVTA aUUET TUFCU TUE U T 17 T%7 ZUT5 [0 TECUTTITE Wit STTT TOR- STTT TU SUDTIT FTUT STTT TTUET PTCTE OTT T 17 T57 T5- FIVIA SETTTTTIET COTTITETTTS:
back on 11/14/18. SCCI sent revised PCO back on 11/23/18 and requested a meeting. Following meeting on 11/26/18 between SCCI/PMA/JDC Demo slips are to
JDC Demo COR #05.4 - Non-tradiitonal abatement of unforeseen asbestos tunnel and insulation be privided daily. PMA bootleg comments issued to SMMA on 11/27, SMMA reviewing. PMA returned comments on 11/30/18. T&M work was
.. . 145,465.11 o
iz 4bcbemo (NTWP). Lump sum portion. VR SUBEED BB ) reccomended.Following meeting with PMA/SCCI/SMMA/JDC on 12/3/18 costs for work completed to date were negotiated and work yet to occur was RRESHE
determined to be split into second (26B) for tracking. 12/13/2018- after meeting PCO was to be split lump sum and T&M. SCCI provided revision with only Lump
PR ataet oS o Tt v It rdes i irithsetr o S st oo seersub it o Ty To7 T VIR SeTTTTITET o TE TS
back on 11/14/18. SCCI sent revised PCO back on 11/23/18 and requested a meeting. Following meeting on 11/26/18 between SCCI/PMA/JDC Demo slips are to
H026R2A 1DC Demo JDC Demo COR #05.4 - Non-traditonal abatement of unforeseen asbestos tunnel and insulation $0.00 be privided daily. PMA bootleg comments issued to SMMA on 11/27, SMMA reviewing. PMA returned comments on 11/30/18. T&M work was VoD
(NTWP). T&M portion ) reccomended.Following meeting with PMA/SCCI/SMMA/JDC on 12/3/18 costs for work completed to date were negotiated and work yet to occur was
determined to be split into second (26B) for tracking. 12/13/20198- SCCI to provide signed copy. 1/17/19 T&M still being tracked, SCCI to issue PCO once work
: PUESWEYSY L an, : loaik Gimal asancen heo L ioviad 200311 L :
Latent condition - Mobilization and Excavation. SCCI to review/resubmit based on actual linear footage. Soils Management Allowance (To be reconciled for
#027 JDC Demo JDC Demo COR #06 - Abate unofreseen transite pipe found on 10/19/2018 $14,450.00 $5,850.47 ($8,599.53) linear footage). PMA sent comments back to SCCl on 11/14/18. Work proceeding T&M, actuals to be reconciled. SCCI to resubmit (12/6/18). SCCI resubmitted PRE-GMP
PCO on 12/7. PMA/SMMA to review/confirm pricing 12/13/2018- SCCI to provide signed copy.
JDC DEMO COR #03 - Premuim time for summer demolition work; JDC DEMO COR #04 - Down PMA added to PCO log on 11/14/2018 to reconcile with SCCI log. SCCI submitted PCO on 11/15/18. PMA returned comments to SCCl on 11/21/18. 12/20/2018-
Time waiting to demolish remaining C wing corridor while other trades perform cut and cap of SCCI still reviewing and chasing. 1/15/19 SCCI resubmitted same costs. 1/17/19- SCCl issued revised PCO on 1/15. 1/31/2019 PMA/SMMA comments sent.
= 4bCbemo the fire sprinkler line running into original B wing; JDC DEMO COR #05 - Sawcut and demo E SN LEZEES L2228 EEmen) 2/7/2019 SCCI to review with JDC Demo and respond to comments. 2/13/19 SCCl r ded, PMA/SMMA ing. 2/21/19- PMA issued comments SCCI RRESHE
wing slab for unforeseen electrical utilities today 2/21, SCCI to review. 2/28/19- ROUTING
PMA added to PCO | 11/14/2018 t ile with SCCI log. SCCI t bmit PCO. SCCI Submitted PCO on 11/20/18. PMA ret d its to SCCI
Simplex CR #1 - Premium time for work on Saturday 8/4/18. Simplex CR #2 - Premium time for adced to o-g IV B o reconciie \.m LB ° .Su m|. LMt eI YY) returne comr.nen >to on
4029R2 Simplex work on Saturday 8/11/18. Simplex CR #3 - Drop sprinkler heads in D wing lower corridor $3,095.47 $2,875.37 (§1,120.10) 11/21/18. SCCI to review and reubmit. SCCI resubmitted PCO on 12/10 with revised / lowered hours and attached rates. PMA/SMMA to review new cost. SB PRE.GMP
P e — (:’ue . cot;rdin:tion PSP e T e e comments revised, should be good to go. SCCI adjusting for contingency draw 12/20/18 and rates are acceptable. All backup to be included. 1/3/19 SCCI
e revising and resubmitting for CM contingency. 1/7/19 #029R2 submitted by SCCI.
Soils Management Allowance. SCCI submitted PCO on 11/20/18. PMA responded with comments on 11/21/18. SCCI returned additional slips missing from
#030 Dow Company SOMR Soils 2018-1 Haul to Al Saugus $286,703.00 $286,703.00 $0.00 original on 11/26/18. Awaiting CDW confirmation of soil classification. CDW provided response on 11/29/18. Routing. PMA forwarded signed cover sheet on PRE-GMP
12/6 to Ben/Jake from Suffolk.
4031 P.J. Kennedy PJK PCO #002 - Repair EF-9 MO(O"_Whid_\ t_]ad f3i|e'.i SerYi"E existing boys and girls bathrooms & $2,889.82 77277 $2,025.11 ($91.94) SFCI fubmitted PCO on 11/26/18. SMMA responded that PCO #004 portion to be removed (coil cracked during demolition). Revised PCO issued 11/27. Need CEREYD
PCO #003 - Replace cracked heating coil in athletic trainers room city signature 11/29/18
Soils M t All . Rec'd 11/28, PMA reviewing. SMMA found cost: tabl 12/6/18. PMA checking tipping f d will d. 12/13/2018;
4032 J. Derenzo Derenzo COR #10, 10A, 11 - Soil haul out to WM Tree & Coventry (Loam) $254,680.16 $254,680.00 ($0.16) ellbRhEEamai Al R 2B, A iy a2 i el e el il s, LYY PRE-GMP
SCCI provided unit rate back up. PCO executed on 12/13/18
4033 By Ry Addit-ional soil export from soil management allowance (Coventry, Saugus) (Premium time $81,412.00 $81,412.00 $0.00 SCCl .submitted P(_:O on 12/5/18. PMA reviewed slips and they match. Unit prices to be checked. 12/13/2018- PMA ready to sign PCO, SMMA ball in court for PRE-GMP
opening Saturday and tonnage fee) possible CDW review.. PCO executed on 12/13/18
4034 scal This PCQ represer.\ts tr_\e reconciliation of the Amendment #2 to the_ actual costs for the scopes (§35,213.92) ($25,687.27) $0.00 §C(?I issued PCO on 04/30/19. 05/02/19- PMA/SMMA to review. 05/09/19- No change, B.I.C. PMA/SMMA. 05/16/19- PMA reviewing internally. 05/23/19- PCO PRE.GMP
of work included in this Amendment per the enclosed documentation. is signed.
SCCI submitted costs on 11/29/18. PMA/SMMA provided comments on 11/30/18. 12/13/2018- issue with Dow moving OWLs to street for V&G. PCO on hold for
now. 1/31/2019 On hold still. 2/21/19- OWLS 18/23 have been removed, SCCI to review V/G costs associated with Dow slip. 2/28/19- SCCI to touch base with
#035 V&G Iron Costs to pickup and relocate BAS Owl Panels $3,865.99 $3,606.30 ($259.69) JA. 03/07/19- As of now no costs have been associated to this work, PCO is rejected. 04/11/19- SCCI received formal revision from V/G today, to submit. PRE-GMP
04/18/19- PCO revision imminent from SCCI. 04/25/19- SCCI still to issue PCO revision, working with Dow/V&G. 05/02/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI to issue PCO
for review. 05/16/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI to submit PCO for review.

Page 2 of 29




Ciy of Somerville, Massachusetts
Somerville High School

PMA Construction Change Authorization Log

PMA Consultants

Key: Approved Under Review Rejected Pending
SCCI submitted costs on 11/30/18. PMA provided comments to SCCl on 12/3/18. SCCI to provide breakdown of material. SCCI provided breakdown of costs on
. . 12/7. PMA/SMMA to review breakdown, Suffolk to reconcile $200 when all comments are back. PMA sent follow up to SMMA on 12/26. 1/2/19 SMMA issued
i —Eurni i J ! 2.42 -
e gtz e (A0 il = i e s e o et ez vt el o 1D RO TR R ) comments to PMA to be discussed at meeting. 1/3/19 PMA to review and issue comments. 1/3/19 SCCl to remove Fee Markup and resubmit. See DF email R
1/2/19 regarding Beton potential ownership of some scope, need clarification from SMMA. 1/9/19 SCCl issued revision removing markups
A s o H S SCCTSUDTIITTE U PO UM 2747 T5 F VA7 SIVIVIA TEVIEWE T AT TESPUTTUE T TU-STTT UTT T 27 T2 WITT COTTITETITS UIT T TOT UNTETETTC TETITS app! ToTCTVT
Il;lag:‘etr:[::\ste S;ﬁ:ggfe :één:;g;x':i:;:‘ggiizz:;:::;zig‘:‘:;::zi’i\gL:na; ?:é:::;r CliE contingency / rejected. SCCI to issue back revision/comments. 12/12/2018 PMA issued comments back to Suffolk. Suffolk to review. 12/13/2018- SCCI to
N - dd its i d on 12/12/2018. 1/17/19- SCCl activel ki ith Lighth . 1/24/19 No Update. 1/31/2019 SCCI waitii its.
#039 Lighthouse penetrations. Lighthouse PCO #008 - Demo, tooth, and parge gym entrances for temp stair. $23,165.22 $20,583.19 ($2,582.03) R LCED CEICY S |ss-ue on 12/12/ . / /. ) — VYOI Il (e 2 ./ Sl Ceey / SERIC commen. S. . PRE-GMP
Lighthouse PCO #009 - Repair stairs for egress at Building D (library Steps). Lighthouse PCO 2/7/2019 SCCI reviewing. 2/21/19- SCCI still chasing Lighthouse, will follow up. 2/28/19- SCCI/Lighthouse to send revised PCO. 03/07/19- SCCI has missing slips,
5 . o g. . Y » U . . needs to update, and resubmit PCO. 03/14/19- JF to follow up with BC on update. 03/21/19- SCCI to compile tickets (received) and issue to PMA/SMMA.
#010 - Demo unsafe brick above arched windows that were removed for historical society At A R riraram s
SCCI submitted PCO on 12/5/18. PMA/SMMA reviewing as of 12/13/2018. SMMA comments rec'd 1/3/19, PMA response issued 1/8/19. 1/10/2019 PMA
#047 WIJGEI WIGEI Proposal #3, 11, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 25, 26, 27, 28, 29, 30, 31, 37 $84,034.52 $63,003.65 $19,620.00 ($1,410.87) reviewing portion rejected for premium time. SCCI resubmitted with $19,620 to be funded from Contingency and remaining $43,383.65 to be funded from PRE-GMP
owner. 1/17/19 PCO approved from PMA/SMMA.
- . . - . SCCI submitted PCO on 12/11/2018. 12/13/2018 PMA sent comments rejecting PCO until back up on PCO is submitted from SCCI. SCCI to address and itemize
Pavilion Flooring PCO #048- install black cover base at temp walls and finished spaces during " . . s 3 - .
4043 pavilion Floorin Summer 2018 enabling. Example being a temp. Fitness room and other areas in the B Win $3,496.12 $3,000.88 ($486.24) scope. 1/17/19- SCCI to document plan with locations of base installed. 1/24/19 No Update. 1/31/2019 SCCI working with pavilion to provide backup. 2/7/2019 PRE.GMP
& . g,. p e [ e T T : SCCI reviewing OT charges. 2/12/19 SCCI resubmitted with photos, PMA/SMMA reviewing. 2/21/19- SMMA issued comments to PMA 2/20, PMA added
Offices and D Wing / Ewing Spaces. . . N N
comments and issued back to SCCI today, PCO was sent back as rejected as work is owned under contract drawings.
SCCTSUDTIITTE U PO U T27 TI7ZU T FIVIATSVIVIA DaT T COUTT TU TEVIEW: I757 T9 FIVIATES TSSUE; TTEEUTTOTE ProuUTHIvITy Uata TU aTTaTyZe S TESP
1/17/19- PMA issued comments back to SCCl on 1/9. 1/8/19 PMA emailed SCCI notifying that PMA is unable to verify Dow's claim until productivity data can be
Dow Company PCO #049- proposal for inefficiency during the mass excavation for Phase 1 compiled and reviewed. 1/24/19 PMA working to reconcile with all other PCO's and daily reports. 2/21/19- PCO still on hold, review schedule impact cost.
L 44,789.7! " . . " . . . p
D) RBodiconany Foundations in October. $44,789.76 (5 EETE) 2/28/19- PCO still on hold, review schedule impact cost. 03/07/19- PCO still on hold, review with schedule impact cost. 03/14/19- PCO still on hold, to be REECED
reviewed with schedule impact cost. 03/21/19- PCO still on hold, to be reviewed with schedule impact cost. 04/04/19- PMA letter issued on 03/27 formally
erstititetrped D PErsG b FoBs ot edrtatn tre P, PRkt tSceforrrdrestor et stestat R4 SR Etmndm
= = = SterstiftetrPES o T Doy o ; 7 5
T&M Work for S.ummer enabling. WIGE Proposal ”?7 Rewc.yrk e g oo end due by 1/8/19. 1/10/2019 SMMA to issue comments by end of week. 1/17/19- SMMA still working on finalizing comments. 1/24/19 GGD/SMMS comments are
FleviaEs aEeC T HHiD Gyim e e @ (40 @ il el VS el = Ramais ready, PMA hopes to have comments to SCCI today. 1/29/2019 PMA sent comments to SCCI. 1/31/2019 WIGEI reviewing, SCCI to update when WJGEI
#050 WIGEI and re-wire 1600A SWBD-2 not shown on the electrical drawings. WIGEI Proposal #09 Rework $202,918.70 $92,155.10 $21,721.65 ($89,041.95) Vo -p V X ’ g,- P ) GMP
and re-wire electrical panels and associated branch wiring located in the gym not shown on comments recieved. 2/7/2019 SCCI/WIJGEI to provide response. PMA to provide foreman rate response. 2/21/19- SCCI to issue response on rate, review other
B B p N N s 8y PCO comments. 2/28/19- SCCI reviewing still. 03/07/19- WIGEI has to provide credit, resubmit to SCCI, SCCI to revise and resubmit. 03/14/19- WIGEI revising
electrical drawings. Proposal #10 - Summer premium time to accelerate work | e N Lo X e . na o e X b
TTTTS PTOPUSEU CITATIRE OTUET TEP e eTeTTTCaTTOST wrTTTTE
multiple feeders originating from SWBD2 (Refer to Detail E2 on DWG TE-401). COR #054-
450A WIGE! Provide material and albor on T&M basis for the re\{vcn.rk <.1f mult.iple feeders originating from $61,440.73 $61,440.73 $0.00 08/2?/19- sccl s.ubmitt.ed PC.O today, B.I.C. PMA{SMMA to review. 09/12/19- PMA/SMMA (GGD) approved this PCO for routing, SCCI to submit PCO #050B for GMP
SWBD2. No reference requiring the level of rework is indicated in the contract documents. credit not associated with this work but for tracking purposes.
Work performed on time and material basis as instructed by Suffolk Construction Company Inc.
c deoddiiiaul aridleasinadion Lo dln indiidaiinl knal dosail
This deductive change order represents the credit associated with the re-feeding the existing
40508 WIGE! switc-hboard via the 3500 AMP Switch that w?s shm{vn on the contract documents but not (812,275.51) ($12,830.90) $0.00 09/12/19- SCCI to s.ubmi( formal PCO. 09/19/19- SCCI submitted PCO on 09/18, PMA/SMMA to review. 09/26/19- PMA issued comments back to SCCI EOD, GMP
required to be completed. The request for this credit was generated by the SMMA/GGD B.I.C. SCCI to submit formal PCO. 10/03/19- PCO was approved.
comments in the PCO #050 review.
JDC Demo PCO #051- proposal for additional beam pockets per RFI 253. Pricing includes labor, SCCI submitted PCO on 12/12/2018. 12/13/2018- DF issued back comments to SCCI today on quantities. SCCI to review with JDC and get back to team with
#051 JDC Demo equipment, materials and disposal necessary to expose steel beam connections in the $25,337.81 $19,422.95 ($5,914.86) quantities to enable team review. DF reviewing and to respond as soon as possible. Infill of beam pockets to be tracked as separate PCO if/as required. 1/4/19 PRE-GMP
locations shown for new construction. PMA NOTE- IT SHOULD BE RFI 253 REFERENCED. comments issued to SCCI. 1/17/19- SCCl issued revised PCO, SMMA approved, PMA to review. 1/24/19 PCO Routing
JDC Demo PCO #052- change order represents mechanism to remove the $598,500 of
#052 JDC Demo allowances from the JDC Demo subcontract into individual allowances to be managed within $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 SCCI submitted PCO on 12/12/2018. PMA /SMMA ball in court to review. PRE-GMP
the GMP.
DUW CUMPETy FCU U S aTat e DAtk Up TOT TSV TTOTTT T DOW COTTTPaTTy WOTKITE aTOuTTor SCCTSUDTIITTE U PO U T27 127 20T 17 T07 20T FIVIA7SIVIVIA TSSUeT COTTITETTTS Dtk T0-STer 17 107 T9 STUr JUeSToTet FIVIA7 SIVIVIA COTTITETTS: 17 T57 T FIVIA
Wall #16 and the unforseen pipes that were encountered. Ticket 103240- Down time waiting sent $28.5/CY for over excavation and $30/CY for Granular Backfill, not SCCI $123/CY. All to review. 1/17/19- SMMA issued comments 1/9. SCCI to re-issue PCO
for car to be moved / towed, and double handle of soils that were not yet classified by CDW. with unit rates / bill against allowance. 1/24/19 SCCI to adjust cover sheet showing correct allowance draw/Need to tie out qualification if it exists. Update
5 X .. 7,212.4( -
U Dow Company Ticket 103241- Over ex unsuitable material and recharge with 3/4 stone per direction of SR L2228 B 7, 2 1/31/2019 DG to call dow to discuss rates. 2/7/2019 SCCI still working on this. 2/21/19- SCCI ball in court. 2/28/19- SCCI to seperate approved/unapproved slips, FhEE?
Geotech. Ticket 103242- Excavate around and over ex for unforseen drain and water lines resubmit. 03/07/19- SCCI/DOW to revise labor rates, equipment rates, and resubmit PCO. 03/14/19- JF to follow up with JA next week. 03/21/19- Dow is
bow oty retrsissaiuitti Aol o POt oowr Cothpaty worRini aroumr Ao TSt Wt ot o rd-PEG- st costs it stofosze v 5 gt Seere sttt roorUsy To7 T9- OTIEUNTE, STUT U SUDTIT FeoT
Wall #16 and the unforseen pipes that were encountered. Ticket 103240- Down time waiting 04/25/19- Ongoing, SCCI to submit PCO. 05/02/19- Ongoing, SCCI to submit PCO. 05/09/19- SCCI to formally submit PCO. 05/16/19- SCCI to formally submit
for car to be moved / towed, and double handle of soils that were not yet classified by CDW. PCO. 05/23/19- PCO was submitted on 05/21, PMA responded rejecting PCO, back and forth ongoing between parties. PMA/SMMA to review. 05/30/19- PMA
. .. 4,184.27, o
[OEED Dow Company Ticket 103241- Over ex unsuitable material and recharge with 3/4 stone per direction of CEYEIED SR Eeaa) to respond w/ unit price discussion from last week. 06/06/19- No change, PMA to respond. PMA responded on 06/11 for PCO to be revised based of unit RREShE
Geotech. Ticket 103242- Excavate around and over ex for unforseen drain and water lines pricing, SCCI/Dow responded with unit price they think is applicable. PMA responded asking for further explanation on unit price differences. 06/13/19-
—— lioboboc iociiod L CAANAA Ticlesan2a40 A . nnaalcannan L o it msian L DA navmn
This proposed change order represents the exploratory digging to determine whether the
#053C Liberty water line was active per the PMA/SMMA emails dated 09/21/2019. This work was completed $1,951.50 $1,951.50 $0.00 08/01/19- Item first appeared, SCCI to formally submit PCO. SCCI submitted PCO on 08/30. 09/12/19- PCO was approved for routing on 09/10. GMP
on a Time and Materials basis as verified by PMA and Suffolk
#054 WIJGEI Added wall pack lighting at mods $10,422.09 $10,422.09 $0.00 PMA authorized T&M for installation. SCCI submitted costs on 12/17/18 PRE-GMP
Add a thermostat to the dead space, wire, and program alarms for low temps PER rfi 151.1. . . L . .
. 2,715.81 - 1. - . -
#055 PJK 731 2 ) o i s AV il e el s el $2,715.81 ($2,715.81) 12/18/18- PCO issued from SCCI per RFI 151.1. 01/03/2019- Ball in court for review is PMA. 1/17/19- PCO on hold, review during cold days VOID
J Derenzo PR #10 - Strip & Dispose of Loam . See PR as requested to split the loam strip and .. . . . Lo . .
" . . 12/19/2018- PCO #056 originated on this date. 01/03/2019- Ball in court PMA to review. 1/4/19 - PMA rejection issued. 1/17/19- Meeting with SCCI, PMA,
L - d . i 71,999.7! 3 B X " =
#056 J Derenzo dISD.OSE from the original PCO #019. Attached back-up includes the breakdown of labor and $198,205.80 $50,190.04 $76,016.00 ($71,999.76) SMIMA, and J Derenzo on 1/22. 1/24/19 PCOs 19, 32, and 56 may be tied together at this point, PMA is reconciling PRE-GMP
equipment needed.
ra‘:lel:ll '”150 Revers;lc;lfl sL:vlilrl\wf::h:::i:or‘;::c;inm;:r:lt:el :;:;;:: ﬂshj:‘ CO:'(L:; tr;‘re' b CCD #001 executed on 8/8/2018. T&M Slips forthcoming from SCCI. 1/15/2019 SCCI submitted costs. SCCI proposing $5,075.50 out of Owner Contingency and
—— vehi;:Ie P - wellgas the addition of a 8 anic bar exit devici andpexterior lever on $8,100 out of Allowance. 1/17/19- PCO in review from PMA/SMMA. 1/24/19 Waiting for SMMA comments before sending to SCCI. 1/30/2019 PMA/SMMA
#057 Henniger Door P Ad'ustmentlof |uminescent stripin frompthe fab lab to pass through the swignin $13,175.50 $4,003.59 $8,100.00 ($1,071.91) comments sent to SCCI. 2/7/2019 SCCI reviewing and responding. 2/21/19- SCCI to provide more backup. 2/28/19- SCCI to revise PCO to distinguish between PRE-GMP
ool BT UL g By cost/ no cost items. 03/07/19- SCC issued PCO revision on 2/28/19, SMMA/PMA to review. 03/14/19- SMMA sent comments to PMA on 3/13. Ball in Court
door as opposed to the overhead coiling door. Removal of the existing door leaves from the N B N .
. e el L . R L ) PMA to review. 03/21/19- SCCl to issue revised PCO, PCO to be approved after revision.
All t f thorizati t ts th it iated with th: il rt
4#058 Dow Company A e Sy $58,787.00 $58,787.00 $0.00 01/03/19- PCO #058 issued. 01/10/2019 PMMA issued comments to SCCI. 01/10/2019 SCCI responded with $100 correction PRE-GMP
to the enclosed facilities as outlined in the attached tickets.
#060 JDC Demo Allowance transfer authorization - subsurface transite, ACM foundation mastic, vapior barrier $30,700.00 $30,700.00 $0.00 01/03/19- PCO #058 issued. Ball in Court PMA/SMMA for review PRE-GMP
ST TSSUEU FCU UMM UT7 107 T97 1757 T9 FIVIA ETTaTeu STTr IOty g Tt FIVIA TS UNanTe TU VeTTTy DUW S Cran T uroTpr UaTa TaTT e ToTpITET AT
reviewed. 01/17/19- PCO under review from PMA/SMMA. 1/24/2019. 2/21/19- PCO still on HOLD, review with schedule impact. 02/28/19- PCO still on hold, to
. . be reviewed with schedule impact. 03/07/19- PCO still on hold, to be reviewed with schedule impact. 03/14/19- PCO still on hold, to be reviewed with schedule
il Rodconbany i G T v ey G oy ety 20 R A0 (R R impact costs. 03/21/19- PCO still on hold, to be reviewed with schedule impact costs. 04/04/19- PMA letter issued on 03/27 formally rejects Dow's ineffiency HEEEED
PCOs. SCCI to follow up with Dow, and risk to still be tracked here until a formal response from Dow is heard. 04/18/19- SCCI following up with Dow, meeting
sl i i il nens (TR ded OAACIA0 COMLasilliimiline sl B~ Ll mkinn o ckill mansdad fan i : cinais

Page 3 of 29




Ciy of Somerville, Massachusetts
Somerville High School

PMA Construction Change Authorization Log

PMA Consultants

Key: Approved Under Review Rejected Pending
#062 JDC Demo JDC Downtime on T&M from GRs $3,212.00 $0.00 ($3,212.00) Funded from Suffolk Lump Sum GRs (PMA to track in Master Budget PRE-GMP
#063 Proscan Proscan for Latent Subsurface Conditions $1,114.78 $1,114.78 $0.00 Issued 1/7/19. PMA approved 1/7/19. PRE-GMP
#064 Greenwood Install Temp Roof Curb for EF #09 $1,220.76 $1,220.76 $0.00 Issued 1/7/19. PMA approved 1/7/19. PRE-GMP
SCCI submitted costs on 1/09/2019. 01/17/19- PMA issued comments back regarding other pricing for this work and credit from JDC demo. PCO review is
#066 Boston Chimney Demo down and brace the chimney $54,892.51 ($54,892.51) ongoing for this item from all parties. 1/24/19 Replaced by PCO #069. 1/31/2019 SCCI reviewing and resubmitting pricing following discussions (DG working VOoID
with JDC, firming up to Boston Chimney to $50K, Take cost for protection of breeching in GC/GR, PMA to discuss with TP)
#067 Beauce Atlas Steel Beam Penetration Allowance Transfer ($15,900) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 PCO Submitted on 2/1/19 for a $0 PCO. Allownace transfer of $15,900. 2/7/2019 PCO is routing PRE-GMP
TS TTATTSTET AUTTOTTZa O TEqUE ST TEPTESETTTS T TUSTS W
the steel beam penetrations per the enclosed T&M slips which have the quantity verified by
Suffolk and PMA. This pricing utilizes the unit prices that were established within the Beauce . . .
#067A Beauce Atlas Atlas subcontract per the Steel Buyout Authorization. This PCO is proposed to be funded by the $27,659.00 $15,900.00 $12,604.59 $845.59 PCO submitted on 12/18, B.I.C. PMA/SMMA. 1/7/20 - PMA returned PCO back to SCCI as a revise and resubmit. SMMA
following sources: -$15,900 Allowance for "Steel Beam Pens per S-401" that was established
ilieslo coan A la foimadod b e
#0678 Beauce Atlas Additional Beams Pens $13,641.13 $13,641.13 $0.00 SCCI to submit PCO ASAP, first appeared on log on 02/06/2020. sccl
SCCI submitted costs on 1/14/2019. 1/15/2019 PMA sent comments back. SCC to review. 1/17/19- SMMA issued comments regarding de scope not matching
. " | - 5 proposed demolition plan. Revised PCO from JDC needed. 1/24/19 SCCI working with JDC to address SMMA comments regarding descope. 1/31/2019 SCCI
D R, Cesien @iy el (e 2V el iy S Lot e reviewing and resubmitting pricing following discussions (DG working with JDC, firming up to Boston Chimney to $50K, Take cost for protection of breeching in RRESHE
GC/GR, PMA to discuss with TP)
SCCTSUDTIITTE U COSTS UM 17 T37 20T I7 T77 T9=FIVIA7SIVIVIA B I7Z37 I FIVIR SETTTTO! EZ777ZUTY STTTDTURE UUT IO TWO FTU'S; STCT
reviewing PCO #070. 2/21/19- SCCI to coordinate response with Grasseschi, revise and resubmit. 2/28/19- SCCI told Grasseschi to justify their position, rejected
4070 Grasseschi CO 2P - Premium tif_“e on summer work, CO 3P - Investigate and test gas line, added ball valves $40,267.38 $24,491.81 (815,775.57) as of now and risk will be (r.acked here. 03/07/19- S.CCI.(o address with_ Grasses_chi / in(err.\ally with_Jake Forsaith .(JF),.03/14/19- sccl chasin_g wa_ge rate G
on temp water service breakdown from Grasseschi. Once wage rates are finalized, the PCO will be reviewed again. As of right now PCO is rejected, cost exposure is being tracked here.
03/21/19- SCCI to resubmit PCO. PMA to review wage rates. 04/11/19- PMA to review updated wage rates, SCCI still reviewing with Grasseschi. 04/18/19-
P ) : Mool to COCI femme nnan nalaC a0 feenic con i ncinasan e D) "
4070A Grasseschi Plumbirfg_sumn:er 2018 T&M Part 2 - PR #23 Installing new ball valves on existing systems for $15,044.66 $12,447.61 (63,497.05) sccl issue-d ch on 2-/5/19, PMA disagrees with OT hours included. 2{14/19 PMA/SMMA comments sent to SCCI. 2/21/19- SCCI to revise and resubmit, vent CEREYD
water piping. 4" vent rework work straight time disputes to be carried on PCO 70. 04/04/19- PCO signed and approved.
This contingency authorization request represents the costs associated with the gas piping
i tigati k that leted by G hi. This PCO t: ing for 16hrs of
#0708 Grasseschi U ST G B L i UID LS S PGB SSE $3,104.68 $3,104.68 $0.00 SCCl issued PCO on 3/22/2019. 04/04/19- PCO was approved last week and signed. PRE-GMP
straight time per the Grasseschi estimate prior to the work being completed. This PCO is
proposed to be funded by the Construction Contingency.
- . Additional temporary signage received quote from Suffolk on 9/4/2018. BC noted that signs have been ordered on 9/18 and shop drawings are forthcoming.
L e ek ERE e g Sk Sl e SCCI submitted on 1/15/2019. PMA approved on 1/15/2019. PCO Routing for signature RRESHE
FIVTA aUUET TUF U TUE O TI7 T%7ZUT5 TU TETOTTITE Wit STTT OB STTT TU SUDTIIT FCUT FIVIA TS TETOTUOT o UOWIT e UTT U7 T4/ ZUTT STTT SUDTTITIE U TUSTS:
1/17/19- PMA/SMMA reviewing. 1/24/19 SMMA t id ts. 1/29/19 PMA/SMMA sent ts to SCCI. 1/31/2019 Awaiting JA/SCCI write-up.
Tt (BT = R die i i3 (e (ol CRErler e, Mg Eilte D)= 2;7/;019 SCCI/stiII to i;::’;e;v;;i/lg SC/CI to respon(:ip;(/)zll/elgog;‘:r::‘legalsl in/confrt 2/28//19 SCCISte:f:IT:\:vn:Jepn ;o:sibly bre/ak{Jp appr::/aelc:nagnd r/\ot ap:::):e:pslips
. X o 5 . 0 (3] ! X 4162.22 b L - : - 3 b 3
2 Wi zz:‘r;‘i:izs ol e e et 2 (G el 22" B i i el 16 (U ez AR Lz R ) 03/07/19- SCCI to address internally with JF. 03/14/19- JF to break out approved / unapproved costs, track unapproved costs here. 03/21/19- JF sent revised FhEE?
PCO which remvoed the disputed T/M slips which will be covered under a seperate revision. SMMA has recommended for approval, PMA to review. 03/21/19-
: : sinat10 o A AL A L
SCCI to issue PCO #072A tracking disputed T&M costs. 3/28 - SCCI to issue 072A. 04/04/19- SCCI to formally issue PCO. 04/11/19- SCCI to submit PCO ASAP.
04/18/19- SCCI to submit PCO ASAP.04/25/19- Ongoing, SCCI to submit PCO ASAP. 05/02/19- Ongoing, SCCI to submit PCO ASAP. 05/09/19- SCCI to formally
#072A Marguerite Marguerite Concrete Misc T&M Part 2. - Disputed Costs tracked here. $4,162.23 $0.00 ($4,162.23) submit PCO. 05/16/19- SCCI to formally submit PCO. 05/23/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI. 05/30/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI to formally submit PCO. 06/06/19- No VoID
change, B.I.C SCCI to submit PCO. 06/13/19- No change, SCCI following up internally. 06/20/19- B.I.C. SCCI to submit PCO. 06/27/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI to
submit PCO formally. 08/01/19- PCO was voided from SCCI/Marguerite.
#073 Dow Company Soil export to enclosed facilities $70,608.00 $70,608.00 $0.00 SCCI submitted costs on 1/14/2019. 1/17/19- PMA/SMMA reviewing. 1/24/19 PCO routing PRE-GMP
SCCI submitted it 1/15/2019. sCCl ti int diti Il draw. 1/17/19- PMA i d its, SCCI to foll ith Liberty.
4074 Liberty Liberty rental of seasonal ground thaw machine (12/19/18-3/12/19) $22,281.00 $22,281.00 $0.00 SRR CDEEDE Y desstneintencenditicns Slouancata L 2 R G, EC Al IR AU CLad) PRE-GMP
1/24/19 PCO routing
SCCI submitted on 1/14/19. 1/17/19- PMA/SMMA review. 1/24/19 PMA awaiting response from Smith & Wessel. 1/30/2019 PMA sent comments and takeoff.
#075 JDC Demo 1,500 SF of ACM concrete (Allowance) $24,000.00 $4,320.00 ($19,680.00) 1/31/2019 SCCI reviewing takeoff as work is not yet completed. PMA noted Square Footage Costs at $4,608. SCCI resubmitted costs on 2/1/18. Routing for PRE-GMP
signatures
SCCI submitted on 1/15/2019. SCCI proposing utilizing remaining $19,500 of the $30,000 allowance for foundation coating ACM and the remaining $1,000 to be
funded by the $31,000 Allowance for coating behind classroom univents suspect ACM. SCCI requested a quick turnaround to get this work moving. 1/17/19-
#078 JDC Demo 1,200 SF for lower stair case foundation & footing from F wing. $20,500.00 $11,000.00 ($9,500.00) Smith and Wessel to confirm quantities match. 1/24/19 PMA awaiting response from Smith & Wessel. 1/30/2019 PMA sent preliminary review to SCCI. PRE-GMP
1/31/2019 SCCI reviewing takeoff as work is not yet completed. PMA noted Square Footage costs at $7,020. 2/7/2019 Approved to proceed up to $11K on
2/1/19, SCCI to provide revised PCO today. 2/14/19 PCO Routing as of today
P RS SI TSSUET U 17207 To- STTT SUDTITTET PTTCTE OIT 17 157 2019 17 177 T9- OO U TEVIEWTTE- 17247 T9 SIVIIVIA TU-prOVIUE COTTETITS: I7 517 T SIVIVIA TEaTTTE
out to WIGEI to confirm $6K savings are attainable and will then issue new PR. 2/7/2019 SMMA to provide update. 2/14/19 SMMA wwaiting for WIGEI
o . . . (Barboza/Cunha) to respond. 2/21/19- SMMA back and forth with WIGEI ongoing, to re-issue PR / WIGEI to revise cost proposal. 2/28/19- SCCI recevied revised
. .. 77.47] -
ErD pecH EERE) 1 e Sy I, (i Fiee AL Bk, Saauily e Guien ST SR BB PR, SCCI to get costs from WIGEI and resubmit. 03/07/19- WIGEI to resubmit to SCCI, SCCI to issue revised PCO. 03/14/19- SCCI still waiting on revised pricing RREShE
from WIGEI fo the PR. 03/21/19- No change. 3/28- suffolk has revised pricing from WIGEI, will submit. 04/04/19- SCCl issued revised PCO per updated PR on
RSB Tt O RN A4b TE- H A poestintr e dfeaimg =SSty AT IRMA -t provieecrmmans dr ebtr- SR idmdettumieits B2 72 s 2 773
PMA t iew SMMA t: d i to SCCI. 2/13/19 PMA t ts to SCCI. 2/21/19- SCCI t il ith B Atlas. 2/28/19- SCCl to folls
(G017 0 = Gl (005 = 4k ) et et v, (017 08 = s e G e with BZarE‘c"ee/:vtlas ossci?JTr:re:ali 2:t :sureode costs/03§07/19 I\ASZZti:\O”;ESZ 7\l|003/14/1/9 (/:ommentsos:‘:(e:BV/:Ifror:aSl::zel esindg écu to foll?)v:uow *
#082 Beauce Atlas 19 thorugh 23, COP #15 - Costs related to RFI #202 and #217, COP #16 - Costs related to $18,080.98 $7,275.05 ($10,805.93) 5 be 3 v o : . LI X ) ) ) U ) b © PRE-GMP
comments on returned submittal sequence 26-29, COP #017 with BA. 03/21/19- SCCl issued comments back to BA for review 3/28/19 - SCCI has received some revised proposals, will wait until they have al comments back
q ! and will send to team. 04/04/19- SCCI waiting for more comments. SCCI to follow up with BA. 04/11/19- SCCl said revised pricing is due back next week.
al10010 D1c cooins S rl~aa alaciin corin feotioe il n Atlec arinnia : Lokl il D o

Page 4 of 29




Ciy of Somerville, Massachusetts

Somerville High School

PMA Construction Change Authorization Log

PMA Consultants

Key: Approved Under Review Rejected Pending
i reree e R B el vl e Hlaripe s 05/30/19- SCCI to review changes with BA, follow up with team. 06/06/19- SCCI submitted PCO in the afternoon, B.I.C SMMA to review. 06/13/19- No change,
N 3 . B.1.C. SMMA for review. 06/20/19- No change, B.I.C. SMMA. 06/27/19- SMMA issued comments over to PMA on 6/26, PMA issued comments over to SCCl end
#082A Beauce Atlas COP #14- Revs per submittal #015200-20.0 SEQ 19 to 23. COP #017- Revs per Submittal $10,560.45 $10,560.45 $0.00 of day. B.I.C. SCCI. 7/11/19 - rejected 7/18/19 - Rejected, under review by BA. 08/01/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCl./Beauce Atlas. 08/26/19- No change, SCCI REJECTED
#051200-24.0 SEQ 30-36. 8 3 e q q
following up with B.A. as they are still listing this PCO on their change log.
#083 Delta Beckwith Bond for Elevator Contractor Delta Beckwith $2,432.00 $2,432.00 $0.00 SCCI submitted costs on 1/16/19. 1/17/19- PMA/SMMA reviewing. 1/24/19 PMA reviewing. 2/7/2019 PCO is routing PRE-GMP
TTETC T # T = FTEP STUOT STrEeT TOT Ty UOWITaTed; TTETT T #Z = VTaTTage” oTTSTITOOT SCCTSUDTITTE U PO U 17 T07 T9- 17 T77 9= FCU UITUET FIVIA7SIVIVIA TEVIEW: 17 247 T SVIVIA TU TTave COTTETITS Touay - I7 517 Z0TT FIVIA TU TEVIEW SIVITVIA
Street (1/2), Flett CR #3 - Premium Time for temp utility trench, Flett CR #4 - Build temporary comments and provide to SCCI. 2/14/19 PMA sent comments to SCCI. 2/21/19- SCCI to respond to SMMA/PMA. 2/28/19- SCCI status quo have to speak with
egress at school street (1/2), Flett CR #5 - Build temporary agress to school street (2/2), Flett Flett, possibly break out approved costs. 03/07/19- SCCI to review comments / address with Flett. 03/14/19- SCCI to compile responses from Flett and issue to
R Flett CR #6 - Manage stockpile on school street (2/2), Flett CR #7 - Premium time on soil nail wall SRR BT BRI FEBAEBER) SMMA/PMA. 03/21/19- SCCI to revise and resubmit PCO with more descriptions and clarifications. 3/28 - BIC suffolk. chase credit from DOW. 04/04/19- 84a in RRESHE
install, Flett CR #8 - Crosswalk striping at mods and down to library, Flett CR #9 - Additional tree for approval, B..C. PMA/SMMA. 84B to have contested costs, SCCI to issue 84B. 04/04/2019- B.I.C. SMMA/PMA still to review Part A, SCCl still to issue Part B.
imcafd ducorr nuin o : n 4l11110 nnanicanns i ACAD nal10/10 coana bmolisonnan al1c onan e s bmolsocory naiacian
l’;':nb:rc]kc:‘:;‘f:ttc;‘sr"iel;'::; 'nr:o’::;::;::: t':::’;’:z’:f:\" I:::;f;r ;Z{iﬁ;'s;::zfmw 04/04/19- SCCI to submit #0848 with disputed costs. 04/11/19- SCCI reviewing with Dow and Flett. 04/18/19- No change B.I.C. SCCI. 04/25/19- Ongoing, B.I.C.
pany P Y . N . SCCI. 05/02/19- Ongoing, B.I.C. SCCI to formally submit PCO. 05/09/19- SCCI to formally submit PCO, working with Dow to compile credits. 05/16/19- SCCI to
#084B Flett $17,730 has been agreed upon by Dow and Flett as the value of the backcharge per discussions $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ) ) . ) ) PRE-GMP
ith Dow and Flett. NOTE: This represents no cost to the owner, strictly a transfer of budget formally submit PCO. 05/30/19- No changes, B.I.C. SCCI. to submit PCO. 06/06/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI to submit PCO (working with Flett on tree removal
) . P! ! Y s issue). 06/13/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI. 06/20/19- SCCI submitted PCO on 6/18, no cost to owner. PCO was approved for routing.
between the enclosed subcontractors.
SCCTSUDTIITTE U TOSTS UM 17237 T9 WITTT @ TTOTE TTaT TTE TEVIEW UT TS PO TaToT Oe T T OO TS T757 T FIVIR ETTTae T ST
notifying that PMA is unable to verify Dow's claim until productivity data can be compiled and reviewed. 2/21/19- Status quo. 2/28/19- PCO still on hold, to be
. . reviewed along with schedule impact costs. 03/07/19- PCO still on hold, to be reviewed along with schedule impact costs. 03/14/19- PCO still on hold, to be
. 1,828.2
0 Rodconbany i G T i ey D3 AT LR (R ) reviewed along with schedule impact costs. 03/21/19- PCO still on hold, to be reviewed along with schedule impact costs. 04/04/19- PMA letter issued on HEEEED
03/27 formally rejects Dow's ineffiency PCOs. SCCI to follow up with Dow, and risk to still be tracked here until a formal response from Dow is heard. 04/18/19-
PSP o : oddia i il nens (T ded 0AIAC/A0 COMatill il il B ML~
SCCI submitted PCO on 1/23/19. 1/29/19 PMA/SMMA t ts to SCCI. 1/31/2019 SMMA t iew Structural Engi , SCCI t il ith M ity
#087 Marguerite Additional 1 sided concrete wall required at the existing B wing foundation $42,964.30 $37,609.14 ($5,355.16) submitte o0 2R / / / sent comments to B By Qe CIIaIEneIne ey O review wi arguerite PRE-GMP
as well to try to meet at $35K. Following Meeting PCO was ready for execution
SCCI to submit PCO #087A with premium time costs ASAP. 04/11/2019- Ongoing. 04/18/19- No change B.I.C. SCCI. 04/25/19- Ongoing, B.I.C. SCCI. 05/02/19-
#087A Marguerite Premium Time for Additional 1 sided concrete wall required at the existing B wing foundation $1,848.76 ($1,848.76) Ongoing, SCCI to submit PCO ASAP. 05/09/19- SCCI to formally submit PCO. 05/16/19- SCCI to formally submit PCO. 05/30/19- No change, SCCI to formally VoID
submit PCO. 06/13/19- PCO is void, captured in Marg. schedule impact cost.
SCCI submitted PCO on 2/1/19. 2/7/2019 PMA has SMMA it d i iewing. 2/14/19 PMA t iew by EOW. 2/21/19- PMA waiting for SMMA
#088 Dow Company Soil export to the enclosed facilities as outlined in the attached tickets $361,751.00 $361,751.00 $0.00 .su "?I e A 17/ N as- G e b e, 2/ 0 review by Eo 2y \aiting for PRE-GMP
confirmation to process PCO. 2/21/19- PCO is routing.
T TATTSTET aUTTOTTZa O TEqUE ST TEPTESETITS TTETUST Wt TITEGUaTeTTT
ent of the unforeseen air cell vapor
barrier that tered on 12/05/18. This abat: t k leted by JDC D
4089 JDC Demo e o S O e LA b e o as comp e b D e ne g $47,746.95 $47,134.07 ($612.88) SCCI submitted PCO on 02/04/19. PCO was executed on 2/7/2019 after minor comments from PMA/SMMA. PRE-GMP
on a Time and Materials basis as
verified by Suffolk and PMA. This PCO excludes the export of all soils which will be submitted u
n
#090 JDC Demo 11/21/18 ACM Pipe Abatement $19,253.08 $18,018.75 ($1,234.33) SCCI submitted PCO on 2/4/2019. 2/7/2019 PMA issued comments on 2/5/19 and 2/6/19, SCCI to send revised PCO. 2/14/19 Routing today PRE-GMP
— n - " SCCTSUDTITTE U PO Ot Z7 17 T3 FTETUTT O e POT IO TUTTOe T TTOT T COTTSTrUTToTT: ZTTTZUTT FIVIR TEVIEWITE - Z T4 T FIVIF: B Z7ZI TR
(rEEEED @SR =( AT e Sl s 7 et ] Wi e ARl e HIeT £ CERTEsIE, to send SCCl comments from PMA/SMMA today. 2/28/19- SCCI said ball in court is J. Derenzo. 03/07/19- SCCI said B.1.C is still J. Derenzo, SCCI to follow up.
rEETED @RS = U Ent lpEse G D UL B el Al 03/14/19- SCCI to compile responses, issue over to SMMA/PMA. 03/21/19- Certified Payroll issues corrected yesterday to match billing, SCCI to revise and
L . - i i . . X k 16,735.7 g ' ’ . 2
el J. Derenzo ;:"c:x"c::a\:ec’:ai::::iacoRs:; dz;::’f:raéev’vicn“t S:iza’;:::iz 'C"OP;:;"EE:(“IO?::;T;CB?R S2Re052 SnZes 5302228 BR7ERTES resubmit. 3/28 - SCCl sent copy 3/26 9:02 AM. SMMA/PMA to review. 04/04/19- 91 submitted for approval, B.I.C. PMA/SMMA for approval. 91A to be PRE-GMP
. ! p., e ) B submitted with disputed costs. 04/11/2019- SMMA sent comments to PMA, PMA to review and send back to SCCI. 04/11/19- PMA reviewing with DCAAM on
fire service for cut and cap, includes backill s ot o1 ts o a1 i o p e e e e 4 e bt rean et s
Derenzo COR #5 - Premium time slips for weekend work over April vacation at concourse.
Derenzo COR #6 - Break up and dispose of concrete underslab under bricks during April 3/28 - Dow credit portion, SCCI to submit. 04/04/19- SCCI to submit PCO ASAP. 04/11/19- Ongoing. 04/18/19- No change B.I.C. SCCI. 04/25/19- SCCl issued PCO
#091A J. Derenzo concourse work. Derenzo COR #7 - Prep, Pave, Cut and Tap trench in Parking lot. Derenzo COR $17,434.21 $15,623.23 ($1,810.98) revision, SMMA B.I.C. for review. 05/02/19- PMA issued comments over to SCCI today, SCCI to follow up with J. Derenzo. 05/09/19-SCCl ongoing work with J PRE-GMP
#8 - Excavate water line, tap, shutdown for C wing Demo. Derenzo COR #9 - Exploration of 8" Derenzo. 05/16/19- SCCl worked with J. Derenzo and revised rates / revised PCO per SMMA comments, PCO is now routing.
fire service for cut and cap, includes backfill
#092 Aaxiom, Procut Coring of chimney and coring gunite samples $3,494.43 $3,260.00 ($234.43) SCCI submitted PCO on 2/1/19. PMA requested to be funded from Chimney Allowance, SCCI sent revised. 2/7/2019 PCO is routing PRE-GMP
#093 Homer Prevailing wage rate increase for painting trade (9500 Hours x $8.2/Hr = $78,000) $78,000.00 ($78,000.00) Homer Contracting email sent on 1/24/19. PMA responded on 1/25/19 that this was rejected REJECTED
WIJGEI submitted cost: 10/20/2017. SCCI submitted cost: 2/1/2019. 2/14/19 PMA t ts to SMMA, SMMA reviewing. 2/21/19- PCO d
#094 WIGEI Costs associated with transformer pad required for Summer enabling work $2,036.59 $2,036.59 $0.00 sl ] i i A0 sl s e 2 vy sent comments to ! =R, 2170 el PRE-GMP
to be processed today.
SCCTSUDTIITTE U COSTS UM 27 17 19727 T37 15 SVIVIA TU TTave COTTTETITS DY TOVY-Z7 217 T9= FIVIA SETT DatK COTITENTS TUSTTr Touay; Dan T CouT T STOT 27 257 T9= ST
reviewing with DOW/HUB, PMA tracking T/M in the field as work is ongoing. 03/07/19- H piles have been installed, PCO comments have not been addressed.
Changes in SOE Design due to differing site conditions - Dry set stone foundations at 1895 B SCCI to get comments back from HUB/DOW, address with PMA/SMMA and possibly set up conference call for review. Added 75k for T/M exposure. 03/14/19-
% ¥ 242,937.4
it Rodiconbany Wing AL RS R SCCI sent revised PCO w/ Dow addressing comments to PMA/SMMA on 3/11. PMA/SMMA to review, teams to meet to discuss PCO. 03/21/19- PMA sent SN
tracked hours, SCCI to resubmit based off meeting 03/18/19. 3/28 - BIC Hub/Dow to resubmit. 04/04/19- SCCI to chase DOW/HUB for response. 04/11/19- SCCI
Ry Loyt it I . ML nnanlcaanan nat1olan et o i AD o nnan/canng
4095A By Ry DisputeL-i Portion for char\ges in SOE design due to differing site conditions- dry set stone $235,455.04 $235,455.04 $0.00 09/26/19- .SCCI to formally submit disputed portion onfe undisputed portion (PCO #095) is executed. 12/16/19- SCCI submitted PCO on 12/16, PMA responded scal
foundations at 1895 B Wing. (SCCI position needed before PMA can respond accordingly).
#096 Hardware Specialties Temporary Doors PO for summer enabling work $36,100.00 $36,100.00 $0.00 PMA added to PCO log on 11/14/2018 to reconcile with SCCI log. SCCI submitted PCO on 2/8/19. Proposed to come out of Construction Contingency PRE-GMP
TV F UATeU U7 U5y T9- TNEVISEU T TETETT e TWITT DOW S SIVIVIA OTT UG T97 T TREvS SCCTSUDTIITTE U COSTS UM 2757 19727 T37 T FIVIATSVIVIA TETOTITEU COTTITETTTS TU-STTT: 27 217 T9= STTT SaTu DUW WaTtE TOT apPTOVEU TaTes DETOTE TEVISTITE T
dated 08/12/19- Revised to reflect the SMMA PR #036R2 dated 07/19/19. Rev 2 dated resubmitting, SCCI following up with Dow on rates. 2/28/19- Dow has approved rates, will update and resubmit PCO. 03/07/19- SCCI said Dow is actively
07/03/19- Revised to reflect the SMMA PR #036R dated 05/06/19. Rev 1 dated 04/16/19- working on it, SCCI to revise and resubmit PCO once Dow forwards over update. 03/14/19- Dow to update PCO to SCCI, SCCI to send over revised PCO to
. 8 ,946. . . . "
= Rodconeany Revised to reflect the approved wage rates and address the PMA/SMMA comments for unit R FED R (BRI SMMA/PMA. 03/21/19- SCCI to follow up with Dow on equipment rates, revise PCO and issue to SMMA/PMA. 3/28 - Dow to R&R. 04/04/19- No change. SN
prices, drawing references for material costs and scope items. This proposed change order 04/11/19- No change. 04/18/19- SCCl issued revised PCOon 4/16, B.I.C. PMA/SMMA for review. 04/25/19- SMMA issued comments to PMA, PMA to
" iakadiiibls sl Ci Aoverfharrrief " - - i g | fooin o TN Med\ ACINDI10 DO DNAA foe final o : dodl i -
SCCI submitted cost: 2/8/19. 2/14/19 PMA/SMMA reviewing. 2/21/19- SMMA/PMA i: d ts back to SCCI today 2/21, B.I.C SCCI. 2/28/19- Dow h:
TS TP O TSR @A G GRSt 1 i e s o Ermeat i n S VA PR A0 u dai:dTaltees rce?lsisisnonan{i {esubr/nitt/in PCO. /03/07/1|:V;T:Vg::§id {:)ov/v is workin, /on re\llsiz:')en :z‘:::;‘msit sice?eceivez 32/1/4/19 Dow to u| /dat/e PCOot\Z *
4098 WIGEI dated 10/12/18 for the additional site lighting work per RFI #210. This change order is propsed $5,944.31 $3,309.56 ($2,634.75) L b g l51Heio: = b : R PRE-GMP

to be funded by the Owner's Contingency

SCCl, SCCI to send over revised PCO to SMMA/PMA. 03/21/19- SCCI to break out costs for WIGEI, track Dow as PCO #098A. SCCl submitted PCO #098 with
\WIGEI costs only later in the day on 03/21/19, signatures routing

Page 5 of 29




Ciy of Somerville, Massachusetts
Somerville High School

PMA Construction Change Authorization Log

PMA Consultants

Key: Approved Under Review Rejected Pending
This proposed change order represents the Sitework costs associated with the SMMA PR #039 . L . . . . L
- T . . SCCl to issue PCO imminently to track costs appropriately. 04/04/19- SCCl issue PCO ASAP. 04/11/2019- Ongoing, waiting on updated Dow pricing. 04/18/19-
. b . 1,044.21 -
#098A Dow Company dated 10/12/18 for the add‘monal.ﬂte lighting work per RFI #210. This change order is propsed $2,634.76 $1,590.55 ($1,0. ) SCCl issued PCO to PMA/SMMA on 04/16, B.1.C. PMA. 04/25/19- PCO EXECUTED. PRE-GMP
to be funded by the Owner's Contingency
. _ SCCI submitted costs on 2/11/19. This is proposed to be funded by the $2,600,000 Allowance that was established in Buy authoirzation #12. 2/21/19- SMMA
Flett COR #16 & COR #17 - Delta for soils to go to Saugus in lieu of clean export for Flett based
#099 Flett on soil classification results ! E tHe a2 $3,515.52 $3,515.52 $0.00 sent response approving PCO to PMA on 2/19, PMA issued comments to SCCI requesting back up on tipping rate. SCCI to follow up with Flett. 2/28/19- SCCI PRE-GMP
provided back up, PCO is routing.
PR IITSSUEU O 77207 1o STTT SUDTTIEU CUSTS UM 27 TI7 197 27 217 T9=SIVIIVIA TSSUeT COTTITETITS TOFIVIA OTT 27 I3, FIVIA AUUET COTTTITETTTS aTorTSSUeT
back to SCCI today 2/21 revise and resubmit. 2/28/19- SCCl said it is back with Grasseschi to address comments. 03/07/19- SCClI said it is still with Grasseschi,
. PR #11 - Plumbing coordination revisions on Lower Level and Level 1 Part A. Additional chase Ben Carawan to follow up with JF on update. 03/14/19- SCCI sent revised PCO which addressed PMA/SMMA comments. Ball in court PMA/SMMA to review.
. . 1,387.07, -
A Grasseschi walls were created to enclose relocated plumbing in the main kitchen area and IDF room SR VRS BRI 03/21/19- SMMA reviewing comments back with engineer, SCCI reviewing production rates with Grasseschi. PMA/SMMA issued comments back to SCCI later in RRESHE
the day on 3/21/19. 3/28 - MCCA rates. 04/04/19- SCCI to revise some comments. SCCI reviewing other disputed costs and to issue response to PMA. 04/11/19-
cociia: I ONAAICNANAA bl Lol i sl10110 TG 4014 DI DNANICNANAA AAIACIAO DNAA ieciind
This proposed change order represents the additional excavation and backfill associated with 06/06/19- SCCI to formally submit PCO. 06/13/19- SCCI reviewing Dow cost before submitting PCO. 06/20/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI. 06/27/19- No change,
the added Plumbing Scope of work due to the revisions in the SMMA PR #011 dated 07/20/18. B.I.C. SCCI to formally submit PCO. 08/01/19- No change. 08/29/19- SCCl issued PCO on 08/26, PMA/SMMA to review. 09/12/19- B.l.C. PMA for final approval.
#100A Dow Company ° AP DN CL visions In the /20/ $18,437.92 $18,437.92 $0.00 LD ey 52 CE/ZEYC- SEEl NI / R B0 i, G e inal approv GMP
This PCO utilizes the $145/CY unit price that was established in the Dow subcontract. NOTE: All 09/19/19- PMA issued comments back to SCCl on 09/17, SCCI to revise & resubmit. 09/26/19- SCCI reviewing PMA comments with Dow. 10/03/19- PCO was
plumbing costs are excluded and were previously submitted under PCO #100. approved after SCCI responded to PMA comments.
. . 04/18/19- SCCI to formally issue PCO ASAP. 04/25/19- Ongoing, B.I.C. SCCI. 05/02/19- Ongoing, B.I.C. SCCI to submit PCO for review. 05/09/19- SCCI to formally
AR Homey (PR T G SR G e B Atz S S e submit PCO. 05/16/19- SCCI formally submitted PCO on 05/09, SMMA/PMA approved PCO- signatures routing. RRESHE
) PR #19 - Revisions associated with conflict between a new structural column and existing PR #19 issued on 8/6/18. SCCI submitted costs on 2/11/19. 2/21/19- SMMA issued response to PMA on 2/15 to accept PCO, PMA reviewed and
LR gD electrical duct bank in part D, related to RFI-139 and RFI-145. R SR oy agreed/approved PCO to SCCl on 2/21. RRECME
SCCI first added to change meetings on 06/06/19, SCCI to follow up with Dow. 06/13/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCl/Dow. 06/20/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI.
#102A Dow Company PR #019 Steel Column Footing at Existing Ductbank Part 2 $6,132.77 $3,404.93 ($2,727.84) 06/27/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI to formally submit PCO. 08/01/19- No change. 11/11/19 - SCCI submitted PCO. 11/30/19- PMA/SMMA issued comments over GMP
to SCCl on this day, B.I.C. SCCI. 12/12/19- SCCI submitted PCO revision on 12/6, PMA/SMMA approved PCO.
FSTRUSS TSSUEU U TZ7 TU7 T5-STuT TUSTS U 27 T07 T97Z7 217 19 DTC SIVIVIA TO TEVIEW STa0 ETEVatOTTS aTTaVETTTy I TEqUITey; PUSSTOTY TSSUE ASTTEVISTOTT:
2/28/19- SMMA to reissue ASI to clarify. 03/07/19- Revised ASI was issued from SMMA on 03/06. SCCI to follow up with Marguerite if this is indeed added cost.
N " . . . . 03/14/19- SCCI to follow up with Marguerite on this cost. 03/21/19- Ongoing B.I.C. SCCI. 3/28 - SCCI to forward revised pricing. 04/04/19- Revised AS| issued
. .. 1,820.1 -
FACE Rlarebeiis (reTitell b pfieh ek dirs e g s e e AR SDEGLD SRR i) from SMMA, SCCI to get revised pricing from Marguerite. 04/11/19- SCCI to follow up with Marguerite. 04/18/19- No change, B..C. SCCI. 04/25/19- SCCI RRESHE
following up weekly with Marguerite. 05/02/19- Ongoing, SCCI following up with Marguerite. 05/09/19- PMA issued comments to SCCl on 5/7, SCCI to review
Y o ACl1C/90 Na ok o1 L ormasan T : n " DA cicand
This PCO represents the mechanism to transfer $8,977.80 to Griffin Electric from the General
#104 WIGEI ' . 3 . ' P 98, M ! $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 SCCl issued PCO on 07/11, PCO was approved by PMA/SMMA on this date. PCO is routing. PRE-GMP
Requirements for additional Temp Lighting Scope
U To7 T STTT TU TOTTITamy TSSUeFCUASAF - US7Z37 T9= UTBUNTE; BrT-Cr STTT U707 T9=STTT TU TOTTamy SUDTIIT FCUs U7 T07 T9=STTT TU TOTTTany SuDTT FeoT
i e e e B O s e T e eesaaliad it G ] 05/30/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI. 06/06/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI. 06/13/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI to formally submit PCO. 06/20/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI.
06/27/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI to formally submit PCO. 08/01/19- No change. 11/28/19- SCCI formally submitted PCO on 11/27, B..C. PMA/SMMA for review.
#105 Sweeney, WIGEI Electrical, HVAC, and Drywall costs associated with the Fire Rated Shaft and FSD's revisions per ($12,685.27) ($13,428.89) ($743.62) /2] .g ! y submi N # /_ 8 22 v u- ! / / N View. ROUTING
the SMIMA PR #020 Fire Rated Shaft Assembly Revs & FSDs dated 09/25/2018 12/12/19- SMMA issued comments to PMA, PMA to review and issue over to SCCI. 12/17/19- PMA/SMMA issued comments over to SCCI, SCCI to revise and
Y . resubmit. 1/8/20 - SCCI revised PCO and resbmutted for approval to PMA/SMMA. PJ Kennedy change order will be broken out for separate cover. 1/23/20:
L.onnanlcaanan e :
This proposed deductive change order represents the net credit associated with the revised
#105A PJ Kennedy HVAC costs associated with the Fire Rated Shaft and FSD's revisions per the SMMA PR #020 ($5,103.68) ($5,103.68) $0.00 SCCI to submit PCO formally for PJ Kennedy. sccl
Fire Rated Shaft Assembly Revs & FSDs dated 09/25/2018.
5 ) " SCCI submitted PCO on 2/15/19. 2/21/19- SMMA issued comments to PMA on 2/15, PMA issued comments back to SCCI on 2/15. SCCI to follow up internally.
vl o v G SEm L i e ot W) 3 s e St AT 3 ey 2/28/19- SCCl to revise to contingency and re-submit PCO. 03/07/19- SCCI still needs to revise/resubmit to const. contingency. 03/14/19 SCCI to
i b . g 1,126. : 5 : : .
ALy Loney \l:,:lll: lt‘hat O TR D 2 iy S8 e et et of T @ G i SR FOAEETE L AZER) revise/resubmit to const. contingency. 03/21/19- SCCI to revise PCO and submit to SMMA/PMA. 03/28/19- SCCl issued revised PCO on 3/22, signatures routing. FhEE?
p- 04/04/19- PCO signed and executed.
TEVHUZ=TNEVISEU U CTuUE e VT UeTTTe COUT PET TITe TSvT STTpS aTurarso T ToTe e TaTTTp: SCCTSUDTITE U PO U Z7 T3 T 2T ZIT T F TUTEVIEW AU TSSUE @y COTTTETITS TU-STTT 277257 T9=SIVIVIA TSSUEU TEVTSTOTT TU CTD; ST TU TEVIEW aTTer
sum credit for the deleted pier. Rev #01- Added breakdown from Marguerite on the labor PMA/SMMA to continue this PCO review. 03/07/19- SMMA sent back comment to PMA saying they are unable to review PCO, PMA to forward comments to
4110 Marguerite activites as requested by SMMA to aid the review process. Provide a 1-sided wall along x7 line $58,727.80 ($58,727.80) SCCl after their review. 03/14/19- PMA sent comments over to SCCI from SMMA. Breakdown from subcontractor needed. 03/21/19- SCCI has followed up with o
g between xP & xO line. Infill existing opening wiht concrete along with drilling and doweling per e e ite, awaiting r . 3/28 -1 itted on 3/27. 04/04/19- PMA/SMMA working on PCO review, SMMA to issue comments today to PMA.
CCD #003 drawings. Please note that this is the Marguerite portion only. JDC Demo's portion 04/11/2019- SMMA sent comments to PMA yesterday, PMA issued comments to SCCI last night but need to provide comments to SCCI from PMA. 04/18/19-
o = R Stecrsenriiet RSB 2f 230 59 Peo s triien: 3 - fevrawea ttmi rithERume thtde coms AT AR s vffif to e tetewdd T Kirtenthe
impact costs. 03/14/19- PCO is still on hold, to be reviewed with schedule impact costs. 03/21/19- PCO is still on hold, to be reviewed with schedule impact
Dow Company's proposal for inefficiancy during the mass excavation activity for Phase 1 costs. 04/04/19- PMA letter issued on 03/27 formally rejects Dow's ineffiency PCOs. SCCI to follow up with Dow, and risk to still be tracked here until a formal
. 79,493.64 N . ¥ . " - ¥ N X
Rl ReRiComany Foundations in January 2019. $79,493.64 (ErReEe) response from Dow is heard. 04/18/19- SCCI following up with Dow, meeting needed to discuss with Dow from all parties needed. 04/25/19- SCCI still working REJECTED
with Dow, meeting between all parties is still needed for discussion. 05/02/19- SCCI stil working with Dow, meeting between all parties is still needed for
: : CINI10 COCL okl iimline il T Bm Ll oking o caill mandad o i : CUACIA0 COL kil il il T -
4112 PIK Additional HVAC costs for revised H&V-15 and 18 locations per the SMMA PR-021 dated $17,118.39 (617,11839) SCCl issued PCO on 2/21/19. 2/28/19- SCCI reviewing comments back, BIC SCCI. SCCI to follow up to clear up confusion on added cost to the owner, should be D
11/21/18. The T&M slips included in this COR have been verified by Suffolk Construction. T T no cost as it was a decision made by team and was recommended from SCCI as promised for no added cost. PCO as of now is rejected.
SUTTTITET ZU T COTITTeTe CuTTTE aTu STaTTTE - ST STa0 T TITesS TO0T T UUTSTOe OT FITesS TOoTT
to locate unforeseen buried electric lines - OWNER. Sawcut existing fitness room slab to expose|
electrical conduits feed to CTE Wing Electrical Room (unforeseen)- OWNER. 20 LF cut of SCCl issued PCO on 2/24. 2/28/19- SMMA/PMA to review. 03/07/19- SMMA/PMA ball in court, review still needed. 03/14/19- B.1.C still SMMA/PMA. 03/21/19-
. .. . 1,443.71 -
pAHE [AREE concrete wall at Stair by CTE Wing loading dock for emergency egress- CONST CONT. Sawcut, SiESHE A SEEDED Bl B.I.C. still SMMA/PMA for review/comments RRESHE
cut and dice for electrical trench and cribbed footing redesign per PR #19- OWNER. Core hole
conrr vl loalacnan concconT
This PCO represents the backcharge to JWG Restoration for the costs associated with Liberty
roviding a union carpenter to support their operation. This PCO does not have any cost
4115 WG [PHEEIE D L DT TR, L KEChy $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 SCCl issued PCO on 2/27/19. SMMA/PMA reviewed and approved, PCO is routing for signatures. PRE-GMP
impacts to the City of Somerville and is just being sent for transparency for the deductive
change order to JWG Restoration and the corresponding increased GR's for Suffolk
This allowance transfer authorization request represents the costs associated with the
N Marguerite Concrete scope of work that was completed on a Time and Materials basis as . . .
#116 Marguerite Verified by Suffolk and PMA. This PCO s proposed to be funded by the $600,000 Winter $29,306.00 $29,306.00 $0.00 SCCl issued PCO on 03/19/19. 03/21/19- B.I.C. PMA/SMMA to review. 04/04/19- PCO was approved and signed last week. PRE-GMP
Conditions Allowance.
This allowance transfer authorization request represents the costs associated with the
N Marguerite Concrete scope of work that was completed on a Time and Materials basis as SCCl issued PCO on 04/11/19. 04/18/19- B.I.C. PMA for review. 04/25/19- PMA to review ASAP. 05/02/19- B.I.C. PMA for review. 05/09/19- PCO was approved,
ELLeS Rlarebeiis verified by Suffolk and PMA. This PCO is proposed to be funded by the $600,000 Winter A SAE e signatures routing. RRESHE
Conditions Hold.
This hold transfer authorization request represents the costs associated with the Marguerite
Concrete and Liberty scopes of work that was completed on a Time and Materials basis as . . " L p 5 p
SCCl issued PCO on 05/01. 05/02/19- B.I.C PMA for review. 05/09/19- Ongoing, PMA reviewing. 05/16/19- PMA ongoing review. 05/30/19- Ongoing PMA
#1168 Marguerite/Liberty Verified by Suffolk and PMA. This also includes the Liberty Winter Conditions Material and $37,143.30 $35,329.74 ($1,813.56) revie'w u 1O B/ i, ORY/A8-Cligelig it R/ el e R/ ERYS- @il PRE-GMP
Equipment costs per enclosed. This PCO is proposed to be funded by the $600,000 Winter :
Conditions Hold.

Page 6 of 29




Ciy of Somerville, Massachusetts
Somerville High School

PMA Construction Change Authorization Log

PMA Consultants

Key: Approved Under Review Rejected Pending
This hold transfer authorization request represents the costs associatedwith the enclosed N . .
SCCI d PCO on 05/30/2019. 06/06/19- B.I.C. PMA t . 06/13/19- No ch; B.L.C. PMA t . 06/20/19- No ch; B.I.C. PMA. 06/27/19- N
#116C Marguerite Marguerite Concrete concrete additives. This PCO is proposed to be funded by the $600,000 $7,490.00 $7,490.00 $0.00 e RED e EEw 1 e et giolchanes ey eloe/20/ogiolchanes 22 PRE-GMP
" change, B.I.C. PMA. 07/11/19- PMA approved PCO on 07/08.
Weather Conditions Hold.
This hold transfer authorization request represents the costs assoicated with the enclosed
#116D Marguerite Marguerite Concrete winter conditions T&M scope. This PCO is proposed to be funded by the $1,514.81 $1,514.81 $0.00 SCCl issued PCO on 06/07/2019, PMA SMMA to review. PMA/SMMA approved PCO on 06/11/19. PRE-GMP
$600,000 Weather Conditions Hold.
This hold transfer authorization request represents the costs assoicated with the enclosed
#116E Marguerite Marguerite Concrete winter conditions T&M scope. This PCO is proposed to be funded by the $11,759.00 $11,759.00 $0.00 7/11/19 - BIC PMA for review. 08/01/19- PCO is approved for routing. PRE-GMP
$600,000 Weather Conditions Hold.
This hold transfer authorization request represents the costs associated with the enclosed Dow
winter conditions T&M. This PCO is proposed to be funded as follows: -5L20001 is proposed to " .
01/16/2020- SCCI submitted PCO on 01/09, B.I.C. PMA/SMMA fc .01/30/2020- PMA t ts to SCCl on 01/27/2020, SCCI to foll )
#116F Dow Company be funded by the Construction Contingency (T&M only verified by Suffolk). -Remaining T&M to $26,186.14 $24,817.62 ($1,368.52) 1 /g ) /4 220 700 h:‘: b':;nerevise d°"er di/s o with/ o t:;;f";ec"c") . a/ r/ove - S GRS (o Y86 G127/ STl (o loryupp ROUTING
be funded by the $600,000 Winter Conditions hold. This PCO is proposed to be funded by the : 3 [l ’ (2 :
$600,000 Weather Conditions Hold.
ST TSSUEU FCU UMM US7U77 Z0T9- U7 TH7ZUTI=B-T-C SIVIVIAT FIVIA TU TEVIEW, aTTuSeTTaCOTTTETITS TraTTy TU STTT US7Us7 T9=SIVIVIA TFIVIA TU BET COTITENTS TUSTTT
ASAP. 04/11/19- PCO on hold, t iewi ith Paul L fi SMMA. 04/18/19- No ch PCO on hold due t iew fi Paul L fi SMMA and SCCI
Cost to remove the wall along xO line per directive in CCD #003R and RFI #337. Per RFI #337 o N LIt UeEin il WI .a-u -rom e WEIENES, on holc cue to revnév-v rom .au rom an L
4117 Dow Compan response, Dow is to remove the remaining wall along %0 line. Dow includes sawcutting, hoe $11,625.94 $18,775.38 $7,149.44 teams for best option. 04/25/19- CCD #003 revision is imminent from SMMA, PCO on hold for now. 05/02/19- CCD revision was issued on 4/25, B.I.C. , Price is PMA/SMMA
pany rar:min ! ) ooy — vfall o ues%ion oncé abated by others s e T e VOID from Dow. 05/30/19- SCCI believes there is some added work for Dow, potential PCO is being tracked here. SCCI to follow up with Dow. 06/06/19- No
& posing a i g change, SCCI to follow up with Dow. 06/13/19- No change, B..C. SCCI/Dow. 06/20/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI/Dow. 06/27/19- No change, B.1.C. SCCI/Dow.
0101 /10 Ao ol P e Lo S lrn iidad i iionnanlcnanan g -
Hold Transfer Authorization request represents the costs associated with the enclosed HVAC
#123 PJK/WJGEI and Electrical Pre-Purchased Equipment. This PCO is proposed to be funded by the Holds within $92,027.00 $92,027.00 $0.00 SCCl issued PCO on 03/14/19. 03/21/19- B.I.C. SMMA/PMA for review. 04/04/19- PCO was approved and signed last week. PRE-GMP
the Electrical and HVAC GMP budgets
Allowance transfer authorization request represents the costs associated with the soil export
to the enclosed facilities as outlined in the attached tickets. This work has been completed
SCCl i d PCO on 03/15/19. 03/21/19- B.I.C. PMA f iew. 04/04/19- PCO t fi PMA disputing tipping fee/ Satud: h: t facility. Rest
#124 Dow Company according to the unit prices and allowance value established in the Buyout Authorization $46,356.36 $42,029.08 ($4,327.28) of Pclcs)suweas A rz\r/]ed /si r{atures/ro:tin e G comment from g G ezl Sty g i e (el e PRE-GMP
Request #12 for Soils Management Allowance. This is proposed to be funded by the $2,600,000 B b =
Allowance that was established in this Buyout Authorization Request #12.
ST TSSUEU FCU UM USy 217 T97 US7 ZI7 T9= FCU TS UITTIOTS,; TU0E T TPt TOSTS STUrMUTET TS FCUTOSTTS NO T T UeT T DowW'S:
impact costs (unlike PCOs 49,61,86,111). 04/04/19- PMA letter issued on 03/27 formally rejects Dow's ineffiency PCOs. SCCI to follow up with Dow, and risk to
See attached back-up, and spreadsheet detailing the Dow Company's proposal for inefficiancy still be tracked here until a formal response from Dow is heard. 04/18/19- SCCI following up with Dow, meeting needed to discuss with Dow from all parties
A 15,125.72, . L X Sy N . . o .
B2 RekiConpany during the mass excavation activity for Phase 1 Foundations in February 2019. S5 (il 25,72 needed. 04/25/19- SCCI still working with Dow, meeting between all parties is still needed for discussion. 05/02/19- SCCI stil working with Dow, meeting REECED
between all parties is still needed for discussion. 05/09/19- SCCI stil working with Dow, meeting between all parties is still needed for discussion. 05/16/19- SCCI
TRV SRS el M oskino io akill maodad fan i : cmaan - o At L orann - o
This allowance transfer authorization reqeust represents the costs associated with the soil
export to the enclosed facilities as outlind in the attached tickets. This PCO represents the
#126 Flett delta for the soils to go to Saugus in lieu of clean export for Flett based on the soil classification $6,870.46 $6,870.46 $0.00 SCCl issued PCO on 03/18/19. 03/21/19- B.I.C. PMA for review. 04/04/19- PCO was reviewed and approved, signatures routing PRE-GMP
results. This is proposed to be funded by the $2,600,000 Allowance that was established in this
Buyout Authorization Request 312.
04/18/19- SCCI to issue formal PCO ASAP. 04/25/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI. 05/02/19- Ongoing, B.I.C SCCI to formally issue PCO. 05/09/19- SCCI to formally
submit PCO. 05/16/19- SCCI submitted PCO on 05/15, PMA/SMMA to review. 05/23/19- SCCI coordinating with subs to get PCO to net zero. 05/30/19- SCCI
#128 Sweeney/Pavilion PR #067 Shop Areas Wall Base & Finish Revs $35,057.16 $0.00 ($35,057.16) actively working with subs to resolve PCO. 06/06/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI to closeout. 06/13/19- Ongoing for SCCI. 06/20/19- Ongoing for SCCI. 06/27/19- GMP
Ongoing for SCCI. 7/11/19- SCCI reviewing 7/19/2019- SCCI reviewing. 08/01/19- No change. 09/26/19- No change, B.I.C. still SCCI. 11/14/19 - PMA approved
PCO
s o) G Gl e s s e i et e o) T SCCl issued PCO on 04/06/2019. 04/11/2019- PMA sent comments to SMMA, SMMA to review/add any comments and send back to PMA for issuance to SCCI.
] 41, ~ A N ) ~ y . . .
#129 WIJGEI Power Requirements per the SMIMA PR #071 dated 02/11/2019. $841.69 ($841.69) 3;1{(118/19 PMA/SMMA sent comments to SCCI on 4/16, SCCI following up with WJGEI. 04/25/19- WIGEI/SCCI coordinated with vendor, change is no cost and is VOID
SCCl issued PCO on 04/06/2019. 04/11/2019- B.I.C. PMA/SMMA for review. 04/18/19- No change, B.I.C. PMA. 04/25/19- PMA issued both comments to SCCI,
. . " PJK reviewing. 05/02/19- No change, PJK reviewing. 05/09/19- No change, PJK reviewing. 05/16/19- No change, PJK reviewing. 05/30/19- No change, PJK
Thi d ch: d ts th t: ted with the HVAC f k
#130 PJ Kennedy (h:S'm’A’ZS:R;O :2" g:::d ;;;gz;:gel'; SRR DR A IS USSR CI e (3 $4,842.94 $3,710.28 ($1,132.66) reviewing with SCCI. 06/06/19- SCCI/PIK issued PCO revision on this date justifying positions and not reducing price, B.1.C. PMA/SMMA to review. 06/13/19- PRE-GMP
B.I.C. PMA/SMMA to review. 06/20/19- PMA sent comments to SCCI, B.I.C SCCI for review. 06/27/19- WAC/PMA/SMMA came to agreement on PCO, PCO is
routing.
e ) T e S (o eSS AR e (s e ] s e SCCl issued PCO on 03/22/2019. 03/28/19- GGD to review. 04/04/19- SMMA approved, PMA review before signatures routing. 04/11/2019- PMA to review
#131 WIGEI SMN'I)A PpR #007 for fhe Teleco:\ Revisions B $2,468.11 $2,468.11 $0.00 today. 04/18/19- B.I.C. PMA/SMMA. 04/25/19- B.I.C. PMA/SMMA. 05/02/19- No change, B.I.C PMA/SMMA. 05/09/19- SMMA confirmed PCO is acceptable, PRE-GMP
. PMA to perform final review. 05/16/19- No change, B.I.C PMA to review for sign off. 05/30/19- Ongoing PMA review. 06/06/19- PMA/SMMA approved PCO.
TITTS PO TEPTESETS TITe wrtTTTe T TOTTITE TS POTTaTTOTT aTTo UTSPOSar oT
il ingled with ACM that iousl bmitted i d PCO #026. In th
S‘:'e\zzums":gg i 02";' s Dem:ir:’:us d’:f‘;':;z; ;';f':;s; ﬂ: ;”ep;:;ec o o 240 m':‘s ; SCCl issued PCO on 03/19/19. 03/21/19- B.1.C. PMA/SMMA to review. 04/04/19- SCC to reissue PCO with new scans, PMA/SMMA to begin review. 04/11/2019-
#132 JDC Demo 0 N o S 2 " N $62,916.00 $62,916.00 $0.00 SCCl issued revision with new scans, B.I.C. PMA/SMMA for review. 04/11/2019- Meeting needed for SMMA/PMA/SCCI. 04/18/19- PMA follow up internally. PRE-GMP
Materials and this PCO represents the reconciliation to the actual quantities encountered. This 04/25/19- Signatures routin
PCO is proposed to be funded by the $190,000 "Chimney Firebrick or Lining Suspect ACM" 8! 8.
i e trastet iittorizimthrriRfodstrepfesams e tosn Wt TeTITOvaT
of the truck wash used for the abatement of the unforeseen air cell vapor barrier that was SCCl issued on PCO on 03/21/19. 03/21/19- B.I.C. PMA/SMMA to review. 04/04/19- PMA/SMMA to review. 04/18/19- approved wage rates needed before sign
4133 1DC Demo enC_ountere_d_on 12/05/18. This work waS_C_ompleted by JDC DemO_on aTime and Maferials $6,341.94 $6,241.89 (6100.05) off,-SC(.:I followed up with Mike Clarke. 04/25/19- No change, B.I.C-. SCCI for wage rates. 05/02/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI for wage rates. 05/09/19- PMA CEREYD
basis as verified by Suffolk and PMA. Additional Costs related to this scope were previously reviewing wage rates, to respond to SCCI. 05/16/19- PMA/SMMA issued comments back to SCCI today. 05/23/19- PCO was revised for wage rates and approved
approved in PCO #089. This PCO is proposed to be funded by the following sources: - Utilize the from PMA/SMMA.
TSRS trafiSref Hetriiz a0 refertrepitensant tols b e ek ast
additional mastic removal per the SMMA CCD #003R dated 02/27/19. The costs for other
subcontractors related to CCD #003R are excluded and will be submitted under seperate cover. . . .
#134 JDC Demo This PCO is proposed to be funded by the following sources: - Utilize the remaining $8,500 of $16,250.00 $16,250.00 $0.00 SCCl issued PCO on 03/20/19. 03/21/19- B.I.C. PMA/SMMA to review. 04/04/19- PCO was approved and signed last week. PRE-GMP
the $30,000 "Foundation Coating Suspect ACM" Allowance that was established in the JDC
o o . oo fopmalad £ Vo o ie D oot
TS trefmSTRr SRt APt fepretemS e Rs: e
additional mastic removal per the SMMA CCD #003R dated 02/27/19. In the PCO #134,
SMMA/PMA d $16,250 of costs for thi: f k at the $15/sf Unit price for th: . . .
#134A JDC Demo . / N _ap;_:rove $ ° COS.S B EIBEEI GLEE . _e$ /s_ L LB $17,825.65 ($17,825.65) SCCl issued PCO on 05/23/19. PMA responded with PCO is rejected per previous conversations to Suffolk this same day. REJECTED
mastic grinding in the subcontract. This PCO represents the remaining portion of the JDC Demo
claim for this scope of work as they contend that the Unit Price in the contract was for bulk
Lo A AU D P s P i i T ey
This proposed change order represents the costs associated with the mastic removal at the
41348 1DC Demo Gym _wall associ_ated wifh the u_nforeseen éuctbank_ and CCD #003R2 dated 04/25/19. Tr_\e $6,565.46 $6,565.46 $0.00 SCCI.issued PCO on 09/10/19. 09/12/19- B.I.C. PMA/SMMA to review. 09/26/19- No change, B.I.C. PMA/SMMA to review. 10/17/19- PCO was approved for O
mastic removal is associated with the bracing required for the unforeseen ductbank. This work routing
is in addition to the rebar doweling ACM removal that was previously approved in PCO #134.
This allowance transfer authorization request represents the costs associated with the
Ceremonial Shovels and Breakfast that were provided for the Groundbreaking Ceremony. This N . .
#135 sccl PCO is strictly the mechanism to authorize the utilization of the $20,000 Ceremonial Allowance $2,274.75 $2,274.75 $0.00 SCCl issued PCO on 03/21/19. 03/21/19- PCO was approved from PMA/SMMA. Signatures routing. PRE-GMP
within the Lump Sum GR's to cover these costs.
TTITS TTOTU raTTSTET AU T TOTTZa O TEqUESTTED! TTeToSTS WItTDaTTeTT T
Experts to protect existing trees on site. This PCO represents the transfer from the
Hold/Contingency to the Suffolk GR's to fund this work. This work is proposed to be funded by N . N
#136 Bartlett Tree Experts the following sources: - Utilize the $15,000 "Arborsity Service for Existing Trees" Hold that is $15,400.00 $15,400.00 $0.00 SCCl issued PCO on 03/21/19. 04/04/19- SCCI to revise cover sheet and resubmit PCO. PRE-GMP
included in the Landscaping Budget. - Remaining $400 to be funded from Construction

Page 7 of 29




Ciy of Somerville, Massachusetts
Somerville High School

PMA Construction Change Authorization Log

Key:

Approved

Under Review

Rejected

Pending

PMA Consultants

This allowance transfer authorization request represents the costs associated with the Non-FSB
subcontractors that have obtained bonds to date. Additional subcontractors will be submitted

#137 Flett under separate cover if required after ongoing discussions with Suffolk and PMA/City of $13,728.00 $10,875.00 ($2,853.00) SCCl issued PCO on 03/21/19. 04/04/19- PMA to review. 04/18/19- PMA to review. 04/18/19- PMA B.I.C. 04/25/19- PCO EXECUTED. PRE-GMP
Somerville. This PCO is proposed to be funded by the Payment and Performance Bonds
Allowance.
" This allowance transfer authorization request represents the costs associated with the
JDC, Beton, Beauce Atlas, Millwork One, ) . N N
N N enclosed Payment & Performance Bonds for the Non-FSB Subconractors. This PCO is proposed SCCl issued PCO on 04/02/19. 04/04/19- PMA/SMMA to review. 04/18/19- PMA B.I.C. 04/25/19- PCO EXECUTED. 05/16/19- PCO was updated for Beton's full
#137A Sunrise, East Coast, Eaton, Kittredge, $584,476.80 $584,476.80 $0.00 PRE-GMP
to be funded by the Payment and Performance Bonds Allowance. NOTE- Bond costs for any bond cost.
Walker, NEIS, Dow . q a
additional subcontractors will be submitted under seperate cover.
This allowance transfer authorization request represents the costs associated with the
enclosed Payment & Performance Bonds for the Non-FSB Subconractors. This PCO is proposed N o
#1378 Sweeney Drywall to be funded by the Payment and Performance Bonds Allowance. NOTE- Bond costs for any $102,500.00 $102,500.00 $0.00 SCCl issued PCO on 05/10/19. 05/16/19- B.1.C. PMA for approval. 05/23/19- PCO is signed PRE-GMP
additional subcontractors will be submitted under seperate cover.
This allowance transfer authorization request represents the costs associated with the
enclosed Payment & Performance Bonds for the Non-FSB Subconractors. This PCO is proposed N N N
#137C Stonhard to be funded by the Payment and Performance Bonds Allowance. NOTE- Bond costs for any $3,301.00 $3,301.00 $0.00 SCCl issued PCO on 07/31/19. 08/01/19- PCO is approved for routing. PRE-GMP
additional subcontractors will be submitted under seperate cover.
This allowance transfer authorization request represents the costs associated with the
El Dorado, Walker Specialties, JC enclosed Payment & Performance Bonds for the Non-FSB Subconractors. This PCO is proposed .
ECD Flooring, Collins Overhead Door to be funded by the Payment and Performance Bonds Allowance. NOTE- Bond costs for any S S e B st REDem TG FTRYSNACEE R RED e A2k, SMS
additional subcontractors will be submitted under seperate cover.
This allowance transfer authorization request represents the costs associated with the
enclosed Payment & Performance Bonds for the Non-FSB Subconractors. This PCO is proposed . . . .
#137E CBS, Inc. to be funded by the Payment and Performance Bonds Allowance. NOTE- Bond costs for any $19,250.00 $19,250.00 $0.00 2/4/20: SCCI formally submits PCO to PMA/SMMA for review, approved same day as allocated within contract. ROUTING
additional subcontractors will be submitted under separate cover.
= = 5 = ST TSSUEU FCU O US7 217 197 U7 047 T9= FIVIA7SIVIVIA TU TEVIEW aTTa TSSUE COTMTITETITS . U7 TI7 ZUTI=STVIVIA SETTT COTTTETITS TUFIVIA TaSTWEEK, FIVIA O TEVIEW aTTT
(R &l sz G A = (e i el U2 (el Raset) @SR Eset e eEiE (i) get comments to SCCI. 04/18/19- PMA issued comments back to SCCI today. 04/25/19- Ongoing, PMA to meet with SCCI/Marguerite. 05/02/19- B.1.C. SCCI for
costs of equipment. Also includes the revised credit received from PJ Spillane. See attached ) ) ) ) ) " ) 3 ) ) "
#138 Dow Company, Marguerite, PJ Spillane |cost from Marguerite Concrete for the added formwork, rebar, concrete, labor, and equipment ($3,494.36) ($5,003.45) $0.00 ey AT e e s (e iy et G - R g, B S et g i e e oy Rt GMP
[Rp UG b =l fogrm e o e e o desc:be’; . A B03 - credits. 05/16/19- SCCI reviewing revised PCO, to submit PMA/SMMA. 05/30/19- No change, SCCI to submit revised PCO to PMA/SMMA ASAP. 06/06/19-
D #004, ! ! P P: P SCCI/Marguerite compiling PCO, price has gone up for a total of 48k, to be reviewed from PMA/SMMA once submitted. 06/13/19- No change, SCCI to issue
: ieiem ACAD NC/AN/A0 Mook OOl abncina s 2000 Mo on ) e 2010010 Collabocioan : 1/10 a1
This PCO represents the transfer of funds from the General Requirements budget to Boston
. Chimney to cover the costs associated with additional Chimney Make-safe requested by . - X .
#139 Boston Chimney Suffolk. This PCO represents the mechanism to notify PMA/SMMA of the transfer of costs $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 SCCl issued PCO on 03/22/2019. 03/28/19- PCO is being funded from GRs. Signatures are routing. PRE-GMP
between the GR and Chimney (existing conditions) Budgets.
This proposed deductive change order represents the credit associated with the deleted light . " . . . -
222.52, 222.52 X b b 5 - s 2 HHes =
#140 WIJGEI fixtures per the SMIMIA PR #014 dated 07/30/18. ($3, 52) ($3, 52) $0.00 SCCl issued PCO on 03/22/2019. 03/28/19- GGD OK. 04/04/19- PMA final sanity check then print for signatures if OK. 04/18/19- PMA B.I.C. PRE-GMP
04/18/19- SCCI to formally issue PCO ASAP. 04/25/19- Ongoing, B.I.C. SCCI. 05/02/19- Ongoing, B.I.C. SCCI to submit PCO for review. 05/09/19- SCCI to formally
This proposed change order represents the costs associated with the additional no smokint submit PCO. 05/16/19- SCCI to formally submit PCO. 05/30/19- SCCI to formally submit PCO. 06/06/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI. 06/13/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI.
#141 Dow Company ke nsp(B EA) or thegSMMA . ::005 dated 07/05/18 8 $9,227.00 $1,301.57 ($7,925.43) 06/20/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI. 06/27/19- No change, SCCI to formally submit PCO. 08/01/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI. 08/29/19- SCCI submitted PCO on 08/22, GMP
8! p . B.I.C. PMA/SMMA for review. 09/05/19- PMA/SMMA sent comments back to SCCl on 09/04, B.I.C. SCCI to resubmit PCO. 09/26/19- SCCI issued revision, B.I.C.
PMA/SMMA for review. 11/14/19- PCO was executed on 10/21 after revision
SCCl issued PCO on 03/22/2019. 03/28/19- GGC under review. 04/04/19- SMMA still reviewing PCO. 04/11/2019- SMMA to issue revised ASI for pricing clarity
. . . . purposes. 04/18/19- Revised ASI ongoing, B.I.C. SMMA. 04/25/19- Ongoing, B.I.C. SMMA. 05/02/19- SMMA issuing revised ASI, overall change to a credit.
Thi d ch: d ts the Electrical cost: ted with the ch; d
4142 WIGEI e '(Sh'::i’p:;i CI::Sg;‘zL:;::&':Ze; ;00: d:tzd";; /;Zj f;mc'a GBS LS $18,965.70 ($2,192.92) ($21,158.62) 05/09/19- ASI #007R2 was issued on 5/2, SCCI to review with WIGEI for credit. 05/16/19- SCCI working with WIGEI on credit. 05/30/19- Ongoing, no change. PRE-GMP
g : 06/06/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI / WIJGEI. 06/13/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI/WIJGEI. 06/20/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI. 06/27/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI. 7/1/19 -
Waiting on WJGEI. 08/01/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI. 08/29/19- SCCI submitted revision on 08/13, PMA/SMMA approved revision on 08/24.
This allowance transfer authorization request represents the costs associated with the B . P 3
SCClI first d PCO on 07/02/2019. PCO und fi PMA/SMMA. SMMA d PCO on 7/11, PMA for final check. PMA folls d
4143 WIGE! additional Fire Alarm work required to be compelted per the ISD/SFD Fire Protection $21,934.88 $20,810.05 ($1,124.83) AT EXTOT R M o LY ] RS 7, Y el G el e SUEREIED PRE-GMP.
. ) N . N . again with SMMA for any comments, B.I.C. SMMA. 08/01/19- PMA/WIGEI agreed on hour difference, PCO is executed.
Impairment Plan that was completed on a Time and Materials basis by Griffin Electric.
TTITS PTUPUSEU CITaTIgE UTUET TEP TTeToSTS WItTTTEeTTTToSeT”
lorat k that leted Ti d Materials basit ified by Suffolk and
:’;ﬁ:'ﬁh‘i’;‘g‘l’;a; "v"visrlfzv"a‘::oren T;: | ;’:re:zes(:dzrt'a(:e fist:::s}';'s:men‘( :ar"e:t" 08/29/19- SCCl issued PCO on 08/28, PMA/SMMA to review. 09/12/19- PMA reviewing internally as comments on slips were lost. 09/19/19- B.I.C. PMA to
#144 Liberty . .p v p . L ry . . L $36,481.98 $13,408.73 $20,209.64 ($2,863.61) review. 09/26/19- PMA reviewing internally. 10/24/2019- PMA reviewed markups with SCCI on 10/22, SCCI revised PCO same day to agreed upon markups and GMP
Shop, Electrical Room, Gym and the other areas as indicated on the slips. This PCO is proposed PCO was approved on 10/22
to be funded by the following sources: -Utilize the $20,000 Demo Allowance #2 as established PP :
iesbo caan : o fiimalod bl . :
04/18/19- SCCI to formally issue PCO ASAP. 04/25/19- Ongoing, B.I.C. SCCI. 05/09/19- SCCI to formally submit PCO. 05/16/19- SCCI to formally submit PCO.
#145 Dow Company Dow Premium Time $46,861.21 $46,861.21 $0.00 05/30/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI. 06/06/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI. 06/13/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI. 06/20/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI. 06/27/19- No change, REJECTED
SCCI to formally submit PCO. 08/01/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI.
e R el e e e ol ST TSSUEU FCU UMM US7 297 Z0TY- US7 U7 T9= STTT TU TEVISE FTU TU T IiUE DUW TatT Ty PreTTuT T COSTS TTOTT FCU# TZ9- U7 TI7 ZUT9= STTT TETSSUet oo Wi T
. . .q p. 0 . disputed costs (costs associated to Saturday trucking and facility openings) on 04/06/2019 and will be on Hold as PMA/SCCI/Dow review with schedule impact
export premiums to the enclosed facilities as outlined COR's. This work has been completed . ) . 9
5 L ) N L costs. 04/18/19- No change, PCO on hold as PMA/SCCI/Dow review with schedule impact costs. 04/25/19- No change, PCO on hold as PMA/SCCI/Dow review
#146 Dow Company & Flett according to the unit prices and allowance value established in the Buyout Authorization $9,614.78 $13,942.06 $4,327.28 5 N N ) N N REJECTED
Request #12 for Soils Management Allowance. This is proposed to be funded by the 2,600,000 with schedule impact costs. 05/16/19- No change, PCO on hold as PMA/SCCI/Dow review with schedule impact costs. 05/30/19- Ongoing, no change from last
. T k. 06/06/19- Ongoi h: . 06/13/19- Ongoil h: . 06/20/19- Ongoi h: . 06/27/19- No ch; . 7/11/19 - h: . 08/01/19- N
Allowance that was established in this Buyout Authorization Request #12 wLee .{. / I"go'"gl no change. 06/13/ ngoing, no change. 06/20/ ngoing, no change. 06/27/' o change. 7/11/19 - no change. 08/01/: o
SCCl issued PCO on 03/29/2019. 04/04/19- SMMA/PMA to review. 04/11/2019- SMMA sent PMA approval email last week, PMA to review before routing for
4147 Simplex Thif l_>r0posed change order represents the costs associated with the Fire Protection scope $13,399.32 445127 (68,948.05) .signa(ures, 04/18/19- No change, B.I.C. PM-A, 0{/25/19- No- change, B.I.C. PMA. 05/02/19- PMA sen(. comn.'n-ents to SMI\(I/A., SMMA Teviewing..os/og/19- PMA CEREYD
revisions per the SMMA PR #068 dated 02/12/19. issued comments over to SCCl on 5/8, PCO is rejected. BC issued response from Simplex stating their position on certain items which after discussion were
approved from PMA/SMMA on 05/20/19.
This proposed change order represents the reconciliation of the correct Suffolk mark-ups
4148 scal (Bom.i, ?LPD, Fee) on the enclosed Approvec’ PCO's that were sjgned previously. The attached $26,050.82 $20,807.56 ($5,243.26) SC(?I issued PCF) on 03/29/2019. 04/04/19- SMMA/PMA to reviewed, comments sent back. SCCI revised per PMA/SMMA comments, PCO revision to be PRE-GMP
matrix lists all of the approved PCO values with the corresponding correct mark-up reviewed for signatures
reconciliation values required to match the contract mark-up percentages.
This allowance transfer authorization request represents the costs associated with the soil
export to the enclosed facilities as outlined in the attached tickets. This work has been SCCl issued PCO on 04/06/2019. 04/11/2019- B.I.C. PMA for review. 04/18/19- No change, B.I.C. PMA. 04/25/19- PMA issued comments back to SCCI, SCCI to
#149 Dow Company & Flett compelted according to the unit prices and allowance value established in the Buyout $55,827.60 $51,807.90 ($4,019.70) follow up. 05/02/19- SCCI provided backup for missing items, PMA to review. 05/09/19- PMA responded to SCCI requesting back up info on certain dates of PRE-GMP
Authorization Request #12 for Soils Management Allowance. This is proposed to be funded by trucking, SCCI to coordinate with Dow. 05/16/19- SCCI/PMA followed up with CDW, received back up for dates needed. PCO is routing.
the $2,600,000 Allowance that was established in this Buyout Authorization Request #012.
This PCO represents the budget transfer from GR's toDow to cover the costs of sitework
#150 Dow Company required to set up the field office trailer and jersey barriers. The transfer for the electrical costs $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 SCCl issued PCO on 04/17/19. 04/18/19- B.I.C PMA/SMMA for review. 04/25/2019- PCO EXECUTED. PRE-GMP
will be submitted under separate cover.
04/18/19- SCCI to formally issue PCO ASAP. 04/25/19- Ongoing, B.I.C. SCCI. 05/02/19- Ongoing, B.I.C. SCCI to submit PCO for review. 05/09/19- SCCI to formally
bmit PCO. 05/16/19- SCCI to f Il bmit PCO. 05/30/19- No ch: , B.I.C. SCCI. 06/06/19- No ch: , B.1.C. SCCI. 06/13/19- No ch , B.I.C.
4151 WIGEI RFI #400- Phase 1A/1B Existing Electrical Panel FB1 $5,359.55 ($5,359.55) Ry %) O ElEILY SHG 1R/ RGeS A RO GEITT Y- RGeS voID

SCCI/WJGEL. 06/20/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI/WJGEL. 06/27/19- No change, SCCI to formally submit PCO. 08/01/19- B.IC. SCCI. 12/23/19- PCO void per SCCI
email on this date.

Page 8 of 29




Ciy of Somerville, Massachusetts
Somerville High School

PMA Construction Change Authorization Log

PMA Consultants

Key: Approved Under Review Rejected Pending
This proposed change order represents the costs associated with the Audiovisual Equipment SCCl issued PCO on 04/06/2019. 04/11/2019- PMA sent comments back to SCCI on 04/10. B.I.C. SCCI for review. 04/18/19- Comments sent back to SCCI/WIGEI.
#152 WIJGEI adds?de’;ucts or tr?e asl #Oolpdated 06/28/18 PR #018 dated 08/03/2018 CH $23,769.03 $11,327.37 ($12,441.66) 04/25/19- No change B.I.C. SCCI. 05/02/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI for review. 05/09/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI for review. 05/16/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI for PRE-GMP
P . review of comments. 05/30/19- SCCI submitted revised PCO on 5/20, PMA/SMMA reviewed and approved PCO on 05/21.
ST TSSUEUFCU UMM US7 007 ZUTY - US7 TI7 ZU T DoTCr FIVIAT SIVIVIA TOT TEVIEW: U7 To7 T9= B-T-C SVIVIA- US7 237 T9=SIVIVIA TSSUEU COTTTTETITS TOFIVIA O =7 2, FIVIATO
i e e SR B e e oGS b i e review. 05/02/19- PMA/SMMA issued comments to SCCI yesterday, SCCI to review. 05/09/19- SCCI reviewing PCO with Marguerite. 05/16/19- No change, B.l.C
N " L . . SCCI. 05/30/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI to review with Marguerite. 06/06/19- No change, B..C. SCCl/Marguerite. 06/13/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI/Marguerite.
- g . 4,747.4
ELS Rlarebeiis :‘;:ZZ%Z}’;ZE daet e e Rk A g et e #e YA (R ST S0y LRZs) 06/20/19- B.1.C. SCCl/Marguerite. 06/27/19- No change, B.1.C. SCCI/Marguerite. 7/11/19 - BIC SCCI 7/18/19 - The work was built off a field sketch. SCCl to g
) provide revised pricing. 08/01/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI. 09/26/19- SCCI to follow up with Marguerite on revised sketch. 10/03/19- SCCl sent back comments
ONAA DA ool ininal o Leocon
This proposed deductive change roder represents the credit associated with the revised . .
SCCI d PCO on 04/06/2019. 04/11/2019. B.I.C. PMA/SMMA f . 04/18/19- B.1.C. PMA. 04/25/19- No ch: B.I.C. PMA. 05/02/19- PCO
4154 WIGEI lightning at Corridor A013.1 per the SMMA PR #029 dated 09/13/18 and RFI #182 dated ($580.13) ($580.13) $0.00 U D En e L / e, G Y- RO eI, 2 was PRE-GMP
executed yesterday.
09/13/18.
TTITS PTUPUSEU CITATIRET UTET TEPTESETTTS TTETUST WITITCITE CTEC T TCaT TSV WOTK TITaT
was completed for repairs of the unforseen electrical conduits as listed below: - Electrical
Conduits Along Highland Ave per PMA E-Mail dated 01/11/19. -Auto Shop Conduit Repair N N N
#155 WIGEI damaged by CDW cORING. - Unforeseen Conduit Near Monument/Concourse Area on Highland $3,145.62 $3,145.62 $0.00 SCCl issued PCO on 04/06/2019. 04/11/2019- B.I.C. PMA/SMMA for review. 04/18/19- B.I.C. PMA/SMMA. 04/25/2019- B.I.C PMA for review. PRE-GMP
Ave for Sight Light Pole. This work was completed on a time and materials basis as verified by
S SCCTTSSUEU PCU UM U4/ U07 ZU TS UG TI7 ZUTI= PIVIAT SIVIVIA TEVIEWEU aTTa SETTT DaCK TU STTT U U7 TU TEVISE armaT UG T57 T SCCTTU BETIUT
This proposed change order represents the enclosed Demo & Concrete costs for the additional wage rates, PMA to follow up formally for direction on Marguerite. 04/25/19- No change for both SCCl and PMA. 05/09/19- PMA issued comments over to
4156 Dow Compan slab demo and replacement to allow for the Electrical floor boxes per the SMMA PR #092 $0.00 $0.00 SMMA, SMMA to add any comments and issue back to PMA. 05/16/19- SCCI still working with subs on revised PCO. 05/30/19- SCCI still coordinating with VoD
[y dated 04/02/19. This PCO excludes all costs for other trades which we wil be submitted under ) ) JDC/Marguerite. 06/06/19- SCCI was still coordinating with JDC/Marguerite. 06/13/19- SCCI working out this PCO and PCO #159 to be compiled as one with
seperate cover if required. subs, work out pricing deal with Marg. / JDC Demo. 06/20/19- PMA to review Marg. revised proposal. 06/27/19- Marg. /JDC costs captured in PCOs #159 and
wicon Teioncn Line Do Laak TS 0101110 Ao ol o L 10/20/10 o oo \laid lagr il 0o unno
This proposed change order represents the costs associated with Griffin Electric providing the . . . .
SCCI d PCO on 04/09/2019. 04/11/2019- B.I.C. SMMA/PMA f . 04/18/19- SCCI to foll t Ily. 04/25/19- PCO by funded fi
#157 WIGEI dedicated troubleman for the Eversource shutdown scheduled at 12 AM on 12/08/18 per the $1,503.47 $1,402.61 ($100.86) e A RV AR el G Slfclouipinteralves 2o Il el i PRE-GMP
" construction contingency, signatures routing.
enclosed email correspondence.
Thi: d ch: d ts th t: iated with the Electrical Premium Ti
Onlls ';:::ptf\seeelzc(ar?cgael :’:uf;;:v’:]'eseer?o:m;co": Ssua:::c'f 17 . 6"/'”1 o :Oof;;:fe y :;’t"h":;‘ﬂ A"a": y SCCl issued PCO on 04/09/2019. 04/11/2019- B.1.C. SMMA/PMA for review. 04/18/19- PMA issued comments to SCCI, SCCI following up with WIGEI 04/25/19-
#158 WIJGEI v N N . i . Y . . . $6,508.91 $3,254.46 ($3,254.45) No change, B.I.C. SCCI. 05/02/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI. 05/09/19- SCCI submitted revised PCO per PMA/SMMA comments, PCO was approved. Signatures PRE-GMP
the City of Somerville to not impact operations per the enclosed email documentation. This Routin
work was completed on a Time and Materials basis as verfiied by Suffolk E:
SCCl issued PCO on 04/11/19. 04/18/19- SCCI to get JDC wage rates. 04/25/19- PMA sent comments back on 4/16, B.I.C. SCCI. 05/02/19- SCCI to follow up with
. " . Marguerite response, SCCl also chasing JDC wage rates. 05/09/19- SCCI stil following up with Marguerite, JDC wage rates were submitted. 05/16/19- No change,
Thi d ch: d ts the additi | slab di d the SMMA AS|
4159 JDC Demo m;”;gf::zg/cz:/"f; Sl USRI SEID CIEM (I T i $3,500.62 $2,188.54 ($1,312.08) SCCl ongoing work with subs for revised PCO. 05/30/19- No change, SCCI still coordinating with JDC / Marguerite. 06/06/19- SCCI was still coordinating with PRE-GMP
. JDC/Marguerite. 06/13/19- SCCI compiling costs/credits with PR #008 for this PCO and PCO #156. 06/20/19- SCCI revised pricing for JDC piece, Price is routing.
Marg. piece will be wrapped into 159A negotiation.
#159A Marguerite AS| #024, PR #008, PR #092 Misc Slab Infill Revisions $3,421.54 $3,421.54 $0.00 06/27/19- PCO was approved with negotiations of quantities between PMA and SCCI/Marguerite. PRE-GMP
This proposed change order repi the credit d with the losed highlighted
Value Engineering items that have been agreed upon per the meeting 03/26/19. This PCO is to N N
#160 sccl memorialize the credit associated with these Holds & Allowances that were established in the $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 SCCl issued PCO on 04/12/19. 04/18/19- B.1.C. PMA/SMMA for review. 04/25/19- No change, B.l.C. PMA/SMMA PRE-GMP
previous Buyout Authorizations and draft GMP budgets.
SCCTSUDTIITTE TP CU UM U7 17 T9-US7 237 T9= WU TITaTIgE; Dol FIVIA7 SIVIVIA: U7 UZ7 T9=SIVIIVIA TSSUET COTTTTETITS TUFIVIA, FIVIA TU TEVIEW/ auty aTTy COTTTITETTTS
and issue to SCCI. 05/09/19- PMA issued comments over to SCCI, large discrepancy for what Grasseschi is submitting and what engineer is calculating. SCCI
. . . — estimator to review PCO, coordinate with Grasseschi. 05/16/19- SCCI/ estimator coordinating with Grasseschi. 05/30/19- SCCI/Estimator still coordinating with
1 X 42,632.21, N N . . A 5
kel Ela=ll (P18 2 et S R EeTs GV e 0 @ee e m BRI S A a2es ) Grasseschi. 06/06/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI estimating / Grasseschi. 06/13/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI/Grasseschi. 06/20/19- SCCI to put Grasseschi on notice SN
soon. 06/27/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI. SCCI to put Grasseschi on notice for all outstanding PCOs. 7/18/19 - SCCI to respond with comments. 08/01/19- SCCI
ieceoan, . : 2004 01 conanicaanan e : /010 naanlcnananicon i : AE i i
This proposed change order represents the enclosed sitework costs associated with the
additional plumbing scope of work per the SMMA PR #042 dated 10/26/18. This pricing has 08/29/19- SCCI submitted PCO on 08/26/19, B.I.C. PMA/SMMA for review. 09/12/19- B.l.C. PMA/SMMA for review. 10/17/19- Comments sent back to SCCl on
5 .| 129.72
AL RBodiconany been revised to be per the Unit Price established in the subcotnract. All plumbing costs are LN T Rz 10/15, SCCI to revise and resubmit. 11/14/19- Revision issued / accepted on 10/29 & 11/7. SN
excluded and were previously submitted under PCO #161.
#162 WIGEI Electrical 240 hours allowance in Exhibit B $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 08/01/19- B.I.C. SCCI to formally submit PCO. sccl
This allowance transfer authorization represents the costs associated with the soil export to
the enclosed facilities as outlined in the attached tickets. This work has been completed SCCl issued PCO on 04/18/19. 04/18/19- B.I.C. PMA for review. 04/25/19- No change, B.l.C. PMA. 05/02/19- No change, B.I.C. PMA. 05/09/19- PMA actively
#163 Dow Company / ) Derenzo according to the unit prices and allowance value established in the Buyout Authorization #12 $177,647.68 $174,602.81 ($3,044.87) reviewing PCO. 05/16/19- No change, PMA actively reviewing. 05/30/19- PMA finishing review. 06/06/19- PMA wrapped up review, SCCI revised PCO per PRE-GMP
for Soils Management Allowance. This is proposed to be funded by the $2,600,000 Allowance comments and PCO was executed on 06/07/19.
that was established in this Buyout Authorization Request #12.
SCCl issued PCO on 04/19/2019. 04/25/19- No change, B.I.C. PMA/SMMA. 05/02/19-PMA issued comments to SMMA, will issue to SCCl once SMMA comments
e ) T e s (o L s i) e e ) s are captured. 05/09/19- PMA issued comments over to SCCI, revise and resubmit. 05/16/19- No change, SCCI coordinating with subs for revised PCO. 05/30/19-
#165 PJK routi':\ zt the reasge R Paprt A Level 1 per the SMMA AS| #034 dated 11/15/2018 $3,610.27 $2,828.36 ($781.91) No change, SCCI still coordinating with subs. 06/06/19- SCCI vetted PJK response, issued PCO revision. PMA/SMMA to review. 06/13/19- B.I.C. PMA/SMMA to PRE-GMP
8 8 P p . review. 06/20/19- B.I.C. PMA/SMMA. 06/27/19- SCCI to follow up with WAC on proposed negotiation on hours from PMA/SMMA. WAC agreed to hours
negotiation, PCO is routing.
TTTS PTUPUSEU CITaTIRE UTUET TEP TTeToSTS Wt aTTUpavTg e U7 Z37 T SCTT TU TSSUE FTo! Ty~ U37UZ7 T9- TNU TITaTIgE; BoT-C STUT U7 U7 T9=STTT TU TOTTTaNy SUDTIT P U= U597 107 T9=STOT U TOTTTamy SuDTT FCUT U377 T
school street water connection due to the request to hold off for GLX per the attached email SCCI to formally submit PCO still. 06/06/19- No change, SCCI to formally submit PCO still. 06/13/19- SCCI submitted PCO on 06/11, PMA/SMMA to review.
4166 ey Em Y dated 04/ 19/19_» This V_vork was tracked on a Time_ and Materi_als baS_is as ve_rified_ By Suffolk and $10,411.89 $10,411.89 $0.00 06/13/19- B.I.C. PMA/SMMA to revieyv, 06/20/19- B.I.C. PMA/.SMMA s(ill.. 0§/27/19- scg is following up on PCO, reviewing back story leading up to change el
PMA. NOTE: This PCO includes the costs to backfill & pave this location which will not be order. 7/11/19 - SCCI chasing down history 7/18/19 - PMA reviewed email with SCCI. City/PMA approved a shut down a few weeks before the GLX request to
charged when the permanent configuration is completed. Please note that Dow may submit a hold off on the work. DOW did not proceed with the work on the approved shutdown day. Had they proceeded this work, this change order would not exist.
B des 2 L == ass Skt A O O Y 2 £ Uy 27 T VU TITage, BT IV STVIVIA- U5y UZ7 T9=STVTVIA TSSUET COTTTETTTS TO-F VA, FIVIAT0-auT-aTTy COMTTETITS am TSSUe To
SCCI. 05/09/19- PMA issued comments over to SCC, large discrepancy for what Grasseschi is submitting and what engineer is calculating. SCCI estimator to
. This proposed change order represents the costs associated with the additional Sitework and review PCO, coordinate with Grasseschi. 05/16/19- No change, SCCl/estimator working with Grasseschi. 05/30/19- No change, SCCl/estimator still working with
d d ,378.2 N X " e 5
Ed Regicembanviciesest] Plumbing scopes of work per the SMMA PR #047 dated 11/26/18. SR SEDEBEY (EER 20 Grasseschi. 06/06/19- No change, SCCl/estimator still working with Grasseschi. 06/13/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI. 06/20/19- No change, B.1.C. SCCI. 06/27/19- No g
change, B.I.C. SCCI. SCCI to put Grasseschi on notice for all outstanding PCOs. 7/11/19 - SCCI to resubmit, revised value is $62k 7/18/19 - SCCI rto provide
0/n1 /10 cor isodn, Moo nic onanlcannanc : /010 naanlcnananicon i : AE i i
Thi: d ch: d ts th t: iated with the DMH 4-7 ivnert
m;:::a’:’;:s ;:t""gv:r:'r:ru'ierz;e;zz :0 t:::;nsﬂ?cs::‘fv';:th"ev'exisﬁ: o “r::"eer the SCCl issued PCO on 04/19/2019. 04/25/19- No change, B.I.C. PMA/SMMA. 05/02/19-SMMA issued comments to PMA, PMA to add any comments and issue to
#168 Flett 4 B = ) p $3,240.66 $2,844.85 ($395.81) SCCI. 05/09/19- PMA issued comments back to SMMA. Once PMA/SMMA comments are finalized, PMA to issue comments over to SCCI. 05/16/19- SCCI revised PRE-GMP
SMMA response to RFI #327 dated 02/04/2019. This work was completed on a Time and PCO per SMMA/PMA comments, PCO is routin
Materials basis as verified by Suffolk and PMA. P! ' E:
il PRI GIEED @lela Repiesaits tiis Gusb ermabied il n Ui @ Eet e Emaes SCClissued PCO on 04/19/2019. 04/25/19- No change, B.I.C. PMA/SMMA. 05/02/19-PMA issued comments to SMMA, will issue to SCCl once SMMA comments
concrete T&M slips that were verified by Suffolk and PMA. This PCO includes T&M associated N N N
N . . e . are captured. 05/09/19- PMA issued comments over to SMMA, SMMA to add any comments and PMA will submit comments back to SCCI. 05/16/19- PMA to
#169 Marguerite with the following RFI responses: RFI #308- Sonotube Coordination Near Electrical Ductbank. $5,525.69 $4,861.12 ($664.57) . B " N PRE-GMP
" L . B . " issue comments over to SCCI. 05/30/19- PMA to issue comments over to SCCI still. 06/06/19- B.l.C PMA/SMMA to review PCO. 06/13/19- PMA to respond to
(2K = 202" S (et i (e o Wt ezt dtem, G 00 s e At (i SCCl on PCO. 06/20/19- B.1.C. PMA. 06/27/19- PMA responded to SCCI to remove costs from one disputed slip, PCO was approved for routing from here.
Conflict at H5-XQ. RF| #381 - CCD #004 issue at Grade Beam with Existing Footing at Pier L-11. : L PMA. " " o P . :
This construction contingency authorization request represents the costs associated with
4170 BEEER c.ons(ru.c(ing th.e adde.d ramp to p_roivde access around the subl.evel footing excavations at FF_ $28,345.00 ($28,345.00) S(_:CI iss.ued PCO on 05/02/19. 05/09/19- SCCl is reviewing offline after SMMA/PMA/SCCI meeting on 05/08. 05/16/19- PCO is void as of 5/16 per SCCl internal REJECTED
line. This work is required to provide access around the FF Footings and was not part of the site discussions
logistics anticipated and included in the Sitework Buyout.

Page 9 of 29




Ciy of Somerville, Massachusetts
Somerville High School

PMA Construction Change Authorization Log

PMA Consultants

Key: Approved Under Review Rejected Pending
SCCl issued PCO on 05/08/19. 05/09/19- SMMA/PMA beginning review of PCO. 05/16/19- No change, PMA/SMMA reviewing. 05/30/19- Ongoing review from
#171 Pavilion Flooring Gym Flooring Change costs from PR #101R1. $164,541.63 $163,087.69 ($1,453.94) PMA/SMMA. 06/06/2019- PCO is approved from all parties, SCCI reviewing schedule impact from floor change. 06/13/19- To be reviewed w/ schedule and PRE-GMP
discussed at BC meeting. 06/20/19- PCO is routing, schedule no longer concern.
This proposed deductive change order represents the credit associated with the deleted 06/06/19- SCCI chasing WIGEI for credit associated with PR #101R1, to submit PCO once approved. 06/13/19- SCCI chasing WJGEI on credit. 06/20/19- No
#171a WIJGEI electrical work in the Gym per the SMMA PR #101R1 dated 04/26/19. NOTE: All costs for ($8,698.53) ($8,698.53) $0.00 change, B.I.C. SCCI. 06/27/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI to formally submit credit PCO. 08/01/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI. 08/29/19- SCCI submitted PCO on 08/02, GMP
Pavilion Floors were previously submitted and approved under PCO #171 SMMA approved PCO, PMA to perform final review. 09/12/19- PCO was approved for routing on 09/10.
ST TSSUEUFTU UMM US7 10 U7 T07 T9= FIVIA7 SIVIIVIA T TEVIEW FI CrEUTT, STTT T0TTaSe VTaTE -7 DOW TOT CretTts: U3y 507 T9= WU CITATIRE, FIVIATSVITVIA ST TEVIEWITTE
and SCCI still chasing Marg./Dow for credits. 06/06/19- SCCI chasing Marguerite for credit, Dow's part is in. SMMA sent comments to PMA on 06/05 with
. See attached credit for the deletion of the breeching, attachments, and supports for the comments on PJK piece. PMA to review and issue comments over to SCCI. 06/13/19- PMA issued comments over to SCCI on PJK piece, Suffolk to
Lil 70,204. . o
g2 AL METVeriis, By @By |[oo e ot sl S (Erien ) e review/compile with Marg./Dow pieces. 06/20/19- SCCl compiling PCO. 06/27/19- SCCl issued compiled PCO on 06/20, B.1.C. PMA/SMMA to review. 07/10/19- RRESHE
PMA issued comments from SMMA over to SCCI, B.I.C. SCCI. 7/11/19 - PJK price ok, awaiting on the rest of the credits per SMMA comments. BIC SCCI 7/18.19 -
bt fioddol ol fenee oA
This proposed change order represents the mechanism to memorialize that PJ Kennedy has
#174 PJ Kennedy confirmed there are no cost impacts for the additional scope included in the SMMA PR #097 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 SCCl issued PCO on 05/16/19, no cost thus PMA/SMMA approved. PRE-GMP
dated 04/02/19.
This allowance transfer authorization request represents the costs associated with the soil
export to the enclosed facilities as outlined in the attached tickets. This work has been SCCl issued PCO on 05/23/2019, PMA to review. 05/30/19- PMA review ongoing. 06/06/19- Ongoing review from PMA. 06/13/19- Ongoing review from PMA.
#175 Dow Company completed according to the unit prices and allowance value established in the Buyout $42,793.03 $42,793.03 $0.00 06/20/19- PMA issued comments over to SCCl, SCCI reviewing with Dow. 06/27/19- SCCI reviewing PMA comments with Dow. SCCI sent clarifcations for PCO on PRE-GMP
Authorization Request #12 for Soils Management Allowance. This is proposed to be funded by 07/01/19, PMA/SMMA to review. 07/11/19- PMA approved PCO on 07/08.
the $2,600,000 Allowance that was established in this Buyout Authorization Request #12
This proposed change order represents the mechanism to confirm that there are no cost N
#176 Eaton impacts for the SMIMA PR #094 dated 04/22/2019. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 SCCl issued PCO on 05/17/19, no cost thus PMA/SMMA approved. PRE-GMP
This contingency authorization request represents the costs associated with the removal of the
#177 JDC Demo Underground Storage Tanks (2 EA) as shown on the attached highlighted Drawing PD019. This $14,720.00 $14,720.00 $0.00 SCCl issued PCO on 07/02, with an updated version on 07/03. B.l.C. PMA/SMMA for review. 7/11/19 - Approved. PRE-GMP
work will be performed per Unit Price #046 included in the JDC Demo Subcontract.
TEV T UATeuUs7 T57 T9-TREVISEu o WITTTITE U PICES T OTe acrasuTeTTeT = = = = 5 =
by SMMA. Remainder of the costs tracked on T&M will be submitted as a seperate claim under Sccl |§sued PCO on 05{30/2.019, PMA/SMMA to review. O?/DG/H PM{\/SMIMA disagreed with the price, CCD #009 wa.s cu.t to get t.he w?rk going. SCCI to
N . N N coordinate T&M tracking with PMA. 06/13/19- SCCI coordinating tracking with PMA. 06/20/19- No change, SCCI coordinating tracking with PMA. 06/27/19- No
PCO #178A. This allowance authorizaiton request represents the costs associated with - . ) " N .
#178 JDC Demo N N . ) $99,010.72 $26,897.50 ($72,113.22) change, SCCI coordianting tracking with PMA. SCCI to split up PCO for approved and disputed costs. 7/19/18 - JDC Pricing. 08/01/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI. PRE-GMP
Unforseen Mastic found behind gym wall per Ben Carawan email dated 05/21/19. This PCO . . ) . " N B
. . N . . . . 08/29/19- SCCl informed team JDC disagreed with price, was proceeding under protest and costs for that will be submitted under PCO #178A. The approved
includes completing this scope within 2 containment setups as outlined in the JDC Demo . . L .
e § e e e oL costs for this PCO were based off applicable unit price in the contract and signed on 08/14/2019.
This HiobseatiBE Sraer-res et -3 EOSTS Wttt
Unforseen Mastic found behind gym wall per the CCD #009. The CCD #009 directed by JDC
Demo to uttilize Unit Price #5 for Black Mastic in the subcontract. The pricing utilizing the unit . ) P .
#178A JDC Demo prices was previously submitted in PCO #178, this PCO #178A only represents the disputed $131,676.94 $131,676.94 $0.00 08/29/19- SCCI submitted PCO on 08/14/19, B.I.C. PMA/SMMA to formally respond. 10/17/19- SMMA issued formal rejection of this PCO on 10/15 REJECTED
portion of the actual value of the work completed on a Time & Materials basis under protest by
oo, MOTE. Tl vl afsbionen: : ncowazo L. PRI
. . y . 05/30/19- SCCI to formally submit PCO ASAP. 06/06/19- No change, SCCI to submit PCO formally (chasing Grasseschi credit). 06/13/19- SCCI to wrap this up into
This deductive change order represents the credit for the reduced plumbing scope per the L N N - . N
) N N PCOs #156 and #159 compilation. 06/20/19- B.I.C. SCCI/Grasseschi. 06/27/19- Marg./JDC costs wrapped up into PCO 156 / 159 negotiations. This cost is for the
b : 4,655. 4,655. . . . ) : " 5
B PR NEREiTe iaM'::;Ri:?’?: :atfgvoez/ isc/;i 1';;):‘ dA:ch’;elr;;im ) CEmETEe A s Wi e A (E i) (E i) e credit associated with Grasseschi. B.I.C. SCCI/Grasseschi. 08/01/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI. 08/29/19- PCO was submitted on 08/28, B.I.C. PMA/SMMA. <edl
P PP : 10/03/19- PMA/SMMA issued comments back to SCCI yesterday, SCCI to review.
This proposed change order represents the costs associated with providing the additional
OxBlue camera for the remainder of the project. This PCO is proposed to have funding split
#180 sccl 50/50 between Construction and Owner Contingency. NOTE: This PCO is strictly for the OxBlue $20,811.00 $11,153.76 $10,405.50 $748.26 SCCl issued PCO on 05/23/19. PMA/SMMA take no objection, PCO approval is contingent upon approval from the Building Committee. PRE-GMP
costs, any additional costs for Griffin Electric are excluded and will be submitted under
seperate cover.
This proposed change order represents the costs associated with providing the additional
#180A sccl OxBlue camera for the remainder of the project. This PCO is proposed to have funding split $16,215.00 $8,690.51 $8,107.50 $583.01 08/01/19- Team waiting for building committee decision for funding changes. 09/05/2019- PCO was executed. PRE-GMP
50/50 between Construction and Owner Contingency.
" P This PCO represents the budget transfer from GR's to King Painting to cover the costs of .
#181 King Painting Painting the field offices which was completed on a Time and Materials basis. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 PCO was issued on 05/28/2019. 05/30/19- PCO was approved from SMMA/PMA. PRE-GMP
. This PCO represents the budget transfer from GR's to Boston Chimney for the miscellaneous .
b L 703.7 b b s s
#182 Boston Chimney &M work completed as verified by Suffolk $5,703.79 $0.00 ($5,703.79) PCO was issued on 05/28/2019. 05/30/19- PCO was approved from SMMA/PMA. PRE-GMP
This allowance transfer authorization request represents the Marguerite costs associated with
the concrete and rebar work required due to the unsuitable fill materials encountered at the 06/13/19- SCCI to submit PCO ASAP. 06/20/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI. 06/27/19- No change, SCCI to formally submit PCO. 08/01/19- No change, B.1.C. SCCI
#183 Marguerite AA line. This concrete fill work was completed on a Time and Materials as verified by Suffolk $15,677.00 $15,677.00 $0.00 SCCl submitted PCO on 09/06, 09/1'2/19 PMA/SMMA ag 'm’v’ea this ;’CO for routing on ogs/'m v : 9 el ) GMP
and PMA. NOTE: All Dow costs are excluded and will be submitted under seperate cover. This . PP 8 .
PCO is proposed to be funded by the $2.6M Soils Allowance within the GMP.
This allowance transfer authorization request represents the additional costs for the Dow
Company for the unsuitable materials encoutnered at AA line. This work was completed on a
#183A Dow Company time and materials basis as verified by PMA and Suffolk. This PCO is proposed to be funded by $15,526.01 $6,811.76 ($8,714.25) SCCI submitted PCO on 09/06. 09/12/19- SCCI to revise PCO per pma/smma comments. 10/24/19 - PCO approved by PMA GMP
the $2.6M Soils Management Allowance. NOTE: The Marguerite costs associated with this
scope were submitted under PCO #183.
4134 WIGE! This proposed deductive change order represents the credit associated with the revised light ($2,04891) ($2,048.91) $0.00 PCO was issued on- 05/28/2.019, 05/30/19- PMA/SMMA to review,.06/06/19- PMA/SMMA still reviewing, SMMA issued response to PMA approving PCO on PRE.GMP
fixture type per the SMMA PR #096 dated 04/02/19. 06/11, PMA to review for final check. 06/13/19- B.I.C. PMA for review. 06/20/19- PCO was approved today.
This hold transfer authorization request represents the costs associated with providing the
. . temporary shoring towers to allow the Electrical Room demolition work per the enclsoed PCO was issued on 06/04 from SCCI. 06/06/19- B.I.C. PMA/SMMA to review. 06/13/19-. 06/20/19- B.I.C. PMA/SMMA for review. 06/27/19- PMA issued
. . .34 -
= oI, BB e Y (e invoices. This PCO is proposed to be funded by the $50,000 Hold for Additional Temp Shoring FERZERE CEIERRED FEERE) comments over to SCCl on 06/25, B.I.C. SCCI for review. 7/11/19 - SCCI to review 7/18/19 - SCCI to provide final pricing RREChE
that was established in the Demolition Buyout Authorization #1 dated 04/25/18.
This PCO ts the transfer of costs from the Suffolk GR's to the enclosed subcontract
#186 WIGE! BB IS LSRR G @B B K S IR B S HCERS $46,215.73 $0.00 ($46,215.73) PCO was issued on 05/29/2019. 05/30/19- PCO was approved from SMMA/PMA. PRE-GMP
for the miscellaneous work required in the Electrical Room.
This proposed deductive change order represents the credit associated with the tree removal PCO was issued on 05/29/2019. 05/30/19- PMA/SMMA reviewing. 06/06/19- PMA/SMMA were reviewing, SMMA sent approval to PMA on 06/07. PMA to
1. il . -
Eg ReiCenpany scope change (5 EA to remain) per the SMMA PR #078R dated 03/07/2019. (E 2. 6L e review for final check. 06/13/19- B.I.C. PMA for review. RRESHE

Page 10 of 29




Ciy of Somerville, Massachusetts

Somerville High School

PMA Construction Change Authorization Log

PMA Consultants

Key: Approved Under Review Rejected Pending
N PCO was issued on 05/29/2019. 05/30/19- PMA/SMMA reviewing. 06/06/19- SMMA/SCCI going back and forth with WAC on model hours. SCCI proposed
See attached costs fi PJK and Wi ter Air to re-model ch: to the ductwork and H-
4188 PIK CO SR ARSINEI ) SERL MBI 1L G B O WP MBI $3,640.85 $256.27 ($3,384.58) reduction in hours, B.I.C. SMMA to review. 06/13/19- B.I.C. SMMA to respond on hours dispute. 06/20/19- CCD was issued, B.1.C. PJK/SCCI. 06/27/19- SCCI to PRE-GMP
pipe due to revised gym joists. Suffolk comments and email attached as well. " . o
split up PCO into approved and disputed costs.
This proposed change order represents the transfer of Suffolk General Requirements to PJ . 5 .
It dded to PCO I 07/09/2019 to track . B.I.C. SCCI t bmit f | PCO. 08/01/19- SCCI d the PCO today, b funded out of GRs.
1#188A PIK Kennedy / WAC to resolve the pending claim for CCD #010 & PR #105 Modeling Time. 2 HRS of $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 P:A':/QSM; A‘:o revi:‘i °0"9 /05/ /zé o cg V';CS ei’:zz:;e © submit forma e e e PRE-GMP
Modeling Time was previously approved in PCO #188 per CCD #010. . :
This proposed change order represents the costs associated with the revised HVAC scope of
work including the added ductwork and deleted duct sox per the SMMA PR #105 dated . .
#188B PJK 04/30/19. NOTE: All BIM time is excluded as this was previously handled under PCO #188 and $952.42 $952.42 $0.00 10/03/19- SCCl issued PCO on 10/2, PMA/SMMA to review. 11/7/19 - PCO approved and excuted by PMA/SMMA. GMP
PCO #188A.
This proposed change order represents the costs associated with the additional 14 EA tree PCO was issued on 05/30/2019, PMA/SMMA to review. 06/06/19- PMA/SMMA were stil reviewing, SMMA sent approval to PMA on 06/11. PMA to review for
B2 ReiCerpany removals per the SMMA PR #111 dated 05/14/2019. ST ST e final check. 06/13/19- B.I.C. PMA for review. RRESHE
This proposed deductive change order represents the credit associated with the revised ceiling PCO was issued on 5/31/2019. 06//06/19- SMMA reviewed PCO and found acceptable, PMA to review for final check. 06/13/19- B.I.C. PMA for review.
1,774. 1,774. . X
ELS STy type per the SMMA PR #103 dated 05/24/2019. (i 77 ) (B77169) e 06/20/19- PCO was approved today. RRESHE
CCD #005- Modification of Part D, lower level foundation walls along grid lines 1 & 3 and 06/06/19- SCCI to submit PCO formally ASAP. 06/13/19- SCCI to submit PCO ASAP. 06/20/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI. 06/27/19- No change, SCCI to formally
#191v Marguerite, PJ Spillane, Zichelle adjacent to K line due to location of SOE walls. Note the elimination of H-1 column and $264,047.78 ($264,047.78) submit PCO. 08/01/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI. 09/26/19- SCCI to submit PCO ASAP in advance of 10/4 Marguerite meeting. 10/03/19- SCCI submitted PCO on VoID
associated pier & footing including the (4) shortened Level 1 steel beams. 09/26, PMA/SMMA to review. 10/17/19- PCO cost removed here, negotiated cost was captured as part of schedule impact iati g
CCD #005- Modification of Part D, lower level foundation walls along grid lines 1 & 3 and . 5 " . 5 .
11/14/19- SCCI submitted this PCO for Dy Spill Zichell ts for this CCD on 10/18. B.I.C. PMA/SMMA for full . 11/28/19- SMMA t t:
4191 PJ Spillane, Zichelle adjacent to K line due to location of SOE walls. Note the elimination of H-1 column and $11,397.62 $11,397.62 $0.00 ol Sl it e (ot s, Al eess o il EED en 2 / erleeiw, TV sent comments GMP
N N . . back to SCCI, SCCI to follow up.
associated pier & footing including the (4) shortened Level 1 steel beams.
CCD #005- Modification of Part D, lower level foundation walls along grid lines 1 & 3 and
#191a Dow Company adjacent to K line due to location of SOE walls. Note the elimination of H-1 column and $17,222.29 $17,222.29 $0.00 12/23/19- B.I.C. SCCI to review Dow responsibility for CCD issuance. sccl
associated pier & footing including the (4) shortened Level 1 steel beams.
06/06/19- SCCI to submit PCO formally ASAP. 06/13/19- SCCI to submit PCO ASAP. 06/20/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI. 06/27/19- No change, SCCI to formally
#192 Beauce Atlas CCD #006 Structural Revisions at Gym Roof $165,917.73 $76,437.90 $8,131.00 ($81,348.83) submit PCO. 08/29/19- SCCI submitted PCO on 08/28, B.I.C. PMA/SMMA for review. 09/12/19- SCCI to issue PCO revision with painting credit, SMMA to GMP
continue review. 10/03/19- Team meeting with B.A. next week. 10/31/19 - PMA/SMMA approves SCCI PCO.
11/14/19- SCCI submitted PCO on 10/30, PMA/SMMA as well as SCCI reviewing current status for this credit. 01/09/2020- SCCI following up on Homer's
#192a Homer Contracting CCD #006 Painting Credit No Longer Required ($6,116.31) ($6,116.31) $0.00 position. 01/16/2020- SCCI responded in email to SMMA outlaying Homer's position, B.I.C. SMMA. 1/31/20: PMA and SMMA have reviewed PCO and have ROUTING
agreed to approve PCO for routing.
06/06/19- SCCI to submit PCO formally ASAP. 06/13/19- SCCI to submit PCO ASAP. 06/20/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI. 06/27/19- No change, SCCI to formally
#193 JDC Demo, Marguerite CCD #007 Lower Level B, Phase 1A-1B Existing Trench Infills (RFI #408) $7,337.71 $7,337.71 $0.00 submit PCO. 08/01/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI. 11/14/19- SCCI submitted PCO on 11/8, B.I.C. PMA/SMMA for review. 11/28/19- PMA/SMMA approved PCO on GMP
11/19.
06/06/19- SCCI to submit PCO formally ASAP. 06/13/19- SCCI to submit PCO ASAP. 06/20/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI. 06/27/19- No change, SCCI to formally
#194 Beauce Atlas CCD #008 Part D Brace Modifications (RFI #414) $7,055.32 $4,938.29 ($2,117.03) submit PCO. 08/01/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI. 11/14/19- SCCI submitted PCO on 11/11, B.I.C. PMA/SMMA for review. 11/28/19- PMA/SMMA sent comments GMP
back to SCCI on 11/22, B.I.C. SCCI. 12/12/19- SCCI submitted PCO revision on 12/4, was acceptable to PMA/SMMA.
This proposed change order represents the costs associated with the additional demolition . . — "
SCCI submitted PCO on 05/30/2019. 06/06/2019- PMA/SMMA t . 06/13/19- No ch; PMA/SMMA . 06/20/19- SCCI/JDC striked out
#195 JDC Demo efforts and remobilization required for the Motor Control Center (MCC) to remain operational $12,728.69 $12,728.69 $0.00 scheZ:Ien:otee pco :’25 a/ réved ez / D CEAEY DEEIES, / el G nciicay PRE-GMP
until Phase 2 per the SMMA response to RFI #357 dated 03/01/19. g A
This proposed change order represents the credit associated with the deleted temporary roof SCCI submitted PCO on 05/30/2019. 06/06/2019- on 06/05 SMMA sent comments to PMA stating review cannot happen until costs are broken out. PMA
#196 Grasseschi drainpscg o of workg or the SN’IJMA PR #015 dated 08/07/18 porary ($18,383.40) ($18,383.40) $0.00 forwarded this response to SCCl on 06/11, SCCI to revise and resubmit. 06/13/19- No change, B.I.C SCCI. 06/20/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI. 06/27/19- SCCI sccl
P P : following up with PJK. 7/11/19 - BIC SCCI/Grassacci 7/18/19 - Need backup. 08/01/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI.
This proposed change order represents the costs associated with the speaker that was added
#197 WIJGEI per the PMA email request on 04/13/19. This work was completed on a Time & Materials basis $315.15 $315.15 $0.00 SCCI submitted PCO on 05/31/2019, PMA approved the PCO the same day. PRE-GMP
as verified by Suffolk and PMA.
Thi: d ch: d ts the plumbil d electrical revisil the SMMA PR|
i fg ';'IZ’:;; ¢ cf;?fe&"ée:ifiif :S;: ;at:dpl‘i%;‘éa; OTe:;:rcfhe'ee"r"sc'l‘;:::zm:eschi . 06/06/19- SCCI to formally submit PCO. 06/13/19-, 06/20/19- No change, B.1.C. SCCI. 06/27/19- No change, SCCI to formally submit PCO. 08/01/19- No change,
#198 Grasseschi, Dow Company, WJGEI ) & ’ - ’ ; ($2,207.07) ($987.86) $0.00 B.I.C. SCCI. 1/3/20 - PCO formally submitted by SCCi to PMA/SMMA to review. 01/16/2020- PMA/SMMA issued comments to SCCl on 01/15/2020, SCCI/Dow ROUTING
mail, these costs are excluded as they are to be captured under separate cover as they relate ) L L ) o )
o R EEE responded with revision pricing changes on same day. B.I.C. PMA/SMMA for review. 01/16/2020- PCO revision approved on this day.
This proposed deductive change order represents the credit associated with reduced lighting SCCI submitted PCO on 05/31/2019. 06/06/19- PMA/SMMA were to review, SMMA sent an email on 06/11 approving PCO. PMA to review for final check.
280. 280.! X 2
=2 RUCE scope of work per the SMMA PR #013 dated 07/28/18. () (D) oy 06/13/19- B.I.C. PMA for review. 06/20/19- PCO is approved today. Rz
06/06/19- SCCI to formally submit PCO. 06/13/19- No change, SCCI to formally submit PCO. 06/20/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI to submit PCO. 06/27/19-
9 . . dl .77,
#200 Sweeney Salvage of Band Room Plaster Crest & New Loc., AddI Plaques. $16,050.77 ($16,050.77) PMA/SMMA to follow up with Build. Comm. If this work i still desired. PCO is void. VOID
#201 WIJGEI PR-22 Electrical Revisions due to RFI-413 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 08/01/19- Costs are captured in PCO #050 as this work was done in Summer 2018. PCO was executed as $0 GMP
This proposed change order represents the mechanism to memorialize that WIGEI has . . . .
SCCI submitted PCO on 05/31/19. 06/06/19- B.I.C. PMA/SMMA t , PMA sent | to SMMA. SMMA t for final check. 06/13/19- B..C PMA
#202 WIGE! confirmed there are no cost impacts for the additional scope included in the SMMA PR #025 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 S0 D (LR, G / DI e eioyialciecCie s/ PRE-GMP
dated 09/07/18 to review. 06/20/19- PCO was approved today.

Page 11 of 29




Ciy of Somerville, Massachusetts
Somerville High School

PMA Construction Change Authorization Log

PMA Consultants

Key: Approved Under Review Rejected Pending
This proposed change order represents the costs associated with the Exhaust Fan Revisions per " . P
#203 PJK/WJGEI the SMMA PR #026 dated 08/31/18. (no cost from WIGE]) $622.63 $622.63 $0.00 06/06/19- SCCI submitted PCO on 05/31/19, PMA/SMMA to review. 06/13/19- No change, PMA/SMMA reviewing. 06/20/19- PCO was approved today. PRE-GMP
. This proposed change order represents the mechanism to confirm there are no additional cost 06/06/19- SCCI submitted PCO on 06/04/19, SMMA approved PCO on 06/04. PMA to review for final check. 06/13/19- B.I.C. PMA for review. 06/20/19- PCO
205 Uigitliese impacts associated with the SMMA PR #031 dated 09/07/18. e S0y e was approved today. RRESHE
This deductive change order represents the credit associated with the reduced size of the
4206 Eaton, Sweene Trainers Office HM C134 Door per the SMMA PR #032 dated 09/25/18. Sweeney Drywall has $506.92 $506.92 $0.00 SCCI submitted PCO on 06/07/19, PMA/SMMA to review. 06/13/19- No change, PMA/SMMA reviewing. 06/20/19- PCO revision was issued on 6/17 from SCCI. scal
! il confirmed that although there is additional scope in this PR #032, they will not be submitting a : : . PMA/SMMA B.1.C. 06/27/19- SCCI reviewing estimate from PMA with subs. 7/11/19 - SCCI to send revised PCO. 08/01/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI.
COR.
This deductive change order represents the credit associated with the deleted countertop
4207 V&G Iron supports in the Culinary Arts Restaurant A236 per the SMMA PR #027 dated 09/07/18. NOTE: ($2,324.27) ($2,458.06) $0.00 06/06/19- SCCI submitted PCO this morning, B.I.C. PMA/SMMA to review. SMMA sent comments on PCO to PMA on 6/11, PMA to review/add any comments PRE.GMP
There credit for the Millwork has already been realized in the Millwork Buyout Authorization T T : and issue back to SCCI. 06/13/19- B.I.C. PMA for review. 06/20/19- PCO is approved today (SCCI revising PCO to include credit for primer).
#16 where this scope of work was excluded from the Buyout.
This proposed change order represents the costs associated with the revisions to Retaining 06/06/19- SCCI to submit PCO formally ASAP. 06/13/19- No change, SCCI to formally submit PCO. 06/20/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI to submit PCO. 06/27/19- No
#208 Dow Company/Marguerite Walls 6, 9, and 10 per GLX coordination per the SMMA PR #035 Revs to Retaining Walls 6, 9 & $113,597.44 $113,597.44 $0.00 change, B.I.C. SCCI to formally submit PCO. 08/01/19- PCO on hold per SCCI/SMMA. 10/24/19- B.I.C. SCCI as PR #035R3 was issued on xx xx xx. 1/22/20: SCC| ALL
10 from GLX. submits PCO to PMA/SMMA for review. 2/3/2020: BIC SMMA to propose meeting dates with subcontractor.
This proposed deductive change order represents the credit associated with adjusting the " . 3 q
i . 06/06/19- SCCI submitted PCO on 05/31/19, SMMA sent approval to PMA on 06/05. PMA to review for final check. 06/13/19- B.I1.C. PMA for review. 06/20/19-
- 20,823.51 20,823.51 I -
#209 WIJGEI ;r;lu/lil‘r’;:;;;nectlon box closer to the Eversoruce transformer per the SMMA PR #049R dated ($20,823.51) ($20,823.51) $0.00 No change, B.I.C. PMA for review. 06/27/19- PMA/SMMA approved PCO on 06/26, PCO was signed on this day as well. PRE-GMP
4210 PIK This proposed c:hange order represents the costs associated with the furnishing the HV3 thru $16,996.72 $16,996.72 $0.00 06/06/19- SCCI submitted PCQ on 05/31/19, SMMA sent approval to PMA on 06/11. .PMA to review for final check. 06/13/19- B.I.C. PMA for review. 06/20/19- PRE.GMP
HV11 shop equipment per the SMMA PR #081 dated 03/25/2019. No change, B.1.C. PMA for review. 06/27/19- PCO was approved on 06/26, PCO was signed on this day.
06/06/19- SCCI to formally submit PCO. 06/13/19- No change, SCCI to formally submit PCO. 06/20/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI to submit PCO. 06/27/19- No
This proposed change order represents the costs associated with the Plumbing Revisions as a change, SCCI to formally submit PCO. 08/01/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI. 11/28/19- SCCI formally submitted PCO on 11/25, B.l.C. PMA/SMMA for review.
#211 Grasseschi result of coordination as outlined in the SMMA PR #054 Plumbing Revisions due to MEP $11,559.15 $23,298.93 $11,739.78 12/12/19- SMMA issued comments over to PMA, PMA to review/add comments and issue back to SCCI. 12/23/19- PMA issued comments over to SCCl on 12/20 sccl
Coordination dated 01/04/19. for resubmission. 1/2/20 - SCCl revised and resubmitted PCO for PMA/SMMA approval. 1/23/20: Waiting on a larger discussion with plumber, architect, and
contractor on pricing method moving forward.
TTITS PTUPUSEU CITaTIgE UTUET TEP e TITETITaT TSI TO eI TOTTaTZE tTa T STTPTeX O
has confirmed there are no cost impacts (adds or deducts) for the revisions included in the
4212 Simplex Grinnell SMMA PR #056 dated 03/26/2019. NOTE: Due to the delegated design as referenced in the $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 06/06/19- SCCI to formally submit PCO. 06/13/19- No change, SCCI to formally submit PCO. 06/20/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI to submit PCO. 06/27/19- No CERENE
P highlighted Fire Protection Work Notes, there is no credit available for the reduced piping as : : . change, SCCI to formally submit PCO. SCCI formally submitted PCO on 07/01/2019. 7/11/19 - Approved
the piping shown on the drawings is diagrammatic. If more piping had been required, Simplex
ol VRN SN islod n
06/06/19- SCCI submitted PCO on 05/31/19, PMA/SMMA to review. 06/13/19- No change, PMA/SMMA reviewing. 06/20/19- PMA sent comments from SMMA
This proposed change order represents the additional costs to Upgrade and add pressure over to SCCl on 6/18, B.I.C. SCCI. 06/27/19- SCCl issued PCO revision on 06/25, B.I.C. PMA/SMMA for review. 07/18/19- SMMA issued comments over to PMA,
4213 Grasseschi e e MM AS) 1048 datodt 01 e 2t g $13315.27 ($13,315.27) PMA forwarded over to SCCI. B.1.C. SCCI. 7/11/19 - BIC SMMA engineer. 08/01/15- SMIMA initially rejected the PCO, SCCl/Grasseschi issued a PCO revision with voID
8 p . a new cost and explanation for why there is added cost. B.I.C. PMA/SMMA for review. 08/29/19- SMMA issued PR revision to reduce cost of valve change, B.I.C.
SCCI/Grasseschi to price. 09/26/19- PCO was voided from JF email & Grasseschi on 9/24.
This proposed deductive change order represents the net credit associated with revising the 06/13/19- SCCI submitted PCO on 06/11/19, PMA/SMMA to review. 06/20/19- B.I.C. PMA for final approval. 06/27/19- PMA issued comments back to SCCl on
#214 Pavilion Flooring, Homer flooring material in CO09 Storage from linoleum to sealed concrete per the SMMA PR #113 ($6,166.95) ($8,377.82) $0.00 06/26, SCCI reviewing comments with Pavilion. 07/11/19- SCCI issued revised PCO on 07/03. SMMA approved PCO, B.I.C. PMA for final review. 7/11/19 -BIC PRE-GMP
dated 05/17/19. PMA
This proposed change order represents the costs adds/deducts associated with the Electrical
Revisions included in the SMMA PR #085R1 dated 04/09/19. NOTE: This PCO includes the 06/06/19- SCCI submitted PCO yesterday 06/05, PMA/SMMA to review. 06/13/19- No change, PMA/SMMA reviewing. 06/20/19- Generator was released,
#215 WIJGEI rental of the Temp Generator for a 1 year Duration. Any cost impacts associated with extended $23,453.93 $23,453.93 $0.00 credit pricing being reviewed from GGD. 06/27/19- No change, credit pricing review B.I.C. SMMA for review. 07/11/19- SCCI issued email w/ pictures of PRE-GMP
rental duration or additional service required on the temp generator will be tracked and generator WJGEI was going to use (no cost to them, already owned). PMA to coordinate delivery location with the city/SCCI. 7/11/19 - Approved
submitted seperately.
T TraTTSTET aUTTOTIZa O TEqUE ST TEPTESETTTS TTETUST Wt SO
export to the enclosed facilities as outlined in the attached tickets. NOTE: Based on the CDW
logs from 4/4, we believe that they mislabeled the 6 highlighted Saugus loads as Green Soils 06/20/19- Item first appeared in change meeting on this date, SCCI to formally submit PCO. 06/27/19- SCCI to formally submit PCO. SCCI formally submitted
g2 ReiCerpany (G). Dow was exporting Orange Soils (O) to Suffolk Downs on this day and there was no S S e PCO on 07/01/2019. PMA to review. 7/11/19 - PMA 7/18/19 - PMA to review. 08/01/19- PCO was reviewed and approved. RREShE
weather impacts on this day so all Orange Soils would've been continued to be sent to Suffolk
o L PO NTPRI; blobalodsioc " : Lok
This allowance transfer authorization request represents the costs associated with the removal
" . and relocation for storage of the existing plaques/flags that was completed on a time and 06/20/19- Item first appeared in change meeting on this date, SCCI to formally submit PCO. 06/27/19- SCCI to formally submit PCO. 08/01/19- No change, B.I.C.
. X 115.12
Y Liberty, Lighthouse materials basis as verified by Suffolk and PMA. This PCO is proposed to be funded by the $300k CAER SRS e ) SCCI. 11/28/19- SCCI formally submitted PCO on 11/25, B.L.C. PMA/SMMA. 01/13/2020- PCO revised wge rates and was approved. SME
Remove & Salvage Construction Materials Allowance that was established within the GMP.
06/13/19- Item first appeared in change meeting on this date, SCCI to formally submit PCO. 06/20/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI. 06/27/19- SCCI to formally submit
4218 Sweeney, WIGEI, Homer, Lighthouse, [This proposed change order represents the enclosed costs associated with the miscellaneous 621119552 1812251 (62,997.01) PCO. 08/01/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI. 09/12/19- SCCI submitted PCO on 08/28, B.I.C. PMA to review. 09/19/19- PMA to review/add any comments with SMMA S
Pavilion revisions in the Fitness Room A318 per the SMMA PR #059 dated 05/20/19. L e S and submit PCO for revision to SCCI. 09/26/19- PMA/SMMA issued comments back to SCCI EOD, B.I.C. SCCI to revise & resubmit PCO. 11/28/19-
PMA/SCCI/SMMA agreed to final revision/pricing on this day, PCO is routing.
. . 06/13/19- Item first appeared in change meeting on this date, SCCI to formally submit PCO. AL followed up with JF after meeting when updating log to see if
g2 STy (PR AR TR R 2 (e (A 87 G ) this was a duplicate for PCO #190, and JF confirmed it was. PCO is VOID. e
06/13/19- Item first appeared in change meeting on this date, SCCI to formally submit PCO. 06/20/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI. 06/27/19- SCCI to formally submit
A - A PCO. 08/01/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI. 08/29/19- PCO was submitted on 08/28, B.I.C. PMA/SMMA. 10/03/19- SCCl issued PCO back to PMA/SMMA,
s . 1,212.64]
220 STy PR LR (7173 Sl e (R & Fadidtem (Rl (A HETD, (D G ) AL ALY 51, &) PMA/SMMA to review. 10/24/19- SMMA responded to SCCI disagreeing with WAC modeling charge, SCCI to coordiante meeting between parties. 11/14/19- SME
PMA/SMMA/SCCI & subs agreed on PCO on 10/31.
06/13/19- Item first appeared in change meeting on this date, SCCI to formally submit PCO. 06/20/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI. 06/27/19- SCCI to formally submit
#222 WIJGEI, Grasseschi, Millwork One PR #040 Culinary Arts Kitchen Equipment Revs $15,639.42 $11,060.23 ($4,579.19) PCO. 08/01/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI. 08/29/19- PCO was submitted on 08/28, B.I.C. PMA/SMMA. 09/26/19- PMA issued comments back to SCCI on 09/24, GMP
SCCI to revise & resubmit. 11/14/19- Revision issued on 10/21, PMA/SMMA approved.
06/13/19- Item first appeared in change meeting on this date, SCCI to formally submit PCO. 06/20/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI. 06/27/19- SCCI to formally submit
. This proposed change order represents the costs associated with the additional perimeter PCO. 08/01/19- SCCI formally submitted PCO on 07/26, B.I.C. PMA/SMMA for review. 08/29/19- No change, B.I.C. PMA/SMMA to review PCO. 10/17/19- B.I.C.
. .. 4,513.81
22 Dow Company, Grasseschi foundation drains per the SMMA PR #066 dated 02/12/2019 CHREERED B EnsBen) PMA to review for final comments or approval. 10/24/19- PMA issued comments over to SCCl on 10/23, B.I.C. SCCI to revise PCO. 12/12/19- SCCI submitted SME
acceptable PCO revision on 11/18.
o L 06/13/19- Item first appeared in change meeting on this date, SCCI to formally submit PCO. 06/20/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI. 06/27/19- SCCI to formally submit
#224 WIGEI PR #055 Auditorium Control D351 Projection Power Rev $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 PCO. 08/01/19- PCO was issued on 07/25, no cost PCO thus PCO was approved. PRE-GMP

Page 12 of 29




Ciy of Somerville, Massachusetts

Somerville High School

PMA Construction Change Authorization Log

Key:

Approved

Under Review

Rejected

Pending

PMA Consultants

#225

Grasseschi

This proposed change order represents the costs associated with the added scope for the
emergency shower and eyewash combo units revisions per the SMMA PR #065R1 Auto Shop
Entry Vest AO90-7 Emergency Shower & Eyewash dated 04/09/19.

$3,716.31

$3,716.31

$0.00

06/13/19- Item first appeared in change meeting on this date, SCCI to formally submit PCO. 06/20/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI. 06/27/19- SCCI to formally submit
PCO. 08/01/19- No change, B..C. SCCI. 11/28/19- SCCI formally submitted PCO on 11/17, B.l.C. PMA/SMMA for review. PCO approved on 12/17/19.

GMP

#226

Grasseschi

This proposed no cost change order represents the mechanism to confirm no cost impacts for
the SMMA PR #074 dated 02/26/19.

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

06/13/19- Item first appeared in change meeting on this date, SCCI to formally submit PCO. 06/20/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI. 06/27/19- SCCI to formally submit
PCO. 08/01/19- SCCI formally submitted PCO on 07/24, no cost PCO thus PCO was approved.

PRE-GMP

#227

Grasseschi

This proposed change order represents the additional costs associated with the additional
plumbing piping connections per the response to RFI #314 and SMMA PR #072 Added Sanitary,
Water & Water Recirculating Piping Conn to Risers (RFI #314) dated 02/07/19.

$7,858.26

$7,858.26

$0.00

06/13/19- Item first appeared in change meeting on this date, SCCI to formally submit PCO. 06/20/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI. 06/27/19- SCCI to formally submit
PCO. 08/01/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI. 11/28/19- SCCI formally submitted PCO on 11/27, B.l.C. PMA/SMMA for review. 12/12/19- PMA/SMMA approved PCO
on 12/9/19.

GMP

#228

Grasseschi

PR #073 Emergency Eye Wash Shower Type Change in pH Neutral & Boiler Rms.

$3,105.32

$3,105.32

$0.00

06/13/19- Item first appeared in change meeting on this date, SCCI to formally submit PCO. 06/20/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI. 06/27/19- SCCI to formally submit
PCO. 08/01/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI. 12/23/19- SCCI submitted PCO on 12/18, PMA/SMMA issued comments to SCCl on 12/20, resubmission needed. 1/2/20 -
SCCI returned comments by GPH and original submission stands, BIC PMA/SMMA to determine if acceptable. 01/09/2020- Costs acceptable, PCO approved on
this day.

GMP

#229

Dow Company

PR #125 Phase 2 Tree Removal Revision - Zelkova to Remain

($1,285.18)

($1,285.18)

$0.00

06/13/19- Item first appeared in change meeting on this date, SCCI to formally submit PCO. 06/20/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI. 06/27/19- SCCI to formally submit
PCO. 08/01/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI. 08/29/19- PCO was submitted on 08/21, B.I.C. PMA/SMMA. PCO was then approved on 09/03.

PRE-GMP

#230A

Beauce Atlas

This proposed change order represents the full and final settlement of all costs associated with
the schedule delay claim for Beauce Atlas/Zichelle for the current project schedule. This PCO
represents the value that was negotiated on 07/29/19 with Beauce Atlas/Zichelle, SMMA,
PMA, Suffolk, and the City of Somerville per the enclosed spreadsheet. NOTE: This PCO
represents the costs associated with the enclosed subcotnractors ONLY. All additional costs
associated with other subcontractors will be submitted under seperate cover.

$666,903.53

$312,171.54

($354,731.99)

08/01/19- PCO is apart of the schedule impact negotiations. The meeting occurred on 07/29/19 to come to an agreement, and the team reached an agreed
upon amount with the contractor/the city.

PRE-GMP

#230B

Stevens Associates

This contingency authorization request represents the costs associated with the enclosed
Stevens & Associates invoices for the work to date associated with the Schedule Delay Claim.
This PCO is proposed to be funded by the Construction Contingency. Note: This PCO includes
the costs for the enclosed invoices to date. Any future costs associated with SAI will be
submitted under separate cover.

$114,675.00

$114,675.00

$0.00

08/01/19- PCO is apart of the schedule impact review for Stevens Associates Inc. This approved PCO out of construction contingency represents SAl costs
through June 2019.

PRE-GMP

#230C

Stevens Associates

This contingency authorization request represents the costs associated with the enclosed
Stevens & Associates invoices for the work associated with the Schedule Delay Claim. This PCO
is proposed to be funded by the Construction Contingency. Note: This PCO includes the costs
for the enclosed invoices only. Any future costs associated with SAl will be submitted under
separate cover.

$20,662.50

$20,662.50

$0.00

08/29/19- SCCI submitted PCO on 08/28, B.I.C. PMA for review. 09/05/2019- PCO approved from PMA.

GMP

#230D

Sunrise

This hold transfer authorization request represents the full and final settlement of all costs
associated with the schedule delay claim for Sunrise for the current project schedule. This PCO
represents the value that was negotiated per the attached Suffolk e-mail dated 08/05/19. This
PCO is proposed to be funded by the $115,424 Hold for "Facade Hold #2- Schedule Impact Cost
Final Settlement Amount" that is established in the GMP. NOTE: This PCO represents the costs
associated with the enclosed subcontractors only. All additional costs associated with other
subcotnractors will be submitted under seperate cover.

$589,846.00

$115,424.00

($474,422.00)

08/29/19- PCO was submitted on 08/13 and approved from all parties on 08/14 as the pricing / agreement was in place before the formal PCO was submitted.

PRE-GMP

#230E

Stevens Associates

This contingency authorization request represents the costs associated with the enclosed
Stevens & Associates invoices for the work associated with the Schedule Delay Claim. This PCO
is proposed to be funded by the Construction Contingency. Note: This PCO includes the costs
for the enclosed invoices only. Any future costs associated with SAl will be submitted under
seperate cover.

$23,100.00

$23,100.00

$0.00

SCCl issued PCO on 09/11/19. 09/12/19- PMA to review PCO.

GMP

#230F

WIGEI

This proposed change order represents the full and final settlement of all costs associated with
the schedule delay claim for Griffin Electric for the current project schedule. This PCO
represents the value that was negotiated per the meeting with WIGEI, Suffolk, and PMA on
09/20/19. This PCO also includes the agreement for the phased retainage release as follows:
Upon Phase 1/1A Completion- Retaiange to be released to 0% except for the value of the
Phase 1/1A monetized punchlist. Upon Phase 2/2A Completion- Retainage to be released to 0%
except for the value of the Phase 2/2A monetized punchlist. NOTE: This PCO represents the
costs associated with the enclosed subcontractors ONLY. All additional cost associated with
other subcontractors will be submitted under seperate cover.

$1,766,462.28

$391,312.50

($1,375,149.78)

PCO was submitted/approved same day as agreement was made with WJGEI at 9/20 meeting. PCO is routing

GMP

#230G

PJ Kennedy

This proposed change order represents the full and final settlement of all costs associated with
the schedule delay claim for PJ Kennedy for the current project schedule. This PCO represents
the value that was negotiated per the meeting on 10/04/19 and follow-up correspondence
with PJ Kennedy, Suffolk, PMA and the City of Somerville. This PCO also includes the agreement;
for the phase retainage release as follows: Upon Phase 1/1A completion - Retainage to be
released to 0% except for the value of the Phase 1/1A monetized punchlist. Upon Phase 2/2A
completion - retainage to be released to 0% except for the value of the Phase 2/2A monetized
punchlist. NOTE: This PCO represents the costs associated with enclosed subcontractors ONLY.
All additional costs associated with other subcontractors will be submitted under separate
cover.

$964,993.83

$352,375.14

($612,618.69)

PCO was submitted/approved same day as agreement was made with PJK at 10/04 meeting. PCO is routing

GMP

#230H

Marguerite

Rev 1 dated 10/23/19- Revised to include the funding from the following: -Utilize the $165,000
Hold for Additional Steel Picks Hold that was established in the Concrete Buyout. If a future
PCO is required that would have been funded by this Hold, that PCO will be funded by Owner's
Contingency. -$15,000 to be funded by the Construction Contingency. -Remainder to be
funded by Owner's Contingency. This proposed change order represents the full and final
settlement of all costs associated with the Phase 1 schedule delay claim for Marguerite for the
current project schedule. This PCO represents the value that was negotiated per the meeting
on 10/04/19 and follow-up correspondence with Marguerite, Suffolk, PMA and the City of
Somerville. See attached breakdown/detail. This PCO also incorporates full settlement of the
Marguerite Concrete costs associated with the SMMA CCDs: -CCD #003R2 dated 04/25/19
Added Concrete Wall, Counterforts, Transfer Beam and Demolition of Wing Wall at Gym Stair
Foundation. -CCD #004 dated 03/05/19 Modification of Pier and Foundation-Retaining Wall
Along Grid Line 11. -CCD #005 dated 04/11/19 Modification of Part D Lower Level Foundation
Walls Along Grid Lines 1 3 and K. This PCO also includes the agreement for the phased
retainage release as follows: Upon Phase 1/1A completion - Retainage to be released to 0%
except for the value of the Phase 1/1A monetized punchlist. Upon Phase 2/2A completion -
retainage to be released to 0% except for the value of the Phase 2/2A monetized punchlist.
NOTE: This PCO represents the costs associated with enclosed subcontractors ONLY. All
additional costs associated with other subcontractors will be submitted under separate cover.

$1,178,430.00

$417,629.80

$180,000.00

($580,800.20)

PCO was submitted on 10/18, approved officially on 10/18 from agreements with the city of Somerville.

GMP

Page 13 of 29




Ciy of Somerville, Massachusetts
Somerville High School

PMA Construction Change Authorization Log

PMA Consultants

Key: Approved Under Review Rejected Pending
This contingency authorization request represents the costs associated with the enclosed
Stevens & Associates invoices for the work associated with the Schedule Delay Claim. This PCO
#2301 Stevens Associates is proposed to be funded by the Construction Contingency. Note: This PCO includes the costs $12,093.75 $12,093.75 $0.00 PCO was submitted on 10/22/19. PMA reviewed and approved PCO on 10/23. GMP
for the enclosed invoices only. Any future costs associated with SAI will be submitted under
seperate cover.
This proposed change order represents the full and final settlement of all costs associated with
the Phase 1 schedule delay claim for Sweeney Drywall for the current project schedule. This
PCO represents the value that was negotiated per discussions on 10/23/19 with Sweeney . . - . . " .
X d 459,402.02 b
#230) Sweeney Drywall, Suffolk, PMA and the City of Somerville. See attached breakdown / detail. NOTE: This $767,404.00 $308,001.98 ($459,402.02) PCO was submitted on 10/23/19 and approved for routing same day per discussions with PMA/SCCI/ and the city of Somerville GMP
PCO represents the costs associated with enclosed subcontractors ONLY. All additional costs
associated with other subcontractors will be submitted under separate cover.
This proposed change order represents the full and final settlement of all costs associated with
the Phase 1 schedule delay claim for Grasseschi Plumbing for the current project schedule. This
PCO represents the value that was negotiated per the meeting on 10/11/19 and follow-up
#230K Grasseschi correspondence with Grasseschi Plumbing, Suffolk, PMA and the city of Somerville. See $1,185,500.58 $208,814.90 ($976,685.68) PCO was submitted on 10/29/2019 and approved for routing same day per emails with PMA/SCCI/and the city of Somerville on 10/28/19. GMP
attached breakdown / detail. NOTE: This PCO represents the costs associated with the
enclosed subcontractors ONLY. All additional costs associated with other subcontractors will be
submitted under separate cover.
This contingency authorization request represents the costs associated with the enclosed
Stevens & Associates invoices for the work associated with the Schedule Delay Claim. This PCO
#230L Stevens Associates is proposed to be funded by the Construction Contingency. Note: This PCO includes the costs $13,581.25 $13,581.25 $0.00 11/14/19- SCCI submitted PCO on 11/13, PMA/SMMA to review. PCO approved for routing on 11/15 GMP
for the enclosed invoices only. Any future costs associated with SAl will be submitted under
seperate cover.
This allowance transfer authorization request represents the full and final settlement of all
costs associated with the schedule delay claim for Ayotte & King Tile for the current project
N schedule. This PCO is proposed to be funded by the $269,586 Allowance for "Schedule " . .
#230M Ayotte & Ki 5,937.44 5,937.44 0.00 12/12/19- SCCI submitted PCO on 12/3, B.I.C. PMA/SMMA f . 12/23/19- PMA d PCO f it GMP
yotte & King Extension impact Costs Group C" that is established in the GMP. NOTE: This PCO represents 95 %5 9 ey submitte e / e, TPy approve or routing
the costs associated with enclosed subcontractors ONLY. All additional cost associated with
other subcontractors will be submitted under separate cover.
This allowance transfer authorization requet represents the full and final settlement of all costs
associated with the schedule delay claim for Lighthouse Masonry for the current project
. schedule. This PCO is proposed to be funded by the $269,586 Allowance for "Schedule . N .
#230N Lighthouse Extension Impact Costs Group C" that is established in the GMP. NOTE: This PCO represents the $18,298.52 $23,675.43 $5,376.91 12/12/19- SCCI submitted PCO on 12/11, B.I.C. PMA/SMMA for review. 1/5/20 - PMA/SMMA approve of PCO for routing. GMP
costs associated with the enclosed subcontractors ONLY. All additional costs associted with
other subcontractors will be submitted under separate cover.
This contingency authorization request represents the costs associated with the enclosed
Stevens & Associates invoices for the work associated with the Schedule Delay Claim. This PCO
#2300 Stevens Associates is proposed to be funded by the Construction Contingency. Note: This PCO includes the costs $7,375.00 $7,375.00 $0.00 PCO submitted on 12/13, approved by PMA on 12/23. GMP
for the enclosed invoices only. Any future costs associated with SAl will be submitted under
seperate cover.
This allowance transfer authorization request represents the full and final settlement of all
costs associated with the schedule delay claim for Homer Contracting for the 06/28/19
schedule. This PCO is proposed to be funded by the $269,586 Allowance for "Schedule . . .
#230P Hi 88,326.00 60,000.00 28,326.00 PCO submitted on 12/20 /2019. 01/23/2020- PCO tiated to $60k by all parties. ROUTING
omer Extension Impact Costs Group C" that is established in the GMP. NOTE: This PCO represents the, $ ® * ) SubfiCd En YD 2 paslieectSedleld VECERES
costs associated with the enclosed subcontractors ONLY. All additional cost associated with
other subcontractors will be submitted under separate cover.
This contingency authorization request represents the costs associated with the enclosed
Stevens & Associates invoices for the work associated with the Schedule Delay Claim. This PCO
#230Q Stevens Associates is proposed to be funded by the Construction Contingency. Note: This PCO includes the costs $11,793.75 $11,793.75 $0.00 PCO submitted on 01/20/2020, PCO was approved on 01/21/2020. ROUTING
for the enclosed invoices only. Any future costs associated with SAI will be submitted under
seperate cover.
This proposed change order represents the mechanism to memorialize that Sunrise Erectors . . " . " N
SCCI submitted PCO on 6/17. 6/20/19- SCCI to foll ith PJ Spill t ts. 06/27/19- SMMA sent | PCO on 06/24, PMA
#231 Sunrise/PJ Spillane has confirmed there are no cost impacts for the revisions included in the SMMA PR #057 dated $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ) submitte N/ / / ) OEIE D I EI Ty G s G2 SRR T, PRE-GMP
reviewed and approved PCO. PCO is routing
03/26/19
06/20/19- Item first d in ch ti this date, SCCI to fi Ily submit PCO. 06/27/19- SCCI to fi Ily submit PCO. 08/01/19- PCO submitted
4232 Grasseschi PR #064 RFI #289 3" Vent Routing Clarification in Kitchen $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 S i e o] (D Gl R g (b i LRl e /27/ DUEIElLY S L submitte PRE-GMP
on 07/24, approved as it was a no cost PCO.
06/20/19- Item first d in ch ti this date, SCCI to fi Ily submit PCO. 06/27/19- SCCI to fi Ily submit PCO. 08/01/19- PCO
4233 WIGE! PR #120 Auditorium Wheelchair Lift Electrical Revision $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 e g eneciestine cathis et LRl e /27/ PUEEILY S L was PRE-GMP
submitted on 07/25, was approved as it was a no cost PCO.
. . " . " 06/20/19- Item first appeared in change meeting on this date, SCCI to formally submit PCO. 06/27/19- SCCI to formally submit PCO. 07/11/19- SCCI formally
Thi d deduct h: d ts the dit ted with the deleted
#234 Dow Company & Grasseschi sa:\sit';:op(:z?nbi: :;;v:s;:i:f:do;t:;vfire:r:hse Slevllc\;Z ;Ra:tslsg;:ate:vols/lcljl; ete ($6,171.71) ($6,171.71) $0.00 submitted PCO on 07/03, B.I.C. PMA/SMMA for review. 07/18/19- PMA issued approval over to SCCI pending removal of Dow's noted qualificaiton, B.I.C. SCCI. PRE-GMP
v g g : 7/11/19 - PMA/SMMA to review 7/18/19 - PMA to hold as part of overall plumbing CO review. 08/01/19- PCO is approved for routing.
06/20/19- Item first d in ch ti this date, SCCI to fi Il bmit PCO. 06/27/19- SCCI to f Il bmit PCO. 08/01/19- No ch: B.IL.C.
#235 JDC Demo PR #089 Phase 1A, Part B, Lower Level Existing Under Slab Piping Reduced Demo Scope ($5,000.00) ($5,000.00) $0.00 SC(/:I / em first appeared in change meeting on this date, © formatly suomi /27/ © tormatly suomi /01/ 0 change, sccl
. . . L . 06/20/19- Item first appeared in change meeting on this date, SCCI to formally submit PCO. 06/27/19- SCCI to formally submit PCO. 08/01/19- No change, B.I.C.
#236 Grasseschi PR #107 Revised Sanitary Connection in Sublevel Near Stair STA2 (RFI #450) $2,773.21 $2,773.21 $0.00 SCCI. 12/12/19- SCCl submitted PCO on 12/, B.1.C. PMA/SMMA for review. 12/23/15- PMA/SMMA approved PCO on 12/18. GMP
. ’ L . L 06/27/19- Item first appeared in change meeting on this date, SCCI to formally submit PCO. 08/01/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI. 2/3/20: PCO formally submitted
7,704.1. 7,704.1 .
224 Rlenedy (PR 20 ATt et s Bt e () Bermese i) Tl Vel B Rt (A 472 (Ere ey (Ere ey e to PMA/SMMA for review. 2/4/20: PMA asked SCCI to revise their PCO because we need more backup information to properly review, SMMA reviewing as well. SR
06/27/19- Item first appeared in change meeting on this date, SCCI to formally submit PCO. 08/01/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI. 09/05/19- SCCI submitted PCO on
4233 Grasseschi, WIGEI This deductiv.e change orfier represents the credit associated with the deleted temp air ($1,429.82) (81,429.82) $0.00 08/21. 09/12/19- B.1.C. PMA/SMMA for revievy still. 10/03/19- PMA/SMMA issued comme.nts back to SF:CI, SCCI reviewing. 10/17./%9- PCO still to. be reviewed GMP
compressors in the machine room per the SMMA PR #079 dated 05/10/19. from PMA/SMMA. 10/24/19- PMA sent compiled comments to SCCl on 10/22, SCCI to revise & resubmit PCO. 11/14/19- PCO revision was submitted and
approved for routing
This proposed change order represents the enclosed costs associated with the Water Heater
Relocation in Part D per the SMMA PR #060 dated 03/25/19. NOTE: This PCO excludes the 06/27/19- Item first appeared in change meeting on this date, SCCI to formally submit PCO. 08/01/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI. 09/12/19- SCCl issued PCO today,
#239 Grasseschi, Sweeney Water Service Room scope on Drawings P100d and P401 Detail 2 as the design still needs to be $22,498.22 $14,576.91 ($7,921.31) B.I.C. PMA/SMMA for review. 10/04/19- PMA issued comments back to SCCI, SCCI to revise and resubmit. 11/14/19- Rev 1 was issued on 10/29, PMA/SMMA GMP
changed to include piping for the water heaters, etc. These costs will be captured under OK with changes thus PCO approved for routing
seperate cover.

Page 14 of 29




Ciy of Somerville, Massachusetts
Somerville High School

PMA Construction Change Authorization Log

PMA Consultants

Key: Approved Under Review Rejected
4240 Eaton, WJGEI, Grasseschi, Sweeney, PJK, :;sd:;:zgz:i?::z:fei:;::;;’::?‘t;:z :z:gI:::I;::Isafg;:h:;xlgszg tl':iist:gst::MA $117,437.99 $89,662.75 ($27,775.24) 06/27/19- Item first appeared in change meeting on this date, SCCI to formally submit PCO. 08/01/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI. 09/12/19- SCCl issued PCO on GMP
Lighth 3 s T T 09/05, B.I.C. PMA/SMMA. 10/09/19- PMA i: d ts back to SCCI. 11/28/19- PMA/SMMA/SCCI d t ised prici 11/26, PCO i iting.
ighthouse PR #052 Modified Equipment in Machine Tech & Metal Fabrication Shops, Lower Level. 4 / Y=Y issued comments back to 2 % / e (o et g o 44 Is routing
#240A Millwork One, A&A Window Credit associated with PR #052 ($8,180.01) ($8,180.01) $0.00 11/28/19- SCCI to submit PCO formally ASAP. sccl
4241 Eaton This proposed change order represents the costs associated with the door and hardware $657.09 $657.09 $0.00 06/27/19- Item first appeared in change meeting on this date, SCCI to formally submit PCO. 08/01/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI. 09/12/19- SCCl issued PCO today, GMP
revisions per the SMMA PR #117 dated 05/28/19. . . . B.I.C. PMA/SMMA for review. 10/03/19- PCO approved for routing.
#242 Grasseschi PR #098 Raised Inverts of Traps and Added Beam Pens at 4th Floor Part A (RFI #413) $4,287.64 $4,287.64 $0.00 06/27/19- Item first appeared in change meeting on this date, SCCI to formally submit PCO. 08/01/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI. sccl
#243 Zichelle PR #024 Elevator D Top of Hoistway Revisions $7,543.03 $7,543.03 $0.00 06/27/19- Item first appeared in change meeting on this date, SCCI to formally submit PCO. 08/01/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI. sccl
4244 V&G Iron This pm_pose_d change order consists of costs associated with PR #070 dated 2/26/19 for added $13,718.57 $9,152.05 (64,566.52) 06/27/19- Item first appeared i(. change meeting on this date, SCCI to formally submit PCO. 08/0.1/_19-_No change, B.I.C. SCCI. 12/12/19- SCCI submitted PCO on O
guardrail adjacent to the NWFC entrance, Part A. 12/5, B.I.C. PMA/SMMA for review. 12/23/19- PMA/SMMA sent comments to SCCl on 12/13, revision issued back on 12/18 and acceptable.
#245 JDC Demo PR #127 Revision Elevation to Cut Down to the Top of Existing Wall Along xO at Part B Gym $574.10 $574.10 $0.00 06/27/19- Item first appeared in change meeting on this date, SCCI to formally submit PCO. 08/01/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI. sccl
06/27/19- Item first appeared in change meeting on this date, SCCI to formally submit PCO. 08/01/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI. 08/29/19- SCCI submitted PCO on
4246 WIGE! This proposed change order represents the additional electrical costs associated with the $8,237.08 $8,237.08 $0.00 08/28, B.I.C. PMA/SMMA. 09/12/19- B.I.C. PMA to review, add comments, and issue back to SCCI. 09/19/19- PMA/SMMA issued comments back to SCCI today, GMP
lighting revisions per the SMMA PR #063 dated 03/28/19. e e : SCCI to revise & resubmit. 09/26/19- SCCI / WIGEI responded with clarificaiton on quantity count, B.I.C. PMA/SMMA for approval. 10/03/19- PCO approved for
routing.
This proposed change order represents the credit associated with the deleted temporary work
for the enclosed trades in the temporary Library per the SMMA PR #122 Deletion of the Temp. 06/27/19- Item first appeared in change meeting on this date, SCCI to formally submit PCO. 08/01/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI. 01/11/2020- SCCI first submitted
#247 Homer, K&K, Sweeney, WJGEI Library to be Built in the Lower Dining Commons AH134 dated 06/07/19. NOTE: This TA-101 ($11,544.25) ($11,544.25) $0.00 PCO on 01/10. PMA/SMMA to review. 01/30/2020- PMA sent comments from SMMA to SCCI yesterday, SCCI to follow up. 1/30/2020: PCO comments received ROUTING
drawing was excluded from the y Drywall Buyout so there is no credit for the deleted by SCCI and OK with PMA, PCO is approved for routing.
wall as the cost savings for this scope was already realized in the Drywall Buyout.
#247a Eaton, Liberty,, Roman Mosaic Rest of credits related to PCO #247 ($6,127.80) ($6,127.80) $0.00 First appeared in 02/06/2020, SCCI to submit PCO ASAP. sccl
. . " . " " 06/27/19- Item first appeared in change meeting on this date, SCCI to formally submit PCO. 08/01/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI. 12/23/19- SCCI submitted PCO on
PR #121 Updati f Existing Conditi f Level 1, Part D Fl F Including Detail .
4248 Beauce Atlas rsine | g oTesing Concifions TEEVELS, Fart Hoor Framing neiucing BEtat $8,964.38 $15,733.49 $6,769.11 12/10, B.I.C. PMA/SMMA for review. 1/2/19 - PCO returned to SCCl as a R&R. 1/20/20: SCCI submitted revision to PCO on this date for PMA/SMMA review. ROUTING
2/3/2020: PCO resubmitted by SCCI and revised per PMA comments, approved for routing.
#249 Beauce Atlas, Marguerite PR #119 Gym Southern Slab Edge Revisions (RFI #477) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 06/27/19- Item first appeared in change meeting on this date, SCCI to formally submit PCO. 08/01/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI. 11/14/19 - Executed ($0) GMP
06/27/19- Item first appeared in change meeting on this date, SCCI to formally submit PCO. 08/01/19- PCO was submitted on 07/25/19, no cost PCO thus PCO
#250 Marguerite PR #118 Part B Lower Level Added Concrete Infill due to Demolished Existing CMU (RFI #470) $2,627.25 $2,627.25 $0.00 was approved. 09/05/2019- SCCI made SMMA/PMA aware PCO being no cost was a mess up, PMA/SMMA approved real cost of PCO for Marguerite without PRE-GMP
10% markup.
#251 Multiple PR #095 Finish Schedule Revisions for MFMT Office B031-5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 06/27/19- Item first appeared in change meeting on this date, SCCI to formally submit PCO. 08/01/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI. sccl
#252 Multiple PR #009 Added Brick Support at 5 Line, bldg A (RFI #089 response) EAF/MDR ($1,441.58) ($1,441.58) $0.00 06/27/19- Item first appeared in change meeting on this date, SCCI to formally submit PCO. 08/01/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI. sccl
" . This no cost proposed change order represents the mechanism to confirm that there are no 06/27/19- Item first appeared in change meeting on this date, SCCI to formally submit PCO. 08/01/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI. 09/05/19- PCO was approved on
2 (e @, Sevamery, e (i cost impacts for the enclosed trades associated with the SMMA PR #010 dated 07/20/18. g2 e oy 08/24. Rz
N PR #017 Slab Edge, Wall, Window, and Bench length adjustments all resulting from RFI #140 06/27/19- Item first appeared in change meeting on this date, SCCI to formally submit PCO. 08/01/19- PCO was submitted on 07/29/19, B.l.C. PMA/SMMA for
= S, GiEwelar shaft size correction oy oy oy review. 08/29/19- PMA/SMMA issued comments back to SCCI on 08/14, SCCI to revise and resubmit. ecd
" . This proposed change order represents the costs associated with the added Expansion Joint & . . . n n
Greenwood, PJ Spillane, Sunrise, . . . 06/27/19- Item first appeared in change meeting on this date, SCCI to formally submit PCO. 08/01/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI. 11/28/19- SCCI submitted PCO on
#255 P Z;;;Dﬁgr}gzgigts per the SMMA PR #050R1 Revised Details from Terracotta Shop Drawings dated $21,736.79 $8,660.99 $7,846.46 (85,229.34) 11/27, B.1.C. PMA/SMMA for review. 01/09/2020- PMA/SMMA sent comments back to SCCl on this date, R&R to SCCI. sccl
This proposed deductive change order represents the credit associated with the deleted temp 06/27/19- Item first appeared in change meeting on this date, SCCI to formally submit PCO. 08/01/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI. 09/05/19- SCCI submitted PCO on
4256 Homer, WJGEI logy scope of work [F27 the SMMA PR #05_8 dated 01/07/19. NOTE: The_re is no credit ($7,972.01) ($9,250.68) $0.00 08/28, B.I.C. PMA/SMMA for review. 09/12/1s_a- PMA to rev_iew SMMA comments, adfi any, an_d issue back to _sca for revisi_on, 09/19/_19- PMA/SMMA issu_ed NG
from Sweeney Drywall as this work was excluded in the buyout so the cost avoidance has comments back to SCCI yesterday, SCCI to revise & resubmit. 01/16/2020- SCCI submitted revised PCO removing grasseschi, and revising Homer/WIGEI prices
already been captured. on 01/15/2020 which was approved for routing that day.
This proposed deductive change order represents the credit associated with the deleted temp
tol f k the SMMA PR #058 dated 01/07/19. NOTE: There i dit
#2562 Grasseschi COSMELOlogy scope of work per the ated 01/07/ ere Is no credi ($25,527.39) (613,799.81) $0.00 01/16/2020- B.1.C. SCCI TO SUBMIT PCO FORMALLY. sccl

from Sweeney Drywall as this work was excluded in the buyout so the cost avoidance has
already been captured. Grasseschi only

Page 15 of 29




Ciy of Somerville, Massachusetts
Somerville High School

PMA Construction Change Authorization Log

Key:

Approved

Under Review

Rejected

Pending

PMA Consultants

This proposed change order represents the costs associated with the additional demo, shoring,
safety rails, and dumpsters to complete the additional brick fagade demo work per the SMMA

06/27/19- Item first appeared in change meeting on this date, SCCI to formally submit PCO. 08/01/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI. 09/19/19- SCCI submitted PCO,

i . o il 82 HIE, iew. E i i it. - i
#257 Liberty, Select Demo, Sweeney CCD #011 dated 06/14/18, This work was completed on a time and materials basis as verified $52,984.04 $51,587.79 ($1,396.25) B.I.C. PMA{SMMA for revn.ew 09/26/19: PMA/SM.MA |ssu?d comments back to SCCI, SCCI to revise & resubmit. 10/03/19- PMA issued comments back to SCCI, GMP
SCCI to revise and resubmit. 10/23/19- SCCI submitted revised PCO on 10/17 per PMA markups, PCO was approved on 10/22.
by Suffolk and PMA.
#258 Multiple PR #037 Historic Element Installation Location Clarification and Reduced Salvage Quantity ($35,745.50) ($35,745.50) $0.00 06/27/19- Item first appeared in change meeting on this date, SCCI to formally submit PCO. 08/01/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI. sccl
. . " . N N 06/27/19- Item first appeared in change meeting on this date, SCCI to formally submit PCO. 08/01/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI. 09/05/19- SCCl issued PCO on
This deducti h: d ts th dit ted with the deleted roof cant st
4259 Greenwood e'fmz ;&&’ii:;g:l";azgel”;/ejg/"lg (5 CUECL ERSEHELEE W T3 CE 8 e Wi CEUE ST ($281.33) ($281.33) $0.00 08/28, B.1.C. PMA/SMMA for review. 09/12/19- PMA to review SMMA comments, add any, and issue back to SCCI for revision. 09/19/19- PMA/SMMA issued GMP
p . comments to SCCl on 09/17, SCCI to revise and resubmit. 12/12/19- PMA/SMMA accepted PCO on 11/19.
#260 Lighthouse PR #069 Glazing Types and Interior Partition Types Revs $5,071.21 $5,071.21 $0.00 06/27/19- Item first appeared in change meeting on this date, SCCI to formally submit PCO. 08/01/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI. sccl
This o cost proposed change order represents the mechanism to confirm that there are no 06/27/19- Item first appeared in change meeting on this date, SCCI to formally submit PCO. 07/11/19- SCCI formally submitted PCO on 07/08, B.I.C.
#261 Millwork One i actspreI:ted e, %nillwork ce’:Iin revisions per the SMMA PR #076 dated 02/20/19. $0.00 ($461.62) $0.00 PMA/SMMA for review. 07/18/19- PMA/SMMA still reviewing PCO. 7/18/19 - SMMA provided comments. PMA issued comments over to SCCl on 7/19. PRE-GMP
s £ g ‘ 08/01/19- SCCl issued PCO revision on 08/02, was approved from PMA/SMMA.
. " 5 5 N 06/27/19- Item first appeared in change meeting on this date, SCCI to formally submit PCO. 08/01/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI. 11/11/19 - Sent for approval by
— Dow Compan I:":s’;:’:;’f:;:t:‘:'f;‘::; 'esp':t:::s ::et::‘::i’;aslos;::i:;;ec:’::r‘:’f:;icr"a‘:ds:::‘ ::isions SRR S—— CESRET SCCI, B.1.C. is PMA/SMMA. 11/28/19- PMA/SMMA sent comments back to SCCl on 11/22, B.1.C. SCCI. 12/12/19- SCCl issued revision back to PMA/SMMA on “«a
(Y . N L 5 B T T o 12/10, B.I.C. PMA/SMMA. 1/2/20 - SMMA returned PCO as R&R, PMA to compile and send to SCCI. 1/5/20 - PMA returned PCO back to SCCI as revise and
due to Submittal Review dated 03/19/19. N
resubmit.
4263 Sunrise This proposed no cost change order represents the mechanism to confirm no cost impacts for $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 06/27/19- Item first.appeared in change meeting on this date, SCCI to formally submit PCO. 08/01/19- SCCI formally submitted PCO on 07/29, B.I.C. PRE-GMP
the SMMA PR #082 dated 03/28/19. PMA/SMMA for review. 09/05/19- PCO was approved on 08/15.
This deductive change order represents the net credit associated with the reduced CMU scope . . . . " ’
06/27/19- Item first d h: tl this date, SCCI to fi I bmit PCO. 08/01/19- No ch: , B.1.C. SCCI. 1/8/20 - SCCI f Il bmit:
4264 Lighthouse of work per the SMMA PR #084 CMU Wall Removal, Adjustment of EPA1B Structure & Revised ($6,024.65) ($6,024.65) $0.00 Y- i s et I o eCHlig G b ekt O EIELLY ST Y- Ro GiEIiTS el CIELLY SIS PMA/SMMA
N . N PCO to PMA/SMMA for approval.
Details Under Lecture Hall Exterior Stair
:?t:rptrl:fz::r;:‘:szhfi:rm'sgef;:;s t::;\?;jx;?:; isgggcl:::dw;:l};?;;nE;I:isse:ct:i\:es 06/27/19- Item first appeared in change meeting on this date, SCCI to formally submit PCO. 07/11/19- PCO void as this is being captured in the GMP Process.
Homer, Sweeney, Ayotte & King, s P o . 09/05/19- SCCI submitted PCO on 08/29, B.I.C. PMA/SMMA for review. 09/12/19- PMA to review SMMA comments, add any, and issue back to SCCI for
#265 " proposed to be funded by the $80,000 Allowance for Climbing Walls Infill Allowance that was $14,206.00 $11,185.80 ($3,020.20) - . . ) . ) - GMP
Millwork One, WJGEI N o N L . 3 revision. 09/19/19- PMA/SMMA issued comments back to SCCI today, SCCI to revise & resubmit. 10/07/19- PCO approved for routing with revision that was
established within the GMP. NOTE: The credit for the climbing wall deletion was captured in ssued
the Climbing Wall Buyout Authorization #19. i
PR #102 Revisi Result of Part D L Level F dati I ds at Grid Li 1,K,
#266 Marguerite and 2 evisions as a Result ot Far ower Level Foundation wall mods at Grid Hines %, £, ($2,935.32) ($2,935.32) $0.00 06/27/19- Item first appeared in change meeting on this date, SCCI to formally submit PCO. 08/01/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI. sccl
Thls pmp?sed CIETECRT represerﬂ.s e cesdatenotiend copcters cgsts associated 06/27/19- Item first appeared in change meeting on this date, SCCI to formally submit PCO. 10/17/19- PR #114 to be priced from subs (B.I.C. SCCI to
i 12 2 O V2 VT e R a2 S VIR PR P 4 oif Sz Ve coordinate). PR #114r3 which is separate scope removal will be captured as a separate PCO (B.I.C. SMMA to issue PR #114R3). 10/24/19- SMMA issued PR
#267 Dow Company, Marguerite \ent Revisions dated 05/22/19. NOTE: 1.) All landscaping changes associated with PR $4,554.94 $4,554.94 $0.00 . e g [SEHEDOERELE - o k PMA/SMMA
a " . #114R3 (superseeds PR #114R1 & PR #114R2 BUT NOT PR #114 as this PR is to be priced seperately), B.I.C. to get pricing in from respective subs. 1/3/20 - PCO
#114 will be handled as part of the landscaping buyout. 2) All PR #114R3 costs will be ) .
" formally submitted by SCCI for PMA/SMMA review.
submitted under separate cover.
This proposed change order represents the enclosed costs associated with the Part 2 of the
Dow Company, Marguerite, WIGEI, V&G [Site Value Management Revisions per the SMMA PR #114R3 dated 10/21/19. NOTE: 1.) All 5 5 .
241,434.1 241,434.1 . - B.I.C. . - .
#267A = landscaping changes associated with PR #114R3 will be handled as part of the Landscaping ($241,434.13) (S 34.13) $0.00 11/14/19- B.I.C. SCCI to submit PCO formally ASAP. 1/3/20 - PCO formally submitted by SCCI for PMA/SMMA review. PMA/SMMA
Buyout. 2.) All PR #114 costs have been submitted separately under PCO #267
This proposed change order represents the mechanism to confirm there are no costs for . . . . " "
06/27/19- Item first d h: 1d this date, SCCI to fi I bmit PCO. 08/01/19- No ch: , B.I.C. SCCI. 11/28/19- SCCI submitted PCO
#268 Sweeney Sweeney Drywall for the revised curb details per the SMMA PR #086 Revised Depth of Curb $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 11;27/3 C e::w:/ssaﬁzaf;er r;r“,ice;nlg;rln;/elg;nigg walss e)a(eecuted o: lzr/r;a /RRLT oL WIS 22/ submitte on GMP
Wall Under Entrance Frame at Vestibule CV1-28 dated 06/21/19. T : :
4260 WIGEI This proposed deductive change order represents the credit associated with the SMMA PR ($3,335.02) ($3,335.02) $0.00 06/27/19- Item first appeared in change meeting on this date, SCCI to formally submit PCO. 08/01/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI. 11/28/19- SCCI submitted PCO GMP
#108 Fan Powered Box Power Reductions due to Submittal Review dated 06/25/19. T S . formally on 11/25, B.I.C. PMA/SMMA for review. 12/12/19- PCO was formally approved for routing on 12/11.
This proposed change order represents the costs associated with the materials upcharge only
for the Roof Drains that did not have designations per the response to RFI #476 and the SMMA 06/27/19- Item first appeared in change meeting on this date, SCCI to formally submit PCO. 08/01/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI. 11/28/19- SCCI submitted PCO on
#270 Grasseschi PR #130 Revs to Floor and Roof Drain Sizes & Types (RFI #476) dated 06/21/19. The enclosed $14,022.73 $14,022.73 $0.00 11/27, B.I.C. PMA/SMMA for review. 12/23/19- PMA/SMMA sent comments to SCCl on 12/19, revise & resubmit. 1/6/20 - SCCI sent the original PCO back GMP
pricing reflects the upcharge in pricing to go from an RD-2 to and RD-1 type for the roof drains saying that PCO stands as proposed due to pricing of drains. 01/09/2020- approved for routing on 01/07.
that did not have designations.
06/27/19- Item first appeared in change meeting on this date, SCCI to formally submit PCO. 08/01/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI. 11/28/19- SCCI formally submitted
This proposed change order represents the costs for the need for Stair B1 & B2 Upsized PCO on 11/14, SMMA sent comments back on 11/18. SCCI then submitted revision on 11/20, B.l.C. now PMA/SMMA for review. 12/12/19- PMA/SMMA sent
.. . 156.37]
R VGlron Stringers. RS SEEILEE i) comments back to SCCl on 12/11, B.1.C. SCCI for review. 1/13/20: PCO resubmitted to PMA/SMMA for review. 02/06/2020- PMA/SMMA sent comments back to o=l
SCCI on 02/04/2020.
. 06/27/19- Item first appeared in change meeting on this date, SCCI to formally submit PCO. 10/03/19- PCO was submitted on 9/26 B.I.C. PMA/SMMA to review.
g b il 2.
2 Gy (IETED [AE S Dt Rl (1 HE52) L EEE (a2 10/17/19- PMA/SMMA sent back comments today, SCCI to revise & resubmit. 11/14/19- PCO agreed upon at 10/31 meeting. SN
Thi: d ch: der is for th dificati f the G Duct for Kitchen D149.1
#273 PJ Kennedy B PR RIS O el Wi el e Ei Uil LRSS Ll e = $512.52 $512.52 $0.00 06/27/19- Item first appeared in change meeting on this date, SCCI to formally submit PCO. 11/14/19- SCCI submitted PCO on 11/13, was approved for routing. GMP
the ASI #057 dated 03/05/2019
This proposed change order represents the costs associated with the control interlock wiring 06/27/19- Item first appeared in change meeting on this date, SCCI to formally submit PCO. 09/05/19- SCCI submitted PCO on 08/28, B.I.C. PMA/SMMA.
#274 PJ Kennedy and troubleshooting work performed by Howse on the existing units (H&V units 5, 6, & 7) in $3,090.40 ($3,090.40) 09/12/19- All parties following up on items. 10/03/19- PMA/SMMA to discuss internally. 10/17/19- PCO void here, hours to be used against exhibit b allocated VOID
the Gym as requested by PMA. hours which will be reconciled at the end of the project.
This proposed change order represents the costs associated with removing the unforeseen
concrete obstructions that was tracked on a Time and Materials basis as verified by PMA and
06/27/19- Item first d in ch ti this date, SCCI to fi I bmit PCO. 09/12/19- SCCl it d PCO on 08/28, PMA/SMMA reviewing.
#275 Dow Company Suffolk. This PCO is proposed to be funded by the following sources: -SL1649 to be funded by $2,942.22 $2,942.22 $0.00 /27/ em first appeared in change meeting on this date 0 formally submi¥ vy ssue Y / reviewing GMP

Construction Contingency as this is only verified by Suffolk. -All other COR's to be funded by
Owner Contingency as they have been verified by PMA & Suffolk.

10/03/19- PCO was approved for routing.

Page 16 of 29




Ciy of Somerville, Massachusetts

Somerville High School

PMA Construction Change Authorization Log

PMA Consultants

Key: Approved Under Review Rejected Pending
This PCO ts the budget transfer fi GR'sto G Electric for the miscell; T&M
4276 WIGE! BIRAD I ACE S DAL ERIA N EOUD i) A e $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 PCO was issued formally from SCCI on 07/01/2019. PCO is a transfer of funds from SCCI's GRs, PCO was approved. PRE-GMP
work completed in setting up the Office Trailers as directed by Suffolk
This no cost change order represents the mechanism to close out the pricing request for the
SMMA PR #030 dated 08/16/18 for the Additional DMP's on the North Side of the Gym. Suffolk N
#277 N/A provided the attached pricing from Feldman for PR #030 and it was determined that the city of $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 PCO was formally issued from SCCI on 07/022019, PCO was approved on 07/03. PRE-GMP
Somerville would utilize Brennan Consulting to complete this scope.
TTTS PTUPUSET U CUST TITATIRE UTUET TEP e TITETTTaTTSTTT TO COTT T HTa T TIETE aTe o
cost impacts per the SMMA PR-028 - Plumbing Beam Penetrations dated 08/31/18. All beam
n penetrations were an allowance for Beauce Atlas which are ebing reconciled against the N
#278 Grasseschi 415,900 allowance under separate cover. Reference PCO #067A for the costs of beam $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 08/01/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI. 12/23/19- SCCI submitted PCO on 12/19, PMA/SMMA approved PCO on 12/23. GMP
penetrations received to date. The reduced quantity of beam penetrations per the plumbing
ioceiceiodionnunng 1o i imok sl all o
. . 5 ~ . 5 Draft PCO sent to PMA from SCCI on 07/10 for a placeholder on the PCO log. SCCI to formally submit PCO ASAP. 12/23/19- SCCI submitted PCO on 12/19, B.I.C.
b 3 NS87/852 ,617.12, - . N q R A :
22 et @, Setierd) v LD sfimvait v (et O Stz € e A 2 611 Eraties (F 257722 (Gase ) oy PMA/SMMA for review. 01/09/2020- PMA issued comments over to SCCl on 01/08, revised PCO was submitted on this date and was approved for routing. SN
TS AU T aUTTOTTZa O TEqUE ST TEPTESETTTS TTETUST wrTrTTTe
enclosed JDC Demo premium time to accelerate the Somerville High School Project as tracked
on a Time and Materials basis verified by Suffolk and PMA. This PCO is proposed to be funded N N
H . 2251} - HIE, b E b
#280 JDC Demo 2 el el e S G s i el <20 i 2.6 2 ol $12,936.58 $12,244.07 ($692.51) 08/01/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI. 10/03/19- SCCl issued PCO on 09/23, PCO was approved for routing on 9/25 GMP
August 2019 premium time is to be funded by the Construction Contingency per the enclosed e-
HNTINTN e b i e b G b sa coEco o
Rev 1 dated 07/13/19 - Revised Title per PMA Request. This PCO represents the mechanism to SCCl issued PCO on 07/11/2019, and a revision with a description clarification on 07/13/2019. SMMA/PMA rejected the transfer as this was already owned in
#281 Dow Company y $0.00 $0.00 e o VoID
track the budget transfer of $6,046 from GR's to the Dow Company. Dow's bid, PCO is void.
Rev 1 dated 09/12/19 - Revised the WIGEI line item to $0 to match the WIGEI No Cost E-mail
4282 WIGE! Confirmation. This no cost proposed change order represents the mechanism to confirm that ($2,042.60) $0.00 $0.00 08/01/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI. 09/05/19- SCCI issued PCO on 08/29, B.l.C. PMA/SMMA for review. 09/12/19- SCCl issued PCO revision with revised pricing GMP
there are no cost impacts associated with the electrical revisions in the SMMA PR #134 dated T . . from WIGEI, PMA/SMMA to review. 09/26/19- PMA/SMMA approved no cost PCO on 09/25.
08/28/2019
This proposed change order represents the mechanism to transfer from the Suffolk GR's to N
#283 WIGEI \WIGEI for the premium time scope that was completed on T&M as requested by Suffolk. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 08/01/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI. 09/05/19- SCCl issued PCO on 08/28, PMA/SMMA approved PCO same day. PRE-GMP
n This proposed change order represents the additional plumbing costs assoicated with the SCCI formally submitted PCO on 08/01/19, B.1.C. PMA/SMMA for review. 08/29/19- SMMA issued comments on first revision on 08/14, PMA/SMMA/SCCI met
- . 1,692. -
2 el SMMA AS| #028 dated 11/29/2018 SR SR (e and SCCl issued PCO revision with agreed upon price on 08/29. R
SCCI formally submitted PCO on 08/01/19, B.I.C. PMA/SMMA for review. 08/29/19- No change, B.l.C. PMA/SMMA for review. 09/05/19- No change, B.I.C.
. This proposed change order represents the additional plumbing costs assoicated with the PMA/SMMA for review. 09/12/19- PMA to review SMMA comments, add any, and issue back to SCCI. 09/19/19- PMA/SMMA issued comments back to SCCI
5 i 4
2 el SMMA AS| #029 dated 12/19/2018 ST S (a0 today, SCCI to revise & resubmit. 10/03/19- PMA issued comments back to SCCI on 10/2, SCCI to revise and resubmit. 11/14/19- Revision issued on 11/4, SN
PMA/SMMA approved PCO.
N . . ) . 08/01/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI to formally submit PCO. 10/09/19- SCCl issued PCO on 09/19, PMA issued comments to SMMA on 10/09, SMMA to add any
- % E y . 741.4:
%0 gD (ASHEER S0P e tem (1) G o (-2 HEHALE AT (58, 3) comments and PMA to send over to SCCI. 10/17/19- SMMA sent comments over to PMA rejecting PCO, PMA forwarded along to SCCI. HEEEED
#287 Dow Company Unforeseen Conduits near Mods $4,952.44 $4,952.44 $0.00 08/01/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI to formally submit PCO. sccl
This contingency authorization request represents the costs associated with the upcharge to
itilize the 6000 PSI t ix desij to di the ti ired t i ired
4288 Marguerite utiize the SR il CEID U C L U W O G AL DAL $19,235.00 ($19,235.00) 08/01/19- No change, B.1.C. SCCI to formally submit PCO. 09/05/19- SCCI submitted PCO on 08/28, PMA/SMMA rejected PCO on 08/28. REJECTED
strength to start steel erection. This PCO is proposed to be funded by the Construction
Contingency.
#289 V&G Iron Unistrut at Acoustical Sound Barrier Rooms $214,382.00 $214,382.00 $0.00 08/01/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI to formally submit PCO. sccl
TTITS PTUPUSEU CITaTIRE UTUET TEP TTeToSTS T TTE CramTT o tTe DO W COTTaTTy
that they submitted under a separate source of material from Lexington that met the granular
fill specifications as confirmed by LGCI. This enclosed Submittal #312000-7R3 dated 05/03/19 08/01/19- No change, B.1.C. SCCI to formally submit PCO. 10/29 - SCCI submitted PCO, PMA has an expection, SMMA yet to respond. 11/14/19- PMA received
2D Rodiconany was rejected based on comments from SMMA/CDW. This enclsoed claim from the Dow TR BRI oy SMMA response, vetting before issuing back to SCCI. 11/28/19- PMA/SMMA sent comments back to SCCl on 11/18, PCO is rejected. HEEEED
Company is the upcharge to use a more costly material from Aggregate in lieu of the secondary
- : P L lcad bl g
#291 Dow Company Underslab Electrical Excavation $0.00 $0.00 08/01/2019- PCO is void as this scope is owned in WJGEI contract VOID
This allowance transfer authorization request represents the costs associated with the
abatement of the 12 EA Beam Pockets on the gym per the attached highlighted photo. This
#292 JDC Demo work is being paid per the unit price established in the subcontract of $15/sf. This PCO is $3,626.95 $3,626.95 $0.00 SCCl issued PCO on 07/12/19, B.I.C. PMA/SMMA for review. 7/18/19 - PMA to review. 08/01/19- PMA/SMMA approved PCO for routing. PRE-GMP
proposed to be funded by the $31,000 Allowance "Coating Behind Classroom Univents Suspect
ACM 2000 SF" that was established in the JDC subcontract.
This allowance transfer authorization request represents the transferof budget from the
remaining funds in the "Coating Behind Classroom Univents Suspect ACM 2000SF" to cover the . . .
#293 sccl inadvertent overrun of the "Vapor Barrier Below Concrete Floor Suspect ACM" Allowance. See $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 SCCl issued PCO on 07/12/19. PMA/SMMA to review. 7/18/19 - PMA to review. 08/01/19- PMA/SMMA approved PCO on 07/30. PRE-GMP
PCO cover sheet for breakdown of transfers.
#294 JDC Demo Backcharge to JDC Demo $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 08/01/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI to formally submit PCO. sccl
TTTS PTUPUSEU CITaTIRE UTUET TEP TTeToSTS WITTTTE TEgUITETTTETTT T
undisturbed bearing stratum at all footings and replace with crushed stone as directed by
SMMA. The highlighted details on Drawings S-302 and S-304 show the footings bearing on the 08/01/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI to formally submit PCO. 09/05/19- SCCI submitted PCO on 08/22, PMA/SMMA to review. 11/14/19- PMA/SMMA finalizing
72D Rodiconany undisturbed bearing stratum. NOTE: This PCO includes all footings shown on S-099a, S-100a, TS D oy response to SCCl/Dow. 11/28/19- PMA/SMMA sent comments back to SCCl on 11/26, PCO is rejected. HEEEED
and S-100d and other locations will be submitted under seperate cover as indicated on the
PN L

Page 17 of 29




Ciy of Somerville, Massachusetts
Somerville High School

PMA Construction Change Authorization Log

PMA Consultants

Key: Approved Under Review Rejected Pending
#296 Liberty Liberty Labor Assist, electrical outage 12/07/18 $2,093.22 $2,093.22 $0.00 08/01/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI to formally submit PCO. sccl
#297 Sweeney Acoustics Barrier GWB Tops Matieral Upgrade $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 08/01/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI to formally submit PCO. 10/03/19- SCCI submitted PCO on 08/22, SMMA to review. sccl
#298 Liberty Liberty ticket to remove TVs due to demolition activities outside $1,447.21 (51,447.21) 08/01/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI to formally submit PCO. ITEM VOIDED (never submitted) VOID
This allowance transfer authorization request represents the costs associated with the soil
export to the enclosed facilities as outlined in the attached tickets. This work has been
#299 Dow Company completed according to the unit prices and allowance value established in Buyout $24,056.19 $24,056.19 $0.00 08/01/19- SCCl issued PCO on 07/24/2019, B.I.C. PMA for review. 09/05/19- PCO was approved on 08/24. PRE-GMP
Authorization Request #12 for Soils Management Allowance. This is proposed to be funded by
$2,600,000 Allowance that was established in this Buyout Authorization Request #12.
This contingency authorization request represents the costs associated with installing safety . " i
a L . . 08/01/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI to formally submit PCO. 09/05/19- SCCI submitted PCO on 08/28, PMA/SMMA sent back and forth to SCCI regarding PCO on
#300 V&G Iron cable rails to éllow LG(FI access to the inclinometers. This scope is proposed to be funded by $3,175.98 $0.00 ($3,175.98) this date. PCO was rejected on 08/29 as PMA/SMMA believe this scope is owned. 09/26/19- SCCI funding PCO out of GRs. GMP
the Construction Contingency.
TTITS TTOTU raTTSTET aU T TOTTZa O TEqUESTTED! e TUSTS WITTT TITe TeTpuTary
bracing work completed by Zichelle in Phase 2A per the direction of SMMA and as verified by
the enclosed Time and Material slips verified by PMA/Suffolk. This PCO is proposed to be 08/01/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI to formally submit PCO. 01/16/2020- SCCI submitted PCO on 01/15, B.I.C. PMA/SMMA for review. 01/23/2020- PMA/SMMA
ECh Eealcelt =2 funded by the $50,000 additional temp shoring hold that was established within the S0 S0 e approved PCO on 01/17/2020. ROLING
Demolition Buyout Authorization #001 in the GMP. NOTE: Additional Liberty costs will be
RV LAt v87 797 £ RevitH fUTTIuUE TTe CCU#UTS CUSTS PET TITE aTEETTENT WITTTID!
Demo, Suffolk, PMA, SMMA, & the City of Somerville to a combined value of $146,000 for the
" Phase 2A CMU Infills and the CCD #013 Slab ACM Vapor Barrier and Soils. This proposed change 08/01/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI to formally submit PCO. 09/05/19- SCCl issued first PCO revision on 08/26, PMA/SCCI/SMMA/JDC Demo came to an agreement
g2 ERameim order represents the costs associated with the abatement of the unforseen mastic on the CMU SADFELTD SIS (EAe 28 on CCD #013 added scope as well as brick infill added scope all located in PH 2A. g
Infills in Phase 2A D Wing and also includes the CCD #013 ACM Slab Vapor Barrier and Soils
o L Thincns ko bo Goinalon il . : Wofiion
This hold transfer authorization request represents the costs associated with the enclosed
fireproofing patching work that was completed on a Time and Materials basis as verified by 08/01/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI to formally submit PCO. 1/17/20 - SCCI formally submits PCO to PMA/SMMA for review. 01/30/2020- PMA sent comments to
R East Coast Suffolk and PMA. This PCO is proposed to be funded by the $30,000 Fireproofing Patching Hold CEEENED BT ER5E) SCCI on 01/28/2020, SCCI to review. 1/30/2020: PCO revised per PMA comments and has been approved. ROLIG
established within the GMP.
TTITS TTOTU TraTTSTET aU T TOTTZa O TEqUESTTEP! et WITTEXCETTISTIE TITe
Alternate #2 to Furnish and Install a New Mat Lifter that was established in the CB Seating
. Buyout Authorization #25. This PCO is proposed to be funded by the following sources: -Utilize N
#304 CB Seating the $8,190 "New Mat lifter Hold" that was established in Buyout Authorization #25. - $11,500.00 $8,190.00 ($3,310.00) 08/01/19- PCO was issued on 07/24/19, and was approved by PMA/SMMA. PRE-GMP
Remainder to be funded by the General Requiurements as outlined in Buyout Authorization
This proposed change order represents the costs associated with the enclosed revised scopes 08/01/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI to formally submit PCO. 11/28/19- SCCI submitted PCO on 11/27, B.I.C. PMA/SMMA for review. 12/12/19- B.I.C. PMA to issue
2T i, (U Grmetty, Sreansy of work for the Stair Pressurization Revs from Code Red per the SMMA PR #115R. A A oy comments over from SMMA. 12/23/19- PCO for approved subcontractors, WJGEI costs broken out into PCO #306A. S
This proposed change order represents the costs associated with the enclosed revised scopes . - . N
#306a WIJGEI of work for the Stair Pressurization Revs from Code Red per the SMMA PR #115R. $92,410.64 $92,410.64 $0.00 12/23/19- SCCI to provide PCO revision based off comments when WIGEI was included in PCO #306. sccl
#307 Zichelle PR #110 Added Steel Seats Along X7 Part B Gym (RFI #516) $5,176.25 $5,176.25 $0.00 08/01/19- No change, B.I.C. SCCI to formally submit PCO. sccl
TV Z UaTeu U7 U7 T9- TREVISEU TUauuTESS COTTTETTS TER: B qUOTTgUETTITy @ oTTeR
cleaning per SMMA comments. Rev 1 dated 08/19/19- Revised to include additional brick at
4308 Lighthouse return next to loading dock as reviewed v_vith PMA/SMMA. This also includes the new soldier $123,853.84 $138,426.38 $14,572.54 08./01/19- S.CCI issued PCO on 08/02, B.I.C. PMA/SMMA to review (mainly to release material with a long lead time. 09/05/19- PCO was revised to include more PRE.GMP
accent course and new column bases. This proposed change order represents the costs brick quantity, and PCO was agreed upon/executed on 09/03.
associated with the additional masonry work required for the Part B North Exterior Wall
L e COANAA DD 8190 atad NT/A0/90 Tho bsial £an sl beeona n
Sunrise, PJ Spillane, East Coast . 5 08/01/19- B.I.C. SCCI to formally submit PCO. 09/05/19- SCCI submitted PCO on 08/22, and first revision on 09/05 from initial PMA/SMMA comments. B.I.C.
. H . 749.
FER Fireestiin, e, Soeemzy | s el R & (Veih Gy el SEEIE SEFED ) now PMA/SMMA. 09/12/19- No change, B.1.C. PMA/SMMA. 09/26/19- PCO routing SM%
This proposed change order represents the transfer associated with removing the additional
#308B East Coast, Select Demo Fireproofing scope for PR #129 that was previously approved in PCO #308A and transferring $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 11/14/19- PCO issued/executed on 10/25. GMP
this scope to Select Demo.
This change order represents the costs for materials associated with PR #146, adding relieving
#309 Beauce Atlas angles at North Fagade, lower level of the Gym. Note: All structural steel labor and fireproofing $12,964.75 $7,737.04 ($5,227.71) 08/01/19- B.I.C. SCCI to formally submit PCO. 10/03/19- PCO submitted on 9/23, PMA issued comments back to SCCI and revised PCO was approved on 10/03. GMP
costs are not included and will be performed under T&M and submitted under seperate cover.
10/03/19- SCCI t bmit PCO k . 11/12/19 - submitted by SCCI. 11/14/19 - PMA ds to SCCI ti duction i ize, Zichell
4#309A Zichelle Installation of Added Relieving Angle $20,098.00 $14,641.22 ($5,456.78) ey e G T LT e ATl L /14/ e GMP
agreed. PCO routing
Rev 1 dated 10/21/19- Revised to include the additional credit for conduit and wire as 08/01/19- B.I.C. SCCI to formally submit PCO. 09/05/19- SCCI submitted PCO on 08/30, B.I.C. PMA/SMMA for review. 09/12/19- B.I.C. PMA for final review.
#310 WIJGEI requested by PMA. This proposed deductive change order represents the credit associated ($4,670.49) ($7,070.76) $0.00 09/19/19- PMA issued comments back to SCCI today, SCCI to revise & resubmit. 10/24/19- SCCI submitted revised PCO on 10/22, PMA approved PCO for GMP
with the deleted light fixtures in the gym per the SMMA PR #135 dated 07/24/19. routing same day.
#311 Sweeney, Eaton PR #136 Partition Type and Door Frame Revs Phase 2 HM Submittal Review $5,359.55 $5,359.55 $0.00 08/01/19- B.I.C. SCCI to formally submit PCO. sccl
#312 Greenwood PR #139 Credit for Removing Paver Scope from Roofing Contractor ($112,424.87) ($112,424.87) $0.00 08/01/19- B.I.C. SCCI to formally submit PCO. sccl

Page 18 of 29




Ciy of Somerville, Massachusetts
Somerville High School

PMA Construction Change Authorization Log

PMA Consultants

Key: Approved Under Review Rejected Pending

4313 Sy This pr.oposed change order repr.esents the added costs associated with the new GWB Duct $343.01 $343.01 $0.00 08/91/19- B.I.C. SCCI to formally submit PCO. 09/05/19- SCCI submitted PCO on 08/28, B.I.C. PMA/SMMA for review. 09/12/19- PMA/SMMA approved PCO for GMP
Chase in the Speech Therapy Office per the SMMA PR #112 dated 07/23/2019. routing.

#314 Grasseschi PR #137 Ejector Pump Pit Depth & Location on Sub Level Part A (RFI #529) $1,782.58 $1,782.58 $0.00 08/01/19- B.I.C. SCCI to formally submit PCO. sccl
This proposed change order represents the concrete costs associated with the foundation 09/12/19- B.I.C. SCCI to formally submit PCO. 10/03/19- SCCI submitted PCO on 09/19, SMMA issued comments over to PMA on 10/2, PMA to compile

#315 Marguerite N p p . - p_ . $18,760.57 $14,964.94 ($3,795.63) comments and issue back to SCCI. 10/17/19- PMA/SMMA sent comments back to SCCI on 10/15, SCCI to revise and resubmit. 11/14/19- PCO revision issued on GMP
revisions at AA Line due to unsuitable materials per the PR #126 dated 07/30/19. N

10/24 was approved for routing.

#315A Dow Company Dow costs for PR #126 $4,531.41 $4,531.41 $0.00 10/03/19- SCCI to submit PCO ASAP. sccl
This proposed change order represents the costs associated with the revised equipment
specificaiton limitations required by SMMA/LGCI per the SMMA Memo dated 05/16/19. This 09/12/19- B.I.C. SCCI to formally submit PCO. 09/19/19- SCCI formally submitted PCO on 09/18, issued revision with updated pricing later in the afternoon.

#317 Dow Company memo restricted the use of the hand operated compactors that Dow was utilizing per the Earth $98,530.13 $98,530.13 $0.00 B.I.C. SMMA for review. 11/29/19- SMMA sent initial rejection letter on 10/22, PMA requested revised version which was then provided on 11/25. PMA added REJECTED
Moving Specificaiton Section 3.10C. This PCO represents the costs for the lost time and their own comments to SMMA / LGCI synopsis and issued over official rejection to SCCl on 11/29/19.
reduced productivity due to the i requi revision
This deductive change order represents the Plumbing and Painting credits associated with the " . 5

n L y 09/12/19- B.1.C. SCCI to formally submit PCO. 12/12/19- SCCI submitted PCO on 12/4, SMMA issued comments to PMA on 12/9, PMA to add comments and

B Elesll r?d.uced 'lIEverstJurce 3 [ (i T I R ) e e e e e e G (AR () oy issue back to SCCI. 12/23/19- PMA issued comments back to SCCl on 12/17, SCCI to revise and resubmit. 1/2/19 - to be included in the GPH meeting. <eg
Piping (8" to 2") dated 08/13/19.
This contingency authorization request represents the costs associated with the concrete

N additives (ice and double dose retarder) required to the warm temperatures for the 221 CY " . .

#319 Marguerite concrete pour on 08/01/19. This PCO is proposed to be funded by the Construction $6,409.00 $5,304.00 ($1,105.00) 09/05/19- SCCI submitted PCO on 08/14, B.I.C. SMMA for review. 11/14/19- PCO was approved for routing on 10/25. GMP
Contingency.
This proposed deductive change order represents the credits associated with the revised 09/05/19- SCCI submitted PCO on 08/29, B.I.C. PMA/SMMA for review. 09/12/19- PMA to review SMMA comments, add any, and issue back to SCC for

#320 WIJGEI p_ o ) B P (51,804.92) (51,936.89) $0.00 revision. 09/19/19- PMA/SMMA issued comments back to SCCI, SCCI to revise & resubmit. 10/03/19- SCCI submitted revised PCO, B.l.C. SMMA for approval. GMP
electrical requirements and deleted floor boxes per the SMMA PR #132.

11/14/19- PCO was approved on 10/30.

4321 Grasseschi This deductive proposed change order represents the credit associated with the SMMA PR ($38,338.32) ($40,161.91) $0.00 09/12/19- SCCI to submit formal PCO. 11/28/19- SCCI formally submitted PCO on 11/18, SMMA provided some comments on 11/19. SCCI needs to clarify PCO scal
#109 Reduction of Plumbing Piping Sizes, Water Heaters & Roof Hydrants S S . with PMA/SMMA. 12/23/19- SCCI to set up meeting with all parties. 1/7/20 - SCCI revised the PCO and resubmitted to PMA/SMMA on this date.
PR 3138 Ch: Resulting in C lidating Site Work fr Ph: 1/2a to Phase 2 due t«

#322 Dow Company > anges Resulting in Consolidating Site Work from Phase 1/2a to Phase 2 due to ($10,213.00) ($10,213.00) $0.00 09/12/19- SCCI to submit formal PCO. sccl
Revised Schedule
This proposed change order represents the costs associated with the additional Demo,

) Concrete, & Structural Steel costs in the Auditorium Level 1 due to the unforeseen conditions 09/12/19- SCCI to submit formal PCO. 11/28/19- SCCI formally submitted PCO on 11/15, B.I.C. PMA/SMMA for review. 12/23/19- PMA sent compiled comments

B e, MEEE per the SMMA CCD #012 Structural Steel Framing Revs in the Auditorium Level 1- Part D due to SEHED S (2 7E) back to SCCI on this date, revise and resubmit. 1/2/20. 01/09/2020- PCO final revisions were made and costs were approved on this date. SN
Unforeseen Existing Conditions.
This proposed change order represents the costs associated with the additional Structural
Steel costs in the Auditorium Level 1 due to the unforeseen conditions per the SMMA CCD N

LEZED Beauce Atlas #012 Structural Steel Framing Revs in the Auditorium Level 1- Part D due to Unforeseen $4,268.92 $4,268.92 $0.00 SCCl to submit PCO ASAP. scal
Existing Conditions.
REVISION 2 This proposed change order represents the costs associated with the additional
Structural Steel costs in the Auditorium Level 1 due to the unforeseen conditions per the N "

. . . fi X

#323b Beauce Atlas SMMA CCD #012 Structural Steel Framing Revs in the Auditorium Level 1- Part D due to $22,521.90 $22,521.90 $0.00 SCCI to submit PCO ASAP, first appeared on log on 02/06/2020. sccl
Unforeseen Existing Conditions.

#324 WIJGEI Temp Generator Power for Fireproofing $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 09/12/19- SCCI to submit formal PCO. sccl
This PCO its thi hanism to transfer fi Suffolk GR's t the ts of th

4325 ECFP i e e e $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 09/12/19- SCCI to submit formal PCO. 09/26/19- SCCI submitted PCO, PCO being funded out of GRs so PCO is routing. GMP
enclosed East Coast Fireproofing premium time.
This PCO its thi hanism to transfer fi Suffolk GR's t the ts of th

4#325A ECFP i e i e e e $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 10/17/19- SCCI submitted PCO on this day, was approved for routing by PMA on same day. GMP
enclosed East Coast Fireproofing premium time.
This PCO its thi hanism to transfer fi Suffolk GR's t the ts of th

#3258 ECFP i e e e $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 PCO submitted on 01/21/2020. 01/23/2020- PCO was approved on 01/21/2020 as it is no cost to the owner. ROUTING
enclosed East Coast Fireproofing premium time.

#326 JDC Demo Trusses Lead Paint Abatement Reconciliation $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 09/12/19- SCCI to submit formal PCO. sccl

#327 JDC Demo Phase 2a - Demo ETR Walls $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 09/12/19- SCCI to submit formal PCO. sccl
This proposed change order represents the costs associated with the additional ACM required
on the Phase 2 foundations and column as indicated on the enclosed drawings. This COR 09/05/19- SCCI submitted PCO on 08/23, PMA/SMMA sent back initial comments for review which SCCl is responding with to JDC. PMA to provide formal

#328 JDC Demolition includes the Unit Price included in the subcontract of $15/sf. This PCO is proposed to be $91,500.00 $36,642.35 $11,565.84 ($43,291.81) response on PCO to SCCI/JIDC. 09/12/19- PMA/SMMA finalizing comments. 10/03/19- PMA issued comments over to SCCI, SCCI to revise & resubmit PCO. GMP
funded by the following: -Utilize the remaining $14,310.84 of the $67,500 Allowance for 10/17/19- After PCO revisions made, PCO was approved for routing.
"Subsurface Transite Suspect ACM 1,500LF" -Remainder to be funded by the Owner.

Page 19 of 29




Ciy of Somerville, Massachusetts

Somerville High School

PMA Construction Change Authorization Log

Key:

Approved

Under Review

Rejected

Pending

PMA Consultants

#329

Lighthouse

This contingency authorization request represents the costs associated with creating the

d masonry on the TE-402 ings as part of the Summer 2018 Enabling.
This work was not shown tagged to the Mason so this work is missed buyout being proposed to
be funded by the Construction Contingency.

$7,558.45

$7,558.45

$0.00

09/05/19- SCCI submitted PCO on 08/30, SMMA approved PCO to PMA. PMA performing final review. 09/12/19- No change, B.I.C. PMA.

GMP

#330

Grasseschi

This deductive proposed change order represents the credit associated with the SMMA PR
#150 Floor Drain Rev at Elev A and Elimination of Floor Drains, Pit, Backwater Valve, for
Condensate Piping from Freezer and Cooler in Dry Food Storage D149.9

($1,747.33)

($1,902.96)

$0.00

09/12/19- SCCI to submit formal PCO. 11/28/19- PCO was submitted on 11/18, B.I.C. PMA/SMMA for review. 12/27 - PMA completed their review, now waiting
on SMMA. 1/2/20 - to be included in the Meeting with GPH.

sccl

#331

N/A

This PCO represents the transfer of the Hold that was set up for the Approved PCO's within the
GMP to offset the transfer of costs to all of the subcontractors in the corresponding Approved
PCO's.

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

09/05/19- SCCI submitted PCO on 08/27, B.I.C. PMA/SMMA for approval.

PMA/SMMA

#332

Dow Company

This allowance transfer authorization request represents the costs associated with the soil
export to the enclosed facilities as outlined in the attached tickets. This work has been
completed according to the unit prices and allowance value established in the Buyout
Authorization Request #012 for Soils Management Allowance. This is proposed to be funded by
the $2,600,000 Allowance that was established in this Buyout Authorization Request #012.

$23,072.34

$23,072.34

$0.00

09/05/19- SCCI submitted PCO on 08/27, B.I.C. PMA for approval. 09/19/19- B.I.C. PMA to review. 09/26/19- PMA approved PCO on 09/25.

GMP

#333

JDC Demo, Marguerite

PR #144 Existing Wall Demo and Infill on West Wall of Gym at Existing Stair (RFI #533)

$7,645.86

$7,645.86

$0.00

09/12/19- SCCI to submit formal PCO.

sccl

#335

K&K Acoustical

Phase 1A Acoustic Barrier Tops Upgrade Backcharge

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

09/12/19- SCCI to submit formal PCO.

scal

#336

JDC Demo

Phase 2 Existing Foundation Wall Demo Backcharge

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

09/12/19- SCCI to submit formal PCO.

scal

#337

Grasseschi

This proposed change order represents the costs for SMMA PR #152 Storm Overflow Pipe
Rerouting Level 2 Part A

$8,412.45

$9,370.63

$958.18

09/12/19- SCCI to submit formal PCO. 11/28/19- SCCI formally submitted PCO on 11/18, B.I.C. SMMA for review. 12/23/19- As discussed at 12/19 PCO meeting
SCCI to coordinate meeting with all parties.

sccl

#338

Grasseschi

eV T UATeu TZ7Z07 T9-TNEVISEu TU TETETT TTe TeTTazZ0 STUWeT DaSe VIaTeTTar Ty U anmow T

material to be released. Aall other costs to be submitted under separate cover. This proposed

change order represents the costs associated with providing the revised shower bases (11ea)

per the SMMA PR #148 dated 08/22/19. NOTE: The credit for the original flooring has been

requested and will be submitted under PCO #330A. Due to lead time and needing to get this
o .

sl ne A

$10,268.43

$10,268.43

$0.00

09/12/19- SCCI to submit formal PCO. 01/09/2020- PCO was approved on 12/23.

GMP

#338a

Grasseschi

This proposed change order represents the costs associated with providing the revised shower
bases (11ea) per the SMMA PR #148 dated 08/22/19. NOTE: The credit for the original flooring
has been requested and will be submitted under PCO #330A. Due to lead time and needing to
get this material released, this COR for Grasseschi was broken out separately.

$21,547.99

$21,547.99

$0.00

12/23/19- SCCI to submit PCO ASAP.

scal

#339

K&K Acoustical

PR #140 Revs to Ceiling Heights in Lower Level Part A due to MEP Coordination

$5,359.55

$5,359.55

$0.00

09/12/19- SCCI to submit formal PCO.

scal

#340

Grasseschi

This deductive proposed change order represents the credit associated with the SMMA PR
#151 Reduction of Piping Sizes and Runs for Domestic Waters and Circulation Systems Lower
Level and Below

($34,786.90)

($40,187.57)

$0.00

09/12/19- SCCI to submit formal PCO. 11/28/19- SCCI formally submitted PCO on 11/18, B.I.C. SMMA for review. 12/23/19- As discussed at 12/19 PCO meeting
SCCI to coordinate meeting with all parties.

sccl

#341

V&G Iron

PR #154 Fin Tube Piping and Angle Support Revisions on Level 3 of Part B Gym RFI #544

$39,398.95

$39,398.95

$0.00

09/12/19- SCCI to submit formal PCO.

scal

#342

A&A Windows

This proposed no cost change order represents the mechanism to confirm there are no
additional misc metals costs due to the revised handrails per the submittal review and SMMA
PR #141 Revs to Cap Detail & Glazing Clips on Exterior Guardrail Level 2.

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

09/12/19- SCCI to submit formal PCO. 12/23/19- SCCI submitted PCO on 12/17, was approved on 12/18.

GMP

#343

Dow Company

TS TTATTSTET AUTTOTTZa O TEqUE ST TEPTESETTTS TTETUST wrTrTTTe
Payment & Performance Bond for the enclosed soil export PCO's that were previously
approved. The P&P Bond was not originally part of the subcontract and was subsequently
added in PCO #137A. This PCO represents the reconciliation for the P&P Bond costs for all of
the enclosed Soils Export PCO's. This work has been completed according to the unit prices and

blichod in shon. A

$8,104.66

$8,104.66

$0.00

09/05/19- SCCI submitted PCO on 08/27, B.I.C. PMA for approval. 09/19/19- B.I.C. PMA to review. 09/26/19- PMA approved PCO on 09/23.

GMP

#344

Dow Company

. o 4019 fon ool
This allowance transfer authorization request represents the costs associated with the soil
export to the enclosed facilities as outlined in the attached tickets. This work has been
completed according to the unit prices and allowance value established in the Buyout
Authorization Request #012 for Soils Management Allowance. This is proposed to be funded by
the $2,600,000 Allowance that was established in this Buyout Authorization Request #012.

$13,689.45

$13,689.45

$0.00

09/09/19- SCCI submitted PCO on this date, B.I.C. PMA for approval. 09/19/19- B.I.C. PMA to review. 09/26/19- PMA approved PCO on 09/25.

GMP

#345

Marguerite

Patch Electrical Boxouts Not Shown in Concrete Walls

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

09/12/19- SCCI to submit formal PCO.

scal

#346

Grasseschi

This deductive proposed change order represents the credit associated with the water piping
revisions in Lower Level kitchen areas due to pipe size changes on upper floors PR #155 Water
Piping Revs in Lower Level Kitchen Areas due to Pipe Size Changes on Upper Floors (PR #109 &
#151)

($3,071.39)

($2,720.67)

$0.00

09/12/19- SCCI to submit formal PCO. PCO was submitted on 11/18. 12/23/19- As discussed at 12/19 PCO meeting SCCI to coordinate meeting with all parties.

sccl

#347

Dow Company

PR #156 Revisions to the Grading at the Back of Wall 3 & Elimination of portion of Wall 3 due to
GLX

($5,106.50)

($5,106.50)

$0.00

09/12/19- SCCI to submit formal PCO.

scal

#348

Sweeney, Eaton

This proposed change order represents the costs associated with the Perimeter Fire Rating
Revisions for Elec B038.2 and IDF038.1 on Lower Level Part B revisions per the SMMA PR #158
dated 09/03/19.

$1,893.00

$1,893.00

$0.00

SCCI submitted PCO on 09/10. 09/12/19- B.I.C. PMA/SMMA for review. 10/7/19- PMA/SMMA issued comments back to SCCI, SCCI to revise & resubmit.
11/14/19- PCO was approved for routing with new revision on 11/8

GMP

Page 20 of 29




Ciy of Somerville, Massachusetts

Somerville High School

PMA Construction Change Authorization Log

PMA Consultants

Key: Approved Under Review Rejected Pending
This proposed deductive change order represents the credits associated with the deleted
N demo and masonry scopes Elec B038.2 and IDFB038.1 on Lower Level Part B Revisions per the )
#348A JDC Demo, Lighthouse SMIMA PR #158 dated 08/03/19. NOTE: The Sweeney & Eaton costs were previously submitted ($2,298.94) (52,298.94) $0.00 11/14/19- SCCI submitted PCO on 11/7, B.I.C. PMA/SMMA for approval. 11/28/19- PMA/SMMA approved PCO on 11/25/19. GMP
and approved in PCO #348.
#350 Marguerite CCD #014 Added Concrete at Brick Shelf $45,577.48 $45,577.48 $0.00 SCCI to submit PCO ASAP. sccl
TTTS PTUPUSEUCITATIRE UTUET TEP TTeToSTS WITTTTE TEVISEUvITE D
Surveillance manufacturer per the SMMA review of the 28 23 00-1 Video Surveillance Product
4351 WIGEI Data Submi_ttal dated_08/05/19A This submittal was submitt§d with Hewlett Packard whiCh is $65,756.76 $4,549.29 ($61,207.47) scc_l submitted PCO on 09/19. 10/03/19- SMMA. c_oordinating with district to reduce costs. 10/17/19- SCCI sent back revised PCO today, B.I.C. PMA/SMMA for i
one of the listed specified manufactueres per the Spec Section 28 23 00-2.05A. The submittal review. 11/14/19- PCO was approved (latest revision) on 10/29.
review has directed WIGEI to utilize Cisco and this PCO represents the upcharge to utilize Cisco
ialiaiiaflloiiloss Doalial
This contingency authorization request represents the costs associated with the removal of the
~ additional demo of the existing steel girts at the Lower Level North Wall per the SMMA e-mail SCCI submitted PCO on 10/1. 10/08/19- PMA issued comments over to SMMA, SMMAa to add any and PMA to issue back over to SCCI. 10/17/19- Minor
FEER e, iy dated 09/04/19. This work was completed on a time and materials basis as verified by Suffolk B2 SRR iii.ce) revisions made, PCO was approved for routing. g
and PMA. This PCO is proposed to be funded by the construction contingency.
Net Credit associated with the deleted F10A light fixtures (2 EA) and the ceiling cove detail in ) . N
#354 WIJGEI the Mezzanine DH352 per the SMMA PR-149 dated 9/3/19 ($3,725.28) ($3,725.28) $0.00 1/7/20 - SCCI submitted PCO for PMA/SMMA review. 01/23/2020- PCO was approved on 01/17/2020 by all parties. ROUTING
PR #160 balanci I d shutoff val It of the PR #109, 151, and 155 ch:
4355 Grasseschi ~bn batancing va ves and shutoll valves as a result ot the ) 297 and o5 changes $5,359.55 $5,359.55 $0.00 SCCI to submit PCO ASAP. scal
(Recirculating Water Pipe Size Reductions)
PR #162 relocati f (3) Rooftop HVAC unit: rt C to Avoid Conflicts bet: duct k
4356 Multiple relocation of (3) Rooftop units on part & to Avoid tontlicts between ductwor $12,024.95 $12,024.95 $0.00 SCCI to submit PCO ASAP. scal
and structural steel (RFI #595)
n PR #159 Clarification of (1) Roof Drain type, location, and elimination of storm piping for the N
230.11; 230.11; . B
== Grasseschi plaza area between the 1895 building and Part D between levels 1 and 2 (RFI #570) ($5,230.11) ($5,230.11) $0.00 SCCIto submit PCO ASAP scal
#358 PJ Kennedy Convector Revisions to FWG-A $2,137.85 $2,137.85 $0.00 SCCI to submit PCO ASAP. sccl
This contingency authorization request represents the costs associated with providing the
Acoustical Ceiling Expansion Joints per the enclosed proposal. The ACT expansion joints were . " . q
SCCI submitted PCO on 09/24. 10/03/19- B.I.C. PMA/SMMA still t .10/17/19- B.1.C. for SMMA t d its to PMA. 10/24/19- PMA/SMMA
#359 K&K Acoustical excluded in the Drywall Buyout and are not tagged to be provided by the Acoustical Ceiling $19,934.00 $12,027.24 (57,906.76) submitte CIEEY 0y ) / ) sillEeiam, Ty or B IEUEDEY CEHEnSE 2 / GMP
. N N N sent comments to SCCI on 10/22, SCCI to revise & resubmit PCO. 1/2/20 - approved to be routed.
149A Subcontractor. This PCO is proposed to be funded by the Construction Contingency as
this is unbought scope.
#360 East Coast Exterior Fireproofing Phase 1la-1b RFI #637 $16,078.65 $16,078.65 $0.00 SCCI to submit PCO ASAP. sccl
TS TraTTsTET T AU TEYUEST TEPTESETTS TITETOST WrTTTTESOTT
export to the enclosed facilities as outlined in the attached tickets. This work has been
accoridng to the unit prices and allowance value stablished in the Buyout N N
#361 Dow Company Authorization Request #12 for Soils Management Allowance. This is proposed to be funded by $8,337.03 $8,337.03 $0.00 SCCI submitted PCO on 09/26. 10/09/19- PCO was approved for routing GMP
the $2,600,000 Allowance established in this buyout authorization request 312. -note: Invoice
42010 £4 teliidae o e : Pt o iorcfacibal L
 This change order represents the cost associated with the revision to the partition, electrical, . . . "
SCCI t bmit PCO ASAP. 01/16/2020- SCCI submitted PCO on 01/13, B.I.C. PMA/SMMA f .1/31/2020: PCO t: d by SMMA
4362 Sweeney, WIGEI, V&G Iron and data related to the Pharmacy Lab C507-2 casework per SMMA PR #046 Partition, Electrical, ($971.24) (6971.24) $0.00 Fom '::b':e":M A comeore w“/h ci e anZ"P'c"c') i:a mv‘:; fo{ B / R, VR SIS R 2 ROUTING
& Data revs related to Pharmacy Lab C507-2 Casework Changes dated 05/17/2019. P! ’ PP 8.
4363 Marguerite This pr0p_osed_ chang_e ?rder rer_Jre_sems the additional costs associated with the doweling of $13,062.00 $9,520.71 (63,541.29) 11/14/19- SCCI submitted PCO on 11/8, ch PMA/SM MA for review. 11/28/19- PMA to review/provide comr.nents early next week. 12/12/19- PMA sent O
new footings into existing at grid line 1C per the SMMA PR #165 dated 09/26/19. comments to SCCl on 12/9, SCCI resubmitted PCO with accepted comments. PCO was thus approved for routing.
N This proposed change order represents the additional costs associated with the doweling of N
FEEED Marguerite new footings into existing at grid line 1C per the SMMA PR #165 dated 09/26/19 (PART 2) $606.71 $606.71 $0.00 SCC to submit PCO ASAP. scal
This proposed deductive change order represents the credit associated with the switch to
N utilize the Primerless Grace PAB NSP Detail Membrane in lieu of the specified PAB Detail 5
#364 Sunrise Membrane. This PCO represents the credit of ($12,000) as negotiated with Sunrise and Suffolk ($12,255.60) ($12,255.60) $0.00 SCCI submitted PCO on 10/01, PCO was approved the same day. GMP
Construction
#365 Beauce Atlas RFI #650- Phase 2A Bearing Plate for Roof Deck $2,143.82 $2,143.82 $0.00 SCCI to submit PCO ASAP. sccl
#366 Marguerite RFI #630- Column DD.8/7.5¢ Required P3 $5,350.98 $5,350.98 $0.00 SCCI to submit PCO ASAP. sccl
This proposed deductive change order represents the credit associated with the revised
#367 Dow Company grading at the School Street Temp Access Road per the enclosed "Plan Grading Sketch dated ($32,153.03) ($32,153.03) $0.00 10/03/19- SCCI submitted PCO on 10/2, B.I.C. PMA/SMMA for review. 10/17/19- PCO approved for routing GMP
07/12/19".
This hold transfer authorization request represents the additional costs to upgrade the GWB
tops and insulation at the Phase 1 Lower Level per the enclosed highlighted drawing. This PCO ) N
#368 Sweeney is proposed to be funded by the $100,000 Hold for Upgrade GWB Tops that was establihed in $23,068.00 ($23,068.00) PCO was submitted on 10/4. 10/17/19- PCO rejected from PMA on 10/9. HOLD
the GWB Buyout Authorization Letter.

Page 21 of 29




Ciy of Somerville, Massachusetts
Somerville High School

PMA Construction Change Authorization Log

PMA Consultants

Key: Approved Under Review Rejected Pending
#369 PJ Kennedy HVAC 240 Hours Allowance in Exhibit B (213 remaining as of 10/17) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 10/17/19- SCCI to formally submit PCO. sccl
This deductive proposed change order represents the credit associated with the reduced
#370 CB Seating delivery and storage charges due to the bleachers being delivered as 1 shipment due to the ($5,729.49) ($5,729.49) $0.00 PCO was submitted on 10/17/2019. 10/24/19- B.|.C. PMA/SMMA for review. 11/14/19- PCO was approved for routing on 10/29. GMP
phasing schedule change.
This allowance transfer authorization request represents the costs associated with the soil
export to the enclosed facilities as outlined in the attached tickets. This work has been
#372 Dow Company completed accoridng to the unit prices and allowance value stablished in the Buyout $35,333.18 $35,333.18 $0.00 PCO was submitted on 10/18/2019. 10/24/19- B.I.C. PMA for review. 11/14/19- PCO was approved on 10/24. GMP
Authorization Request #012 for Soils Management Allowance. This is proposed to be funded by
the $2,600,000 Allowance established in this buyout authorization request #012.
This proposed change order represents the costs associated with relocating the Electrical and PCO was submitted on 10/22/19. 10/24/19- B.l.C. PMA/SMMA for review. 11/14/19- PMA issued comments back to SCCI on 10/31, revision issued on 11/5 was
. .. .04,
B2 ) ez WAL HVAC rough per the SMMA PR #169 dated 10/04/19. LA RN () approved for routing. SN
This proposed change order represents the mechanism to transfer costs from Suffolk GR's to
#375 Sweeney Sweeney Drywall for Miscellaneous T&M work completed as directed by Suffolk including $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 12/12/19- PCO was sent on 12/6, approved as funding source is GC/GRs. GMP
Phase 1 Temp Window Infills, Safety, & Premium Time
4376 Beauce Atlas Th_is proposed cha_n.ge order represents the additc_anal Structural Steel costs Iassociated with the $29,292.09 $29,292.09 $0.00 11/14/1_9-_SCCI to forr.nally sul_)mit PCO ASAP. 1/15/20: SCCI formally submitted PCO for review. 2/5/20: SMMA has completed their review and asking for a PMA
miscellaneous revisions per the referenced submittals on the enclosed COR's resubmission, PMA still to review.
Rev 1 dated 01/10/2020- revised to reflect 5 EA locations per the PMA/SMMA comments. This
4377 Simplex Grinnell proposed C_hange order repreS_ents the coslS_aSSO_cialed with the addiliona! PRV_'S required at $9,283.57 $5,802.24 (63,481.33) 11/14/19- SCCI to formally s_ubmit PCO ASA.P, 12/20/19 - SCCI submine_d PCO. 1/2/20 - S.MMA reviewed PCO, PMA to review and compile. 1/7/29 -PMA O
the 8 locations due to the static pressure being higher than 175 PSI as outlined in the SMMA returned PCO to SCCI as revise and resubmit. 01/11/2020- SCCI resubmitted PCO accepting comments from PMA/SMMA, PCO approved for routing.
response to RFI #375 Fire Sprinkler PRV Clarification dated 03/22/19.
11/14/19- SCCl to fi Ily submit PCO ASAP. 11/25/19 - PCO submitted by SCCI for PMA/SMMA I. 1/6/20 - PCO ret: d to SCCI by PMA/SMMA f
4378 Sunrise Exterior Expansion Joints Buyout $293,183.40 $287,871.00 ($5,312.40) m: ting O EIELLY S 2 Sy Sl e (Y el 13y retumecto e or GMP
#379 Multiple PR #061 Revisions Associated with Staff Feedback on FFE review ($6,644.27) ($6,644.27) $0.00 11/14/19- SCCI to formally submit PCO ASAP sccl
#380 Grasseschi Location and added drain pipe to connect outdoor dirnking fountain and bollard dimensions. $5,359.55 $5,359.55 $0.00 11/14/19- SCCI to formally submit PCO ASAP sccl
#381 Eaton PR #176 Credit to Change Keying System to Medeco as Requested by Owner ($8,935.68) ($8,935.68) $0.00 11/14/19- SCCI to formally submit PCO ASAP. 01/09/2020- PCO submitted on 11/20 and was approved for routing that same day. GMP
#382 Multiple Remove Safety Cable Rails Backcharge $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 11/14/19- SCCI to formally submit PCO ASAP sccl
This proposed change order represents the additional steel costs associated with the added
WT Reinforcement Details at the 4 corners of the Gym per the SMMA response to RFI #443 " . .
#383 Beauce Atlas dated 04/26/2019. NOTE: These costs have been broken out as they were previously submitted $25,437.50 $25,437.50 $0.00 PCO was submitted on 10/24/19, B.I.C. PMA/SMMA for review. 11/14/19- PMA issued comments back to SCCI today. sccl
under PCO #192 with CCD #006.
This proposed change order is for added costs to cut and re-weld existing channel under the W-|
beam at the Gym Roof in the way of the new WTs per SMMA response to RFI #315.2 dated "
#384 Beauce Atlas 02/28/2019. This work was completed on a Time and Materials basis as verified by PMA and $8,738.20 $8,738.20 $0.00 PCO was submitted on 10/24/2019, and approved same day per SMMA/PMA. GMP
SCCI.
This proposed change order represents the costs associated with the removal of the
#385 Dow Company miscellaneous unforeseen obstructions encountered by the Dow Company. This work was $3,499.25 $3,499.25 $0.00 11/14/19- PCO was submitted today, B.I.C. PMA/SMMA for review. 11/28/19- PMA/SMMA approved PCO on 11/22. GMP
completed on a Time and Materials basis as verified by Suffolk and PMA.
This proposed change order represents the additional costs and credits associated with the
Sports Lab D151 program change for casework, power, and washer/dryer per the SMMA PR 11/14/19- SCCI to formally submit PCO ASAP. 01/09/2020- PCO submitted on 01/05, B.I.C. PMA/SMMA for review. 1/21/20: PMA returned PCO back to SCCI for
8 PR GO ety ST Ve #133 Sports Lab D151 Program Change- Casework, Power and Washer/Dryer Revs (RFI #636) 222 (EEED) (FEEERE) a revision. 1/30/2020: PCO is resubmitted by SCCl and approved by PMA for routing. ROLING
10/18/2019.
This deductive change order rep the ing credit d with the deleted
43364 Grasseschi washing machine in the Sports Lab D131 per the SMMA PR #133 Sports Lab D151 Program ($752.48) ($752.48) $0.00 SCCl to subm?t PCO ASAP .(ﬁr_st appeared on 01/09/2020 change log). 01/16/20?0_- sccl subn.1it.ted PCO on 01/10, B.I.C. PMA/SMMA. 2/4/20: SMMA indicated scal
Change- Casework, Power and Washer/Dryer Revs (RFI #636). NOTE: All costs for other trades they agree with PMA preliminary comments and OK to return to SCCI as a requiring resubmission.
are excluded and have previously been submitted under PCO #386
This deductive change order represents the plumbing credit associated with the deleted
washing machine in the Sports Lab D131 per the SMMA PR #133 Sports Lab D151 Program N .
4.1 4.1 . i 5
fesd PJ Kennedy Change- Casework, Power and Washer/Dryer Revs (RFI #636). NOTE: All costs for other trades ($34.15) ($34.15) $0.00 SCCIto submit PCO ASAP, first appeared on log on 02/06/2020 scal
are excluded and have previously been submitted under PCO #386
This proposed deductive change order represents the credit associated with the revised . . . 5 5
11/14/19- SCCl to fi Ily submit PCO ASAP. 12/12/19- SCCI submitted PCO on 12/3, B.I.C. PMA/SMMA f .12/23/19 - PMA d PCO and is R&R
#387 WIGEI overhead door power requirements per the SMMA PR #173 Overhead Door Power ($1,340.84) ($1,340.84) $0.00 baﬁk t{: scal LRl e /12/ susmitte Y / e, SYEY reviewe andis sccl
Requirements Revs dated 10/15/19. .
#388 WIJGEI PR #170 Addition of LED lights to Smoke Detectors per AHJ (RFI #647) $7,694.77 $7,694.77 $0.00 12/12/19- PCO was submitted on 11/12, after review from PMA/SMMA this PCO is approved for routing. GMP

Page 22 of 29




Ciy of Somerville, Massachusetts PMA Consultants

Somerville High School PMA Construction Change Authorization Log

ke[ Apoved [  UnderReview [ Rejectes | Pending

Sweeney PR #164 Added 2 HR Shaftwall in Sublevel Fuel Storage Room to Separate from Stair A2 $16,238.37 $16,238.37 $0.00 11/14/19- SCCI to formally submit PCO ASAP sccl
Sweeney y Drywall- 2nd Shift Differential $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 11/14/19- SCCI to formally submit PCO ASAP sccl
1DC Demo, Zichelle :27'21)79 Added Demo of Existin Walls and Added Lintels for 4 Mechanical Penetrations (RF1 $21,077.84 $21,077.84 $0.00 11/14/19- SCCI to formally submit PCO ASAP scal
Marguerite Encase Temp Electrical Conduits in Concrete per AHJ $4,287.64 $4,287.64 $0.00 11/14/19- SCCI to formally submit PCO ASAP sccl
Dow Company Repair Sublevel Access Grading due to Rain $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 11/14/19- SCCI to formally submit PCO ASAP sccl
Marguerite RFI #638 Building C Lower Level, Column Footing at xB/x7.1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 11/14/19- SCCI to formally submit PCO ASAP sccl
Dow Company Imported Fill Claim at MSE Wall $152,937.08 $152,937.08 $0.00 11/14/19- SCCI to formally submit PCO ASAP sccl
Dow Company Unsuitable Fill at Upper Tier of T-1 Wall $24,255.35 $24,255.35 11/14/19- SCCI to formally submit PCO ASAP

Dow Company

Greenwood

to Install F

Temporary Roofing Hold Part 2

11/14/19- SCCI to formally submit PCO ASAP

11/14/19- SCCI to formally submit PCO ASAP

sccl

PJ Kennedy

HVAC 240 hours Allowance in Exhibit B

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

11/14/19- SCCI to formally submit PCO ASAP

scal

Zichelle RFI #603 Steel Conflict with Existing Plaster Wall $1,071.91 $1,071.91 $0.00 11/14/19- SCCI to formally submit PCO ASAP sccl
Feldman Anchor Bolt Survey Backcharge $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 11/14/19- SCCI to formally submit PCO ASAP sccl
Greenwood Incorrect Roof Drain Blocking Backcharge $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 11/14/19- SCCI to formally submit PCO ASAP sccl




Ciy of Somerville, Massachusetts

Somerville High School

PMA Construction Change Authorization Log

PMA Consultants

Key: Approved Under Review Rejected Pending
This proposed change order represents the additional Steel and Concrete costs associated with . . . n 9
11/14/19- SCCl to fi I bmit PCO ASAP. 12/17/19 - PCO submitted by SCCI, B.I.C. PMA/SMMA f . 1/23/20: SCCI submitted d PCO f
#408 Beauce Atlas, Marguerite the added floor framing infills on Level 2 Part D due to unforeseen existing conditions per the $27,188.99 $24,014.01 ($3,174.98) 5 /rm//al i PMAO/SOM"l\Tl‘IaA Zns:itrri‘sl approved el submitted by % e, Y2y submitted revise or ROUTING
SMMA PR #182 dated 11/04/19. [ (A
 This proposed change order represents the additional costs associated with the added power . . . 9
11/14/19- SCCl to fi I bmit PCO ASAP. 01/16/2020- SCCI submitted PCO on 01/10, B.I.C. PMA/SMMA f . 1/23/20: PMA reti d PCO
4409 WIGEI receptacles in the Servery A149 and Kitchen D149.1 per the SMMA PR #181 Added Power $8,223.61 $8,223.61 $0.00 an/d . e/s i /°Z 47;Easg;1u'::nme S reviond P/ CO/revise . ersp':w:'c;nmem:'; f oot for rout r{ R, VY returne asarevise ROUTING
Receptacles for Kitchen Equip in Servery A149 & Kitchen D149.1 (RFI #697) dated 11/04/2019. : : B bELL 5
This proposed change order represents the costs associated with the added power connections . . .
11/14/19- SCCl to fi I bmit PCO ASAP. 12/12/19- SCCI submitted PCO on 12/3, B.I.C. PMA/SMMA fi . 12/20/19 - PMA sent SCCI to th |
4410 WIGEI for equipment items MF-19 & MF-22 per the SMMA PR #180 Added Power Connections for $14,208.84 $14,208.84 $0.00 for/ mé i DUEIElLYy S V=) submitte cl V/ Cie 2 20/ sen ORISR GMP
Equipment Items MF-19 & MF-22 (RFI #680) 8
This proposed change order represents the mechanism to confirm that there are no cost . " 9
11/14/19- SCCl to fi I bmit PCO ASAP. 11/28/19- SCCI f Il bmitted PCO on 11/25/19, B.I.C. PMA/SMMA. 12/12/19- PCO d fi t
#411 PJ Kennedy impacts for the revised HVAC scope of work per the SMMA PR #178 Added Detail for Stacked $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 on/12//5 DUEIElLy S 22/ CHOEIL SIS IV / V=) S Gl i T GMP
Coils for Piping Connections dated 11/05/19. .
This proposed change order represents the costs associated with the revised Cabinet Unit . . . q
11/14/19- SCCl to fi I bmit PCO ASAP. 12/12/19- SCCI submitted PCO on 12/5, B.I.C. PMA/SMMA fi .12/19/19 - PMA sent d PCO back t
4412 PJ Kennedy Heaters and Relocated Thermostat scopes of work per the SMMA PR #174 Cabinet Unit Heater $3,571.08 $3,271.99 ($299.09) 5 cé| aé e :n d°:2';b‘:n5i': 1"/';3 g resu{)mi/t ot revi:izn';"l liR ont :/';M,\/A o oo f/O - m:arlre‘"e‘” ey sent reviewe ackto SMMA
(CUH) Revs and One Thermostat Relocation in Locker Rooms (RFI #602) : Y PP .
This proposed no cost change order represents the mechanism to confirm that there are no
#413 WIJGEI Electrical costs associated with the SMMA PR #175 Revs to Gym Equipment Power $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 11/14/19- SCCI formally issued PCO on 11/12, B.I.C. SMMA for review. 11/28/19- PMA/SMMA approved PCO on 11/18. GMP
Requirements from Shop Dwgs & Revs to Locate Local AV Sound System Rack
This proposed change order represents the costs associated with the enclosed unforeseen
Phase 2a Fagade Demo. The limits of the demolition are highlighted on the attached plan in 11/14/19- PCO was issued on 11/11, B.I.C. PMA/SMMA for review. 11/28/19- PMA/SMMA/SCCI waited for PCO revision to include abatement costs which is
B SateBame yellow. This scope was competitively bid to Select Demo, JDC Demo, and SMI Demo. NOTE: All SHZE BB S5 now reflected in updated version. PCO is routing SM%
hazardous & regulated materials are EXCLUDED and will be handled under separate cover.
TTTS PTUPUSEU CITaTIRE UTUET TEP e TSt wrTrTTTe
subcontractors for the replacement of the Exterior East & West Memorial Building per the
44147 Lighthouse, Chandler, Homer SMMA PR #184 dat.ed 11./1_5/19 Replacemenf '_Jf the Exterior East and West l_facades_ for the $200,15032 $200,15032 $0.00 12/19/19 - PCO submitted by SCCI for PMA/SMMA to review for approval. 1/3/20 - PMA returned PCO back to SCCI as a revise and resubmit, SCCI to chase subs |
Part D War memorial Building. NOTE: 1.) Additional Select Demo costs associated with the ASAP.
facade demo was previously approved under PCO #414. Any further demolition work that is
ead s ifiaall i liead il b iabod ind PR
This proposed change order represents the additional costs associated with the enclosed 1/17/20: SCCI submitted PCO to PMA/SMMA for review. 01/23/2020- PCO with comments from PMA/SMMA was issued on 01/17/2020, PMA/SCCI/SMMA to
R Select Demo unforeseen Phase 2a Facade Demo, specifically new saw cuts to be performed. S 22 SBTRES FErE2) review. 01/30/2020- PCO was approved for routing with revised funding source on 01/28/2020. ROLIG
#414C Select Demo T&M work for D Building Fagade rework $16,008.98 $16,008.98 $0.00 SCCI to submit PCO ASAP, first appeared on log on 02/06/2020. sccl
This proposed change order represents the costs associated with the enclosed unforeseen
" ) Phase 2a Fagade Demo. The limits of the demolition are highlighted on the attached plan in . 5 N N N N
#414D Greenwood, PJ Spillane, Sunrise yellow. This scope was competitively bid to Select Demo, JDC Demo, and SMI Demo. NOTE: Al $91,844.54 $91,844.54 $0.00 1/21/20: SCCI submitted PCO to PMA/SMMA for review. 01/23/2020- SMMA issued comments back this day, B.I.C. SCCI for review. sccl
hazardous & regulated materials are EXCLUDED and will be handled under separate cover.
This proposed change order represents the costs associated with the enclosed unforeseen
Phase 2a Fagade Demo. The limits of the demolition are highlighted on the attached plan in 1/21/20: SCCI submitted PCO to PMA/SMMA for review. 01/23/2020- SMMA issued comments back this day, B.I.C. SCCI for review. 02/06/2020- PMA/SMMA
R STy yellow. This scope was competitively bid to Select Demo, JDC Demo, and SMI Demo. NOTE: All SUE252 SB35 e approved PCO on 01/30/2020. ROLING
hazardous & regulated materials are EXCLUDED and will be handled under separate cover.
#414F Beauce Atlas Structural Steel Revisions for the D Building, only for PR #184 $150,373.96 $150,373.96 $0.00 SCCI to submit Beauce Atlas cost revision ASAP for review (originally submitted in PCO #414A) sccl
#415 Grasseschi PR #185 Added Water Supply for Trap Primer at Lower Level Phase 1a CL xPx2.5 (RFI #710) $5,359.55 $5,359.55 $0.00 11/14/19- SCCI to formally submit PCO ASAP sccl
PR #186 Provide Credit for the C ication Revs to the Electrical Site PI. d Detail
1416 WIGEI ) rovide Credit for the ~ommunication Revs to the Electrical Site Flan and betalls on ($10,573.46) ($10,573.46) $0.00 11/14/19- SCC to formally submit PCO ASAP scel
Highland Avenue
#417 PJ Spillane PJ Spillane Waterproofing Premium Time $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 11/14/19- SCCI to formally submit PCO ASAP sccl
This proposed change order represents the mechanism to transfer funds from General
#418 Dow Company Requirements to the Dow Company to cover T&M scope for some re-excavation and backfilling $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 11/14/19- PCO issued on 11/13, no cost to owner thus approved for routing. GMP
work that was required to start Phase 1 Steel
This proposed change order represents the costs associated with removing the unforeseen
concrete slab on the west side of Building D as outlined in the SMMA response to RFI #670
#419 Dow Company Unforeseen Concrete Slab Encountered at West Side Encountered at West Side of Building D $3,758.49 $3,758.49 $0.00 11/14/19- SCCI to formally submit PCO ASAP. 01/09/2020- PCO submitted on 12/16 and approved on 12/18. GMP
dated 10/10/19. This work was completed on a Time and Materials Basis as verified by PMA
and Suffolk
This allowance authorization request represents the costs associated with the unsuitable soils 11/14/19- SCCI formally submitted this PCO on this date, B.I.C. PMA/SMMA for review. 11/28/19- No change, B.l.C. PMA/SMMA for review. 12/27/19 - PMA
#420 Dow Company excavation and backfill during the Phase 2 Foundations per the attached highlighted locations. $46,190.10 $43,496.34 (52,693.76) reviewed and returned back to SCCI as revise and resubmit. 1/2/20 - SCCI resubmitted PCO according to PMA/SMMA comments and this is approved for GMP
This PCO is proposed to be funded by the $2.6M Soils Allowance. routing.
This PCO represents the mechanism to transfer the budget from V&G Iron to Greenwood to . . .
11/14/19- SCCl to fi I bmit PCO ASAP. 01/13/2020- PCO backch: bet b: d t t th bmitted, d on this date fe
#421 Greenwood, V&G Iron cover the costs for the additional roofing rework that was required due to the late delivery of $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ron{tin/g DUEIElLYy S = B iR (D N A DGR D M Y s Y e il GMP
the roof davits. .

Page 24 of 29




Ciy of Somerville, Massachusetts
Somerville High School

PMA Construction Change Authorization Log

PMA Consultants

Key: Approved Under Review Rejected Pending
#422 Greenwood Temp Over Skylights- Backcharge to Sunrise $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 11/14/19- SCCI to formally submit PCO ASAP sccl
This proposed change order represents the mechanism to transfer the costs from Beauce Atlas
#423 Beauce Atlas, Liberty to Suffolk Construction GR's to cover the equipment rental fee for utilizing equipment provided $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 11/14/19- SCCI to formally submit PCO ASAP. 11/28/19- SCCI formally submitted PCO on 11/25/19, PMA approved PCO as scope is GR transfers from SCCI. GMP
by Liberty.
This potential change order is in accordance with RFI #603. It consists of the labor for chipping
#424 Liberty the concrete pilaster and installing W21 X 44 beam. The cost is per the Liberty invoice dated $723.09 $723.09 $0.00 11/14/19- SCCI formally submitted this PCO on this date, B.I.C. PMA/SMMA for review. 11/28/19- PMA/SMMA approved PCO on 11/18 for routing. GMP
11/2/2019.
#425 Zichelle RFI #700 xG and x7.1 Beam Connection $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 11/14/19- SCCI to formally submit PCO ASAP sccl
#426 East Coast Phase 1 Sublevel Scrape Fireproofing $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 11/14/19- SCCI to formally submit PCO ASAP sccl
#427 Liberty Removal of Standing Water from Rain on Roof $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 11/14/19- SCCI to formally submit PCO ASAP sccl
#428 Liberty Temp Curbing & AVB at shafts for Rain Protection $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 11/14/19- SCCI to formally submit PCO ASAP sccl
#429 JDC Demo Hand Demo Retaining Wall at Existing Ductbanks $8,389.47 $8,389.47 $0.00 11/14/19- SCCI to formally submit PCO ASAP sccl
#430 Marguerite RFI #626.1 PH 2 Foundation Question Along 14 line $4,155.66 $4,155.66 $0.00 11/14/19- SCCI to formally submit PCO ASAP sccl
#431 Zichelle Phase 2 Steel Dispose of ACM instead of Salvage $10,223.41 $10,223.41 $0.00 11/14/19- SCCI to formally submit PCO ASAP sccl
TS AUTTOTIZaTOTT TEqUESTTER TTeToSTS WrTTTTE A
Caulking at GWB perimet: ighli d on th losed d Per the Suffolk
,,;;’al'e':g:mﬁn g::r"mer::ﬁ:s ot c3u|ki:'f, Exehib“ A ‘:I'l . :M"M : Sl 11/14/19- SCCI to formally submit PCO ASAP. 12/23/19 - PCO submitted by SCCI, B.I.C. PMA/SMMA for review. 01/16/2020- B.1.C. PMA for review. 1/17/20:
#432 Sweeney R 5 o 5 . B . _ ! $322,306.00 $322,306.00 $0.00 PMA requested more information to be able to review it completely, ball in court is SCCI. 1/30/2020: SCCI responded to PMA comments on original PCO, ROUTING
and Sweeney Drywall on 11/06/19, this scope is unbought scope that was not captured in explained reasoning for pricing, and PCO is approved by PMA.
either the PJ Spillane or the Sweeney Drywall scopes of work. This unbought scope is proposed P B torp! & PP i :
o foimddod b e : :
#433 Dow Company RFI #590 Phase 2 Foundation Excavation $3,382.08 $3,382.08 $0.00 11/14/19- SCCI to formally submit PCO ASAP sccl
#434 Dow Company Test Pits for Rubble Wall Investigation $4,638.93 $4,229.31 ($409.62) 11/14/19- SCCI to formally submit PCO ASAP. 01/09/2020- Revision submitted on 12/19, and approved on this date. GMP
Rev 2 JDC Demo costs removed (owned per contract). Rev 1 dated 01/08/2020- 1) V&G cost
revised to be furnish only. 2) Lighthouse to perform installation and cost will be submitted . . .
11/14/19- SCCl to f Ily submit PCO ASAP. 12/12/19- PCO fi Ily submitted on 12/5, B.I.C. PMA/SMMA fi ts. 1/2/20 - PMA reti d
#435 JDC Demo, V&G Iron under PCO #435A. This proposed change order contains costs associated with the removal of $10,960.01 $1,523.23 ($9,436.78) ey . o forma Ysu m ./ / - was .orma YO an 1) / Bl Gy Gemas: 12 retume; GMP
o N N N o N ) PCO as revise and resubmit. 1/8/20 - SCCI submits a revision to this PCO for PMA/SMMA approval, JDC costs removed thus PCO was approved.
existing brick veneer and installation of three new relieving angles in accordance with RFI #597
response dated 09/13/2019 (RFI #597 Phase 1a Lower Level STB1-ob Opening @ Foundation)
This proposed change order containts cost associated with the installation of three new
. relieving angles in accordance with RFI #597 response dated 09/13/2019. NOTE- 1) V&G Cost 5 . .
#435a Lighthouse for material and JDC cost for demolition submitted under PCO #435R submitted on $3,690.58 $3,690.58 $0.00 01/09/2020- PCO was submitted on this date, B..C. PMA/SMMA for review. PCO was approved on 01/13. ROUTING
01/08/2020. 2) Lighthouse to perform installation only.
#436 Marguerite Additional Rebar at MEP Penetrations Not Shown $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 11/14/19- SCCI to formally submit PCO ASAP sccl
Greenwood, Liberty, PJ Kennedy, This proposed change order represents the mechanism to transfer costs from the enclosed 5 N N . N
#437 Simplex Grinell, Worcester Air subcontractors to the Suffolk GR's for the usage of Liberty Lull during October 2019, $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 11/14/19- SCCl to formally submit PCO ASAP. 11/28/19- SCCI submitted PCO on 11/27, PCO mechanism of Suffolk GR's / no cost to owner thus cost is approved. GMP
#438 East Coast Primer for Spray Fireproofing at Galvanized Tube Steel $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 11/14/19- SCCI to formally submit PCO ASAP sccl
This proposed change order represents the mechanism to transfer costs from the Suffolk GR's . . . . s
11/14/19- SCCl to f Ily submit PCO ASAP. 11/28/19- SCCI submitted PCO on 11/20, d on 11/21 as th luded in Suffolk GR': t
#439 Greenwood to Gr | for Miscell T&M work | i as directed by Suffolk including the D $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 to{aw{ner O EIELY ST ) submitte I 2728, e erzmua en 1A es (b sasa bialiciod [ S 5/ e GMP
Bldg temp. floor protection and premium time. .
#440 PJ Kennedy Phase 2a Remodeling Due to Existing Steel $9,404.24 $9,404.24 $0.00 11/14/19- SCCI to formally submit PCO ASAP sccl

Page 25 of 29




Ciy of Somerville, Massachusetts
Somerville High School

PMA Construction Change Authorization Log

PMA Consultants

Key: Approved Under Review Rejected Pending
TTITS TTOTU raTTSTET aU T TOTTZa O TEqUESTTEP! TTeToSTS WrtTTTE DUy UTT
Authorization #31R Dust Collection System dated 12/13/19 which has awarded the Dust
Collection System to PJ Kennedy. This PCO represents the mechanism to transfer the GMP 11/14/19- SCCI to formally submit PCO ASAP. 1/8/20 - Submitted by SCCI for approval, PCO was approved as it is simply a mechanism of budget transfers for a
B RamEy budget for this Buyout Authorization #31R as follows: -Utilize the $40,000 Dust Collector GMP ST ST e previously approved Buy Authorization Request. g
Budget within the Equipment Line Item. -Fund the $16,681 overage from the construction
#442 Select Demo ASI #094 Replacement of Concrete Slab at Lecture Hall Upper Level A450 $19,996.18 $19,996.18 $0.00 11/14/19- SCCI submitted PCO yesterday, was approved for routing by all parties on 11/14. GMP
11/14/19- SCCl to f I bmit PCO ASAP. 1/29/20: PCO has by bmitted by SCCI to PMA/SMMA fi 1. 02/06/2020- SCCI to foll fundi
#442a Beauce Atlas, Feldman, Marguerite  |ASI #094 Replacement of Concrete Slab at Lecture Hall Upper Level A450 $14,194.23 $14,194.23 $0.00 soﬁrce/ 0 formally submi 2 as been submitted by ° % el 0 follow up on funding sccl
#4428 Multiple AS| #094 Replacement of Concrete Slab at Lecture Hall Upper Level A451 $5,359.55 $5,359.55 $0.00 SCCl to submit PCO ASAP, first appeared on log on 02/06/2020. sccl
#443 Liberty Barn Doors & Safety Railings from GR's $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 11/14/19- SCCI to formally submit PCO ASAP sccl
#444 Marguerite Powder Coated Wire Mesh in Lieu of Galvanized ($10,723.65) ($10,723.65) $0.00 11/14/19- SCCI to formally submit PCO ASAP sccl
This hold transfer request represents the costs associated with the plumbing and painting of
the temporary heat piping per the temporary heating plan dated 11/13/19. This also includes . " . P
11/28/19- SCClI fc I bmitted PCO on 11/25, asked PMA/SMMA f dited . PMA/SMMA/SCCI made final t: d to PCO
#445 Grasseschi the costs for the first batch of thermometers to monitor the temperatures. This PCO is $56,409.13 $54,627.81 ($1,781.32) 11;27/ ormally submitte SRRl % or expecited review, / / et el izt egasie revision on GMP
proposed to be funded by the $150k temp. heating and cooling of the building hold that was .
established within the GMP.
This hold transfe t its thi t: iated with the plumbil d MISC. cost:
#4453 Grasseschi, Liberty s ho ran? GRS NS C.os s associstec SIATAEEN costs $6,295.95 $6,510.39 $214.44 PCO submitted on 12/13 revision issued same day and costs approved on 12/18. GMP
for temp heating work part 2 2019-2020 winter.
This hold transfer authorization request represents the costs associated with the Buyout
Authorization #029R2 dated 10/31/19 which has awarded the Lockers, Toilet Partitions, Curtain 5 . 5 N N . "
11/28/19- SCClI fc I bmitted PCO on 11/15, | h: f ti f tract it the GMP t licabl tract ds thus PCO
#446 Northern Corp Tracks, Wire Mesh Partitions, Wall and Door Protection, Toilet Accessories and F.E.C's scope to $786,218.00 $786,218.00 $0.00 5 /m\/red on ulozrlma YEHINES 0 2708 ey e B i 1 G (s g DEAEIREUER AU was GMP
the Northern Corp. This PCO also established the 3 holds totaling $15k as outlined in the [ :
Buyout Authorization #029r2.
Thi: ti thorizati t ts th it iated with furnishi d
ins':afl'i’: ':f:g;‘;:: . Z'E;ngsreg'ijsal’;”e’ejae:s :a“: ::fszzf:j'j:sc‘;"' . w';';";zt";go :"ht 12/12/19- SCCI submitted PCO on 12/10, B.1.C. PMA/SMMA for review. 12/13/19 - PMA completed review of PCO, BIC is SMMA to review for formal response
#447 Sunrise N = E N E . - 3 N E $51,253.14 $48,644.11 ($2,609.03) to PCO. 01/09/2020- SCCI reviewing PCO for correct quantities. 01/23/2020- SCCI/PMA reviewed quantities, agreed to an amount on 01/20/2020, PCO ROUTING
with any of the subcontractor awards and is proposed to be funded by the Construction N
. approved for routing.
Contingency
This deductive change order represents the credit associated with revising the Phase 2 Roofing
#449 Greenwood System to utilize the Rhinobond in lieu of fully adhered as previously discussed with ($15,319.50) ($15,319.50) $0.00 12/12/19- PCO was submitted on 12/5, and approved for routing on 12/11. GMP
PMA/SMMA.
CCD #015 Repl: t of L d Rusted Existing Bolts at (16) T C ti inPart D
#4451 Beauce Atlas eplacement of Loose and Rusted Existing Bolts at (16) Truss Cnections in Par $9,398.49 $9,398.49 $0.00 SCCI to submit PCO ASAP (first appeared on 01/09/2020 change log). scal
War Memorial Bldg
PR #143 Credit for Omissi f R ining Te S that is Not ired due t
#454 Multiple 3 Lredit Tor Dmission of Remaining Temp scope that is ot required due to ($64,810.69) ($64,810.69) $0.00 SCCI to submit PCO ASAP (first appeared on 01/09/2020 change log). sccl
Consolidation of Phases 1, 1A, 1B, 2, and 2A
#455 WIGEI PR 3189 Electrical Devices and Equipment Location Revs (RFI #649) $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $0.00 SCCI to submit PCO ASAP (first appeared on 01/09/2020 change log). sccl
PR #195 Added Kitchen Piping for Fl Sink in Culi Arts Kitchen A234 and Hand Sink (RFI
456 Grasseschi i ed Kitchen Piping for Floor Sink in Culinary Arts Kitchen A234 and Hand Sink ( $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00 SCCI to submit PCO ASAP (first appeared on 01/09/2020 change log). scal
PR #197 Credit for R ing 5 Fire Rate A blies fi D Subcontractor Already O d
#457 Eaton redit for Removing > Fire Rate Assemblies from Door subcontractor Already Dwne (62,042.60) (62,042.60) $0.00 SCCI to submit PCO ASAP (first appeared on 01/09/2020 change log). sccl
by CW Subcontractor
This proposed change order represents the costs associated with the additional Electrical scope
#458 WIGEI of work related to the Food Service Equipment revisisons per the SMMA PR-190 dated $2,349.22 $2,349.22 $0.00 1/28/20: PCO submitted formally by SCCI for PMA/SMMA review. 2/6/20: PCO approved by PMA/SMMA for routing. ROUTING
11/21/19 and RFI #687 dated 11/05/19
This proposed no cost change order represents the mechanism to confirm there are no cost
#459 Sweeney impacts from Sweeney Drywall for the partition revisions in Classroom A331 per the SMMA PR $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 12/12/19- SCCI submitted PCO on 12/10, PMA/SMMA reviewed and accepted no cost change. GMP
#192 dated
This hold transfer authorization request represents the costs associated with the Buyout
was1 NEIS Authori.zation #030 dated 11/11/19 which has ?warded_ th_e ViSU?' Display Surface% and $438,430.00 $438.430.00 $0.00 12/1.2/19- PCO was submitted on 12/4, was purely mechanism of transferring an established scope hold to the assigned subcontractor thus approved for O
Projection Screens scope to New England Interior Specialties. This PCO also established the 1 routing on 12/4.
Hold totaling $10,000 as outlined in the Buyout Authorization #030.
#462 Dow Company Infill at Existing Ductbank Under Old Library $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $0.00 SCCI to submit PCO ASAP (first appeared on 01/09/2020 change log). sccl

Page 26 of 29




Ciy of Somerville, Massachusetts

Somerville High School

PMA Construction Change Authorization Log

Key:

Approved

Under Review

Rejected

Pending

PMA Consultants

#463

K&K Acoustical

This hold transfer authorization request represents the costs associated with the Buyout
Authorization #032 dated 12/18/19 which has awarded the Sound Absorbing Wall Units and
Sound Reflective Ceiling Units scope to K&K Acoustical. The remaining $8,044 of buyout savings
in this GMP Budget is being transferred to construction Contingency

$189,956.00

$189,956.00

$0.00

01/09/2020- PCO was submitted on 12/18, as it was simply a transfer within the budget set for RTA #032 this PCO was approved 12/19.

GMP

#464

Select Demo

This proposed change order represents the additional costs for the Spray Fireproofing Patching
work in Phase 1A that was completed on a Time and Materials basis as verified by Suffolk and
PMA. This work was completed per the SMMA response to RFI #504 dated 06/24/19. This
additional work included the fireproofing of unforeseen bare or deteriorating steel conditions
at the locations outlined in the RFI response.

$18,987.23

$17,381.89

($1,605.34)

12/12/19- PCO was submitted on 12/4, B.I.C. PMA/SMMA for review. 12/23/19 - Executed for record after small revisions were made.

GMP

#466

V&G Iron

This proposed change order is a result of the response to RFI #356 dated 02/22/2019 directing
V&G that the Unistrut system is to be supported at mid points to meet the loads being hung on
it. After engineering review, the rods could be placed no more than four-foot spans.

$169,750.91

$87,306.55

($82,444.36)

12/12/19- SCCI formally submitted PCO on 12/5, B.I.C. PMA/SMMA for review while SCCI revises pricing based on noted errors from PMA. 1/24/20: PCO
resubmitted by SCCI for PMA/SMMA review.

PMA/SMMA

#467

Beauce Atlas, Dow, Liberty

This hold transfer authorization reqeust represents the costs associated with the enclosed
winter condition costs that were completed by Liberty, Dow, & Zichelle per the enclosed T&M
slips.

$54,907.47

$8,877.35

($46,030.12)

01/16/2020- SCCI submitted PCO on 01/15, B.I.C. PMA/SMMA for review. 1/31/20: PMA has responded to SCCI in regards to this PCO and waiting for a
response. 02/06/2020- revision was accepted by PMA.

ROUTING

#4678

Dow Company

This hold transfer authorization request represents the costs associated with the enclosed
winter conditions costs that were completed by Dow per the enclosed T&M slips.

$6,311.81

$6,311.81

$0.00

2/4/20: SCCI formally submitted PCO on this date for PMA/SMMA approval.

PMA

#467C

Beauce Atlas

This hold transfer authorization request represents the costs associated with the enclosed
winter conditions costs that were completed by Dow per the enclosed T&M slips.

$71,076.00

$71,076.00

$0.00

2/4/20: SCCI formally submitted PCO on this date for PMA/SMMA approval.

REJECTED

#468

Grasseschi

This proposed change order represents the costs associated with revising the specified
Emergency Eye Wash stations per the SMMA mark ups in the submittal #22 45 00-1.0 dated
01/28/19. This submittal review revised the specified fixture to be a GBF2170 at the shop
locations and a GB2150 at the science lab/prep room and auto tech shop locations.

$6,733.74

$6,733.74

$0.00

12/12/19- PCO was formally submitted on 12/9, B.I.C. PMA/SMMA for review. 12/20/19 - PMA completed review of PCO, awaiting SMMA's review prior to
sending back to SCCI. 2/3/20: PMA returned PCO to SCCI for a resubmission.

sccl

#469

Dow Company

This allowance transfer authorization request represents the costs associated with the soil
export to the enclosed facilities as outlined in the attached tickets. This work has been
completed accoridng to the unit prices and allowance value stablished in the Buyout
Authorization Request #012 for Soils Management Allowance. This is proposed to be funded by

$3,925.67

$3,925.67

$0.00

01/09/2020- PCO was asubmitted on 12/13 and approved on 12/19.

GMP

#470

Sweeney

the $2,600,000 Allowance established in this buyout authorization request #012.

TS AUTTOTTZa oI TeqUe ST TER TTeToSTS WITTTTE UpPE! Toga

metal framing provided by Sweeney to accommodate the requirements of the terracotta

calculations. Reference the [ages included from the Terracotta Stamped Calculations Submittal

#07 42 29-7.0 which require 16ga framing. Per the Specifications Section 05 40 00 Paragraph

2.04A.1. Sweeney Drywall owns the minimum thickness of 0/0428" (18ga). This PCO represents
iaa klaia funmal " o s :

n - 1 T

$26,297.00

$26,297.00

$0.00

01/09/2020- SCCI submitted PCO on 12/16, PMA/SMMA to review. 1/17/20: PCO rejected by PMA and SMMA. 01/23/2020- PCO under review again.
1/29/2020: PCO is approved for routing.

ROUTING

#471

Grasseschi

PR #209 Culinary Kitchen A234 Waste Line Revision (RFI #750)

$5,359.55

$5,359.55

$0.00

SCCI to submit PCO ASAP (first appeared on 01/09/2020 change log).

scal

#472

Dow Company

PR #177 Site Revisions due to coordination with central hill phase 1 design

$42,876.40

$42,876.40

$0.00

SCCI to submit PCO ASAP (first appeared on 01/09/2020 change log).

sccl

#473

Grasseschi

This proposed change order represents the costs associated with the Plumbing revisions per
the SMMA PR #204 plumbing revisions due to RFl #774, RFI #747, and RFI #753

$14,505.08

$14,853.46

$348.38

SCCI to submit PCO ASAP (first appeared on 01/09/2020 change log). 01/16/2020- SCCI submitted PCO on 01/10, B.I.C. PMA/SMMA. 1/24/20: PCO resubmitted
by SCCI, and approved by PMA/SMMA.

ROUTING

#474

Beauce Atlas

TS TTOTOr @Y TrATTSTET UTTOTTZaTIOT TEqUE ST TEPTESETTTS TTETUST T
the reconciling the allowance for "40 Additional Picks" that was included in the Beauce Atlas
Exhibit B. These picks were tracked on a time and materials basis as verified by Suffolk and
Beauce Atlas. The 15 picks overage is proposed to utilize the unit prices established within the

subcontract and to be funded by the $50,000 hold for "picks for mesh and rebar" that was

blichod iishin sho ~aan

$7,575.00

$7,575.00

$0.00

SCCI submitted PCO on 12/18. 01/09/2020- PCO was approved on 01/08/2020.

GMP

#475

Beauce Atlas

This contingency authorization request represents the costs associated with the enclosed PH 2
Steel acceleration costs that were completed on a time and materials basis as verified by
Suffolk and PMA.

$61,830.00

$61,830.00

$0.00

SCCI submitted PCO on 12/23/2019. 01/09/2020- PMA responded to SCCI asking for more information how PH2 steel was accelerated in order to review this
PCO. SCCl to follow up.

sccl

#476

Liberty

This hold transfer authorization request represents the costs associated with the topping off
ceremony and the subcontractor topping off lunch. This is proposed to be funded by the
$20,000 ceremonial costs allowance within the GMP

$2,907.39

$2,907.39

$0.00

01/16/2020- SCCI submitted PCO on 01/15, approved for routing today at meeting.

ROUTING

#478

WIGEI

This proposed change order represents the mechanism to transfer funds from the Suffolk GRs
to Griffin Electric for premium time scope of work.

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

SCCI submitted PCO on 12/20, no cost to owner thus approved same day.

GMP

#479

Sweeney

This change order represents the costs associated with the revisions to the widths of (2)
perimter column enclosures to accommodate hydronic heating pipes per the SMMA PR #207
dated 12/20/2019.

$446.98

$446.98

$0.00

PCO was submitted on 01/02, approved on 01/03.

GMP

#481

Select Demo

TTTS PTUPUSEU CITaTIgE UTUET TEP e TeeTaTT TUSTS
with the PR #184R dated 12/09/19 for the revised east and west facade replacement scope at
the Bldg D War Memorial Building. This PCO includes 4 weeks for the shoring with a unit price
of $2,400/ week which will be reconciled in a future PCO. This duration is dependent on the
steel shop dwg, fabrication, and installation. NOTE: This PCO represents the costs for the PR
T ”

$40,722.90

$40,534.33

($188.57)

SCCI submitted PCO on 01/02/2020. 01/09/2020- PMA/SMMA sent comments back to SCCl on 01/03, SCCI to follow up.

GMP

#481a

Beauce Atlas

HRAGrStRsEtrehangerorat rie-ERotTo et A Ao oot tsts

with the PR #184R dated 12/09/19 for the revised east and west facade replacement scope at
the Bldg D War Memorial Building. This PCO includes 4 weeks for the shoring with a unit price
of $2,400/ week which will be reconciled in a future PCO. This duration is dependent on the
steel shop dwg, fabrication, and installation. NOTE: This PCO represents the costs for the PR

4104D Conal cnan IRNTINR £ n < Annuioa [

$38,914.63

$38,914.63

$0.00

01/09/2020- SCCI to submit Beauce Atlas portions again from the first round of comments from PMA/SMMA. 1/30/20: PCO formally submitted to PMA/SMMA
for review. 2/4/20: SMMA is ok with revised PCO per PMA/SMMA comments, now in PMA's court to return to SCCI.

PMA

#481b

Select Demo

Reduced demo scope for D-Building

($4,375.54)

($4,375.54)

$0.00

SCCl to submit PCO ASAP, first appeared on log on 02/06/2020.

sccl

Page 27 of 29




Ciy of Somerville, Massachusetts PMA Consultants
Somerville High School PMA Construction Change Authorization Log

Key:

Pavilion Gym Flooring Layout- Additional 7th lane $6,883.36 - $6,883.36 -- $0.00 SCCI to submit PCO ASAP (first appeared on 01/09/2020 change log).

PR #166 Metal Fabricati hop B031.3 A¢ B h lator tc ly item MF-2
66 Metal Fabrication Shop B031.3 Added Gas Branch and regulator to supply item MF-26 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 SCCI to submit PCO ASAP (first appeared on 01/09/2020 change log).
Benchtop Furance
Sweeney PR #020R Fire Rated Shaft Assembly Revs on Lower Level and Level 1 $5,359.55 - $5,359.55 -- $0.00 SCCI to submit PCO ASAP (first appeared on 01/09/2020 change log).

Beauce Atlas PR #215 Supplemental Steel Support for Theatrical Lighting Hoist in Auditorium $12,393.42 $12,393.42 SCCI to submit PCO ASAP, first appeared on log on 02/06/2020.

Dow Company, Grasseschi CCD #016 Additional UG Sanitary Piping Below CHA Suite for Added Sinks $50,000.00

Dow Company, Grasseschi PR #277 Added Piping for Mop Sink in JC Trash Room D149.11 (RFI #806) $10,719.10 - $10,719.10 SCCI to submit PCO ASAP, first appeared on log on 02/06/2020.

$50,000.00 SCCI to submit PCO ASAP, first appeared on log on 02/06/20:

PR #202 Added CMU Infills at Existing Openings in Part D at xKd on Lvl 1 & 2 (RFI #758.2) $12,616.38 $12,616.38 SCCI to submit PCO ASAP, first appeared on log on 02/06/2020.

Sweeney PR #228 Added CFMF Angles at Part D Roof Posts (RFI #776) $5,359.55 $5,359.55 SCCI to submit PCO ASAP, first appeared on log on 02/06/20:

Page 28 of 29



Ciy of Somerville, Massachusetts
Somerville High School

PMA Construction Change Authorization Log

PMA Consultants

Key: Approved Under Review Rejected Pending
This proposed change order represents the costs associated with the enclosed miscellaneous . . .
#511 Select Demo abatement of ACM that was completed on a T&M basis as verified by SCCl and PMA. $38,480.57 $38,480.57 $0.00 2/4/20: SCCI formally submitted PCO on this date for PMA/SMMA approval. PMA/SMMA
PR #3 - Delete the two VFD's noted on the temporary condensate/receiver pumps as shown on
TE101, floor plan E1 at the temoporary Heat Exchanger Room, EF-16 revisions: Specification N 5 .
#TBD PJK 0.00 0.00 PR#3 d on 6/28/18. PR ded rt of RFI #XXX L VOoID
section 23 34 16 paragraph 2.01 replace F.1 with "Variable pitched sheaves" (Revisions are $ $ sl B/ Was voiced as part 0 review
incorporated in approved submittal (RFI-074 response)
PR #12 - Revisions resulting from coordination between confirmed set and addendem
#TBD sccl documents. Robot arm room C009.3: Provide (1) MC 58 casework assembly instead of (2) MC $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 PR #12 issued on 8/6/18 sccl
62 casework assemblies. SCC control booth D 159 changes as well
Multiple L: f ACM Mastic Found Below Fl Under the Existing Lib . PMA/SMMA
4TBD JDC Demo Vultipie ravers o astic Found Below Floors Under the Existing Library. PMA/ $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $0.00 PMA added to log to track exposure on 07/09/2019 scal
first notified of issue on 06/24/2019.
GMP Overrun funded from Owner Contingency (PENDING COST: 08/12 GMP Final
H#TBD Nee| $206,308,287) - (PS&B Construction Budget + Modular Swing Space + Precon ($202,287,908) & $4,096,069.00 $2,640,153.15 ($1,455,915.85) Number updated as of 08/14/2019. Nee|
Less Approved PCOs ($1,380,225.85))
Schedule extension impact costs due to unforeseen site conditions / soil characterizations See email from Dennis Garriepy on 10/12/18. Costs associated with 03/01 GMP. 04/04/2019- Number was updated per latest discussions. 06/13/19- Number
#TBD sccl (PENDING COST: Per SCCI Schedule Impact Pricing Document on 09/13 uncertified $718,075.00 $859,791.00 $141,716.00 updated from latest schedule impact pricing discussions with SCCI. 07/03/19- Number update per DG email. 10/17/19- Updated per 10/1 file as well as latest sccl
($5,344,762)) negotiations that have occured.
Schedule extension impact costs due to unforeseen site conditions / soil characterizations N N
#TBD sccl $8,760.52 $10,489.45 $1,728.94 SCCI Costs associated with Schedule Impact Costs, updated as of 08/08/2019. sccl
(PENDING COST: SCCI Insurance)
Schedule extension i t costs due t f it diti il ch terizati
4TBD scal chedule extension impact costs due to unforeseen site conditions / sofl characterizations $36,341.78 $19,581.31 ($16,760.47) SCCI Costs associated with Schedule Impact Costs, updated as of 08/08/2019. scal
(PENDING COST: SCCI Fee)
4TBD sccl Schedule extension impact costs due to unforeseen site conditions / soil characterizations $6,944.91 $8,097.74 $1,152.83 SCCI Costs associated with Schedule Impact Costs, updated as of 08/08/2019. sccl
(PENDING COST: SCCI Bond)
#TBD Sccl GLX Coordination: Upsize crane / OH prot at 1986 Wing (uncertified) $257,641.00 ($257,641.00) Costs associated with 03/01 GMP. 04/04/19- Upsized crane now deemed to believe not required from coordination with GLX. VOID
#TBD City Builder's Risk Insurance (Soft Cost) $166,674.00 $166,674.00 $0.00 City buying out builder's risk, cost being tracked here to factor into total exposure. PMA
#TBD SCCI VE 1895 Makesafe Yet to be factored into GMP numbers ($453,650.00) ($453,650.00) $0.00 VE to be factored into GMP as team progress through buyouts and PRs. UPDATED as of 01/09/2020 SCCl
#TBD SCCl VE from Landscaping yet to be factored into GMP numbers ($430,180.00) ($430,180.00) $0.00 VE to be factored into GMP as team progress through buyouts and PRs. UPDATED as of 01/09/2020 SCCl
#TBD SMMA FF&E Equipment Overage (Soft Cost) $1,034,581.90 $688,414.00 ($346,167.90) FF&E Equipment Budget Overrun from SMMA Compiliation SMMA
#TBD SMMA Stefura Associates Additional Services Request (Soft Cost) $18,513.00 $18,513.00 $0.00 Stefura Associates (FFE Sub to SMMA) additional services request for rebidding effort). 11/14/19- Number updated per pending amendment. SMMA

Page 29 of 29




